7200
MAXEMERGE® 2
DRAWN PLANTER
6 WIDE/8 NARROW

JOHN DEERE

PARTS CATALOG

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN
PLANTER 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

[MokynanTe opurMHanbHble U aHaNoroBble 3anyacTu AN TEXHUKU
IxoH Oup B komnaHun Aspopa Arpo lNapTtc Ha www.aa-p.ru

JOHN DEERE HARVESTER WORKS
PC2145 (29FEB88)

LITHO IN THE U.S.A. (REVISED)
ENGLISH

PC2145

29FEBS88






A02

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW

A31500

A3L500

7200 MAXEMERGE®2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6-WIDE - 8-NARROW

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 8 WIDE/8 NARROW  PG-2145 (29.FEB-88) LITHO N U.SA 10-1



AO3

7200 MAXEMERGEE 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

MODEL INFORMATION

6-ROW WIDE (36- OR 38-INCH SPACING). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... (1988 )
8-ROW NARROW (30-INCH SPACING) . . . . . . . . . . .« . . v+ v « v v « & v v v v . (1988 )
8-ROW NARROW WITH 5-ROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (1887- )
B8-ROW NARROW WITH 7-ROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (1987- )

TYPE DESIGNATION FOR THE 7200 MAXEMERGE®2 DRAWN PLANTER IS P7200

ELECTRIC SEED MONITORS, PC-1234 OR MPC-8196,
MONITROL SYSTEM, PC-1603 OR MPC-8196.
RUN-IN UNIT, PC-1217 OR MPC-8196.

SERIAL NUMBERS
WHEN WRITING OR FILLING OUT WARRANTY CLAIMS, USE ALL NUMBERS, LETTERS AND SPACES SHOWN ON
THE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
MAIN FRAME SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS ILLUSTRATED AS DESIGNATED
A07200X100001
A0 - DESIGNATES FACTORY
7200 - DESIGNATES PLANTER MCDEL
E - FOR 6W AND 8N PLANTERS
100001 - DESIGNATES PLANTER SPECIFIC NUMBER FOR 6W AND 8N PLANTERS
THE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1S LOCATED ON THE RIGHT-HAND SEED DRIVE TRANSMISSION SUPPORT PLATE.

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.)

10-2 7200 MAXEMER(GE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-58) LITHO IN U.S.A.



AO4

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW
SERIAL NUMBER LISTING INFORMATION

SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION IS LISTED TC SHOW ON WHICH MACHINES EACH PART CAN BE USED; FOR
EXAMPLE:

- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES.

000000 - THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BEGINNING WITH THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.
-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES UP TO AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBER
L1STED.
000000-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BETWEEN AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBERS
LiISTED.

WHEN XXXXXX'S ARE LISTED IN PLACE OF A SERIAL NUMBER, A SERIAL NUMBER CHANGE WAS MADE BUT THE
EXACT SERIAL NUMBER WAS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN THE CATALOG WAS PRODUCED.

DIRECTION ARROW

ARROWS ARE USED WITH ILLUSTRATIONS TO INDICATE THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. "RIGHT-HAND" AND "LEFT-
HAND" SIDES ARE DETERMINED BY FACING IN THE DIRECTION OF MACHINE FORWARD TRAVEL.

BOX-ENCLOSED ILLUSTRATIONS

A KEY NUMBER, SHOWN IN THE PARTS LIST, IS ASSIGNED TO A BOX ENCLOSING ALL PARTS SOLD AS A
SERVICE ASSEMBLY.

BOLT AND CAP SCREW STRENGTH IDENTIFICATION

BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS REQUIRED TO HAVE HIGH-STRENGTH QUALITIES EQUIVALENT TO SAE GRADE 8 ARE
IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG BY THE DESCRIPTION HS SAE 8. ALL STANDARD BOLTS AND CAP
SCREWS ARE SAE GRADE 5 OR LOWER.

COMPLETE GOODS LISTINGS

COMPLETE GOODS ARE LISTED IN BOLD FACE TYPE. ORDER SEPARATELY. DO NOT INCLUDE ON

REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDER.
St UNITS OF MEASURE
METRIC DIMENSICNS ARE GIVEN, WHERE APPLICABLE, THROQUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG.
CHANGE INDICATOR LINE
CHANGES AFFECTING THE ORDERING OF PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY VERTICAL LINES MARKED IN THE LEFT-

HAND MARGIN OF REVISED PARTS LISTING IMAGES. A LINE IS ALSO AT THE LEFT-HAND EDGE OF THE SAME
PART NUMBER IN THE NUMERICAL INDEX TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF REVISED INFCRMATION.

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A, 10-3



AO5

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW
SECTIONAL INDEX

GENERAL . . . . . .« . . o o e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 10
ELECTRICAL. . . . . . . . . . o o o o L o s e e e e e e e e e e e e . A0
HYDRAULIC . . . . . . . . o o o o o o L e e s s s e e e s e s s e e e s e e e T
FRAME . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e B0
DRIVES. . . . . . v o o v o o o e e e e s s s s e s e s e e e s s s e 100
PLANTING UNITS. . . . . .« . o v 0 0 v o s e s s s s e s e d e e h s e e e e e e e 10
MARKERS . . . . . . . . . . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 120
FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS. . . . . . . . . . .+ « « « . v v v 0 v v v v i s v v s o e e v o . 150
INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... .. ... .180

10-4 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-00T-86) LITHO IN ULS.A.



A0O6

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
GRID PAGE | GAID PAGE
A G4 BOTTOM, HOPPER, CELL DROP, ACID CELINTED
COTTON, PLATE . cvereeees. 110-28
E15 ACTUATOR, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ..oooveeeeeecieceeenennn. 100-20 G4  BOTTOM, HOPPER, CELL DROP, MECHANICAL
Bi2 ALUMINUM SEED TUBE DELINTED GOTTON, PLATE ...couveernee veeerereree. 110228
BEETS AND MILO ......... eveeeeebeenbenstetienee 4024 G4  BOTTOM, HOPPER, CELL DROP, SOYBEANS
lo  APPLICATOR, FERTILIZER SURFAGE PLATE ovrvervinrns . 110- 29
DAY e et evrerssaarsesinens 160- 14 @1 BOTTOM, HOPPER, FOR BEETS
HE  ARMS, PARALLEL ovoroooeooesessssoomseoreoereessssseners 310 63 PLATE ........ . 110-26
H5  ARMS, PARALLEL G2 BOTTOM, HOPPER, FOR GORN
WHEN USED WITH FRAME MOUNTED COULTER ....... 110-58 [T (. eeeeeeeeeeeeens 110-27
G20 ATTAGHMENT HANGER . erereenees 110-46 F25 BOTTOM, HOPPER, FOR EDIBLE BEANS
H22 AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT, DRY FERTILIZER | PLATE ... ceerresrsre et 11025
B-ROW NARROW . ceeveeeenens 160-2 F26 BOTTOM, HOPPER, FOR PEANUTS
H22 AUGER FILL ATTACHMNET, DRY FERTILIZER PLATE wvvcvniienns rrvesrenasnnins. 110225
6-ROW WIDE . . 150-2 G2  BOTTOM, HOPPER, FOR SOYBEANS
H21  AUGER FILL HOPPER, DRY FERTILIZER PLATE .vivcrnierininsreienns e 110-27
6-ROW WIDE ............. . 150-1 G2 BOTTOM, HOPPER, REG. RATE SORGHUM/MILO
M21 AUGER FILL HOPPER, DRY FERTILIZER PLATE ........ veeeeeene 110-27
B-ROW NARROW , . 150-1 G8 BRACKET, BLOWER MANIFOLD
DY AUGER FILL HYD. FITTINGS, DRY FERT, VACUUM .......... .. 110-85
6W, BN (CLOSED GENTER TRACTOR) ........ 70- 26 J11  BRACKET, PLAGEMENT
D3  AUGER FILL HYD. FITTINGS, DRY FERT, INSECTICIDE .....cornn. BRSO [ X
6W, BN (OPEN CENTER TRAGCTOR]  ..vcoccveeevcrenenne. 70-28 GS  BRACKET, VACULM BLOWER ............. veeeee. 110-34
D1 AUGER FILL HYD. HOSES, DRY FERTILIZER D18 BRACKET.SMV (SLOW MOVING VEHICLE) EMBLEM
6W, BN (CLOSED GENTER TRACTOR} ..o 70-26 WHEN USING VACUUM PLANTING UNITS ....c.cooese. 90-90
D3  AUGER FILL HYD. HOSES, DRY FERTILIZER F22 BRUSH, SEED METER
6W, 8N (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR) 70-28 VACUUM ..... e 110-22
C24 AUGER FILL MOTOR, DRY FERTILIZER B22  BRUSH, SENSOR .occvinrionrriniesarmmmsrcerensrssnmessnessnnen 40+ 34
6-ROW WIDE . rereeereeeeerenenanene | 70-25
D1 AUGER FILL MOTOR, DAY FERTILIZER
6W, BN (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) 70- 26 c
D3  AUGER FILL MOTOR, DRY FERTILIZER
6W, 8N (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR) .cooecveviiireeviiess 7028 B13 CAPS, DUST
24 AUGER FILL MOTOR, DRY FERTILIZEA WHEN MONITORS ARE NOT IN USE . cvremn. 40-25
8-ROW NARRQW . 70.25 G4  CELL DROP HOPPER BOTTOM FOR SOYBEANS
G23  AUGER Fi.L SELECTOR VALVE PLATE  coviuivemsemeeeebereessememtesiebabs b sbstesemememsmes etmsmemean 110- 29
6-HOW WIDE ............ SOOI 17 G4 CELL DROP HOPPER BTM., ACID DEL. COTTON
¢23  AUGER FILL SELECTOR VALVE PLATE ..ooecee. eeeen 110-29
8-AOW NARROW . csrsrersererenerens | 70 24 G4  CELL DROP HOPPER BTM.. MECH. DEL. COTTON |
D1 AUGER FILL VALVE, DRY FEFITILIZEFl PLATE .vooe. - ceeeeen. 110-28
&W, 8N (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) 70- 26 K2 CHAIN, ROW LEVELER ooooooororeeeomsmsssreeeeosoer. 180- 23
D3 AUGER FILL VALVE, DRY FERTILIZER F22 CHAIN, SEED METERING DRIVE
&W, 8N (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR}  ....coovvcsemninsns 70-28 VACULM ......... R 110-22
D7  AUXILIARY RETURN LINE COUPLER KIT K1 CHEMICAL INCORPORATOR ooooomosroomeooooomomooroorer 160 22
50 SERIES TRACTOR W/VAGUUM SYSTEM .............. 70-32 H17 CLIPS AND SHEAR BOLTS (1887- )
(FOR MARKERS) ............. . 120-6
G5  CLOSING WHEEL, HEAVY.OUTY .. o 110-81
B G6  CLOSING WHEEL, REGULAR . e 110-32
E15 CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY | v 100-20
G3  BAFFLE, FOR HIGH RATE CORN E13  CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ........ veereeerrereereenss 100- 18
BLATE ....... S L - | A17 COMPUTER TRAK SYSTEM COMPONENTS ... 40-4
G3  BAFFLE, FOR HIGH RATE MILO A19  CONSOLE, MONITOR
PLATE  tovoirieeisisrsssrssarsssssbass s emres s s benmsesteba beesen e 110-28 100 COMPUTER TRAK ...ovveinivnnrenrsmrsnissscinisisnenss 40-8
G156  BLOWER ASSEMBLY A21  GONSOLE, MONITOR
VACUUM . s 110-42 200 COMPUTER TRAK .....ovevsveeeeceeenens 40-8
G9  BLOWER MANIFOLD BRACKET A23  CONSOLE, MONITOR
VACUUM ..o v 110-35 300 COMPUTER TRAK . SOV || % 1.
G8  BLOWER, BLOWER, VACUUM . T £ 1128 7 H3  COULTER, FRAME MOUNTED
C20 BLOWER, VACUUM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM B-ROW WIDE ..ovovecvareceaireseseenterstass e s sessssnssecamenne 110- 56
6-ROW WIDE ...ov.vovi ceessrersisteeenns | 70220 H3  COULTER, FRAME MOUNTED
C20 BLOWER, VACUUM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM B-ROW NARROW ....covvvinretreciereeernereesrstosssssssererenses 110 66
8-ROW NARROW . - s 70-20 Hi  COULTER, HEAVY-DUTY ....oecoerennne . 110-54
@1 BOTTOM, HOPPER LOW RATE SORGHUM/MILO E7  COUNTERSHAFT
PLATE .ivceoeeenense ceeeeernmes 110-26 BROW WIDE .....ooonnieecceeevorenssteeeeeeeeeeereeeeenen. 100212
G2 BOTTOM, HOPFER, ACID DELINTED COTTON | €7  COUNTERSHAFT
PLATE .oveeeene. . 110-27 8-FOW NARROW .......ovveeimrenreeceeeceeeemnrecenserreseereeeess 100212
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (2B-FEE-58) LITHO 1N U.5.A. 10-5



AQ7

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW
ALPHABETICAL. INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GARID PAGE
E6  COUNTERSHAFT (1987- ) 13  DRIVE DRY FEATILIZER
SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT ...ccieeeveeeneennn. 100-11 BaFOW NARROW ..ocviiiinirsimsssstirsisesrressraresssmnemmsansar 150-8
D7  COUPLER, AUXILIARY RETURN LINE El  DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
50 SERIES TRACTOR W/VACUUM SYSTEM ............... 70-32 6-ROW WIDE, 8-ROW NABROW ...oovvevvrererrrreveressenen, 100-6
F24 CUPS, SEED E3  DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY (1987 )
EDIBLE BEAN ....ovoereeeeeces e seeeeeseesesesessenesssesees 110- 24 SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT ...co.oeveeneennnne. 100-8
F24 CUPS, SEED I*  DRAIVE, DRY FERTILIZER
HIGH BATE SORGHUM ..o ceee s e scevenee. 110- 24 B-ROWWIDE ... .ccoiveiiiciiricirccimeccmrmessma samecr s snmnneanas 100- 8
F24 CUPS, SEED D24 DRIVE, FINGER PICKUP 1rooorsrooooeomoesoesoessoeeeosessoorrn. 100 4
LOW RATE SORGHUM «.vovereeeeeecvessessesserssacssnanens 110-24 E17 DRIVE, HERBICIDE
F24 CUPS, SEED ( S19B7) ooeeeeeeeseeeeee e seseeeemssveersssessanentenoenen 100- 22
MILO ertvsrerrmrrnraraereraarnnn . H0-24 J12  DRIVE, HEF!B!CIDE
F24 CUPS, SEED ( -1987) ... . 160-8
SOYBEAN .. iiirivrrrrsrrsssarssissve s sria s rssnss cennsmn pasen 110- 24 E19 DRIVE, HERBICIDE
G19  GYLINDER, HYDRAULIC (CESSNA- "WYR-LOC") RE - SRR 1: 1 -
3" X 6, BN SPLIT ROW (1987- ) .wooveee. 70-18 M4  DRIVE, HERBICIDE
G19  CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC (CESSNA-"WYR-LOCT sss ) .. . 160-10
3" X 8, 8N SPLIT ROW ATT. (1887} wovverveversersirons 70- 18 D22 DRIVE, HOPPER
C11  CYLINDER, MARKER, 2-172" X 8"  oirmcicimsinsnnsansnrscsrens 7010 PLATE ' vessmrreinaravanssressanenenn FO0- 2
C12  GYLINDER, MARKER, 2172 X B™  coovovtereeveeserseressevions 70-11 D24 DRIVE, HOPPER, PLATELESS ..vuvreveererierrrcesresensenes 100-4
C17 GYLINDER, MASTER E17 DRIVE, INSECTICIDE
B-ROW WIDE oeeeiversvsrreseeeseeerieseorsssssssessessassreseses 70- 16 TR vz TR OO 1 | .-
G15 GYLINDER, MASTER, 5-1/4" X 5-3/4" J12  DRIVE, INSECTIGIDE
G-FIOW WIDE +eoveeecretsseesseseneeeceessesssssissnssneresares 70- 14 ( -1987) . 160-8
C15 CYLINDER, MASTER, 5-1/4" X 5:3/4" E19 DRIVE, INSECTICIDE
B-FIOW NARROW ....oooorevsevesseceesiressssmssastossossonsessssons 70- 14 (19BB- '} vvveervssemsesrsnessrsemesssasmsesessassenssnssmeeaneanen 100- 24
C17 CYLINDER, MASTER, 5-1/4" X 53/4" Ji4  DRIVE, INSECTICIDE
8-ROW NARROW . - trererensstosrosraerne 70~ 16 (1988 ) ceeeeeeemreeeeeeecemseeeaaeseeeeen . 160-1D
G5  CYLINDER, WHEEL MODULE, 2* X 12~ 117 DRIVE, LIQUID FERTILIZER
6-ROW WIDE ........... erveeenensetnersnsnsrss | TO- 4 GROW WIDE .omoreerrervrsenesneereneans . 150-16
C5  CYLINDER, WHEEL MODULE, 2* X 12~ 13 DRIVE, LQUID FERTILIZER
B-ROW NARROW 1.ovvireonsnnsevsomsisessarsessasrassossonsesossees 70-4 B-ROW NARROW +evvvveesecseceemerer s 150- 18
C3  GYLINDER, WHEEL, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM F22 DRIVE, SEED METERING
B-ROW WIDE, 8-RBOW NARROW ... iivveeeeee. 70-2 VACUUM 110- 22
H22 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT
6-AOW WIDE ... 150- 2
o H22 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT
B-AOW NARROW ......c..co... 150- 2
D20 DEGAL oovreeceemeeseseeeeesseesesseeseasseanees seemess e eean e seseanees 80- 12 H21 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HOPPER
118 DELIVERY HOSE, FERTILIZER EROW WIDE . 150- 1
Liouln . ST RO [ - X5 H21 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HOPPER
J16  DIFFUSER SUPPORT B-ROW NARROW 150- 1
HERBICIDE et robens 160- 12 D1 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HYD. FITTINGS
J18 DIFFUSER SUPPORT &W, 8N (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) .ooveceeicceeeecana 70- 26
HERBICIDE .ovoveieeeeeeeeeeesseene s eeenssemesesenessstesontosasen 160- 14 D3 DAY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HYD. FITTINGS
J20  DIFFUSER SUPPORT &W, 8N (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR)  weovvveeeereersreess 70-28
HERBICIDE ..evovvveceoreseveseassesssstossssssossosernnsossossessomnns 160- 16 D1 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HYD. HOSES
J20  DIFFUSER SUPPORT &W, 8N (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) 70- 26
INSECTICIDE ............. wees. 160- 16 [mX] DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HYD. HOSES
HMO  DIFFUSER, INSECTICIDE BAND .. 1606 6W, 8N (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR}  ococcicnivimiriiireonn T0-28
J6  DIFFUSER, REAR Dt  DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HYD. VALVE
HERBICIDE vovovevesvesssessssstsemseeeeeseessessstesssssesessnssons 160- 12 6W, BN [CLOSED GENTER TRACTOR} .vvevvrvrrisesnrnres 70-26
118 DIFFUSER, REAR D3  DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HYD. VALVE
HERBICIDE 1ovvevvoeesvecessnmsssssesossssssssssosnsssssmssassasasssns 160- 14 8W, BN [OPEN CENTER TRACTOR}  .vvveerenscmeenneseaens 70-28
F22 DISK, SEED METERING C24 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR
VACUUM ... .. 110- 22 6-ROW WIDE ....corvmnvrneeens 70-25
H5 DOWN FORCE ATTACHMENT D1 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR
WHEN USED WITH FRAME MOQUNTED COULTER ....... 110- 58 &W, 8N (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) 70- 26
H7 DOWN FORCE ATTACHMENT, HEAVY-DUTY ...ovvvvinrennas 110-6D b3 DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR
Hs  DOWN FORGE ATTACHMENT, LIGHT-DUTY ..cocoveerrenne. 110-62 EW, 8N [OPEN CENTER TRAGTOR}  .ovccevecrvrressnsonss 70- 28
E?7  DRILLSHAFT C24  DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR
E-ROW WIDE v reersresserssnssesctessonsesrasssssnres 100-12 8-ROW NARROW . 70-25
E7  DRILLSHAFT 15 DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER ........oo..... .. 150-10
B8-ROW NARROW ...ciiiririiicnieevrcecrereresimemmcenmenen enene. 100-12 17 DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER SLIPPORTS .....ccoicceeeveneeenn 150-12
Eg DRILLSHAFT (1987- ) (k1] DRY FERTILIZER HOSE RETAINER
SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT ..ocovvvvvrvrsnrsrarens 100- 14 &ROW WIDE .......... .. 180-15
17 DRY FERTILIZER SF‘OUTS [PPSR £ | 3 b4
10-6 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEE-88) LITHO IN [L5.A



AO8

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DAAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
813 DUST CAPS Dtd4 FRAME, WHEEL
WHEN MONITORS ARE NOT IN USE .........ccccveeviveeeee. 40-25 B-AOW NARROW .....ccoviiniannnisenne o vssssncncssns. 90-6
08 FRAME, WHEEL
8N SPLIT-ROW ATT. (1987- Y e 90-8
E G22 FURROWER . e . 110-48
F24 EDIBLE BEAN SEED CUPS 110- 24
24 EDIBLE BEAN SEED GINDES . " .. 110-24 G
B14 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT ........coccmvvvvee. 40-26
P16 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT ....occrmreernnis 40- 28 F7  GAUGE WHEEL . 10-§
F24 GUIDE, BEED
EDIBLE BEAN .......ccccoviviiiiviensiinnerinssirnsmmememeenineeeee.. 110- 24
F F24 GUIDE, SEED
HIGH RATE SORGHUM .......occoiiiiiiiiiiniissnineans.,. 110-24
19 FERTILIZER APPLICATOR, SURFACE F24 GUIDE, SEED
DAY ........... e 150-14 LOW RATE SORGHUM .........ccoeeiriimmnicininnns $10- 24
J3 FERTILIZER DUUBLE DISK OPENER ASSEMBLY .. 150.32 F24 GUIDE, SEED
Ja FERTILIZER DOUBLE DISK OPENER FRAME ............... 150-32 MILO | .. H0-24
I FERTILIZER DRIVE, DRY F24 GUIDE, SEED
GE-ROWWIDE ..o rsenesssaenns. 1506 SOYBEAN .o 110- 24
13 FERTILIZER DRIVE, DFIY
8-AOW NARROW .. . 150-8
111 FERTILIZER DRIVE, LIQU!D H
6-ROW WIBE ............ . 150-16
113 FERTILIZER DRIVE, LIQUID G20 HANGER, ATTACHMENT ......cooiieiiiiiiiiiiiissisneeeen.. $10-46
8-AOW NARROW .. o verrnirensenseeenena s 150-18 B2  HARANESS, WIRING
7 FERTILIZER HOPPEFI SUPPOHTS DHY rmmsirerinneeene, 180- 12 FOR COMPUTER TRAK ........... [RUVEUTPUPTORTI | ¢ T £
119 FERTIUZER PLUMBING, LIGUID B4  HARNESS, WIRING, 8N - 5-ROW SF‘LIT
§-ROW WIDE .......... st msmennenee 100- 24 FOR COMPUTER TRAK (1987- } 40- 16
121 FERTILIZER PLUMBING LIQUID B8  HARNESS, WIRING, 8N - 7-ROW SPLIT
8-ROW NARROW .. PPV UPTPIOUOURPRI || 23~ - FOR COMPUTER TRAK (1987- ) ..ccivvniiiniiniicenns 40-18
H5  FERTILIZER PUMP, LiQUID FTONN .« 180-20 B20 HARNESSES, MONITOR RADAR ADAPTER e 40-32
123  FERTILIZER SINGLE DISK FHAME ................... . 180-28 H1  HEAVY-DUTY, COULTER .........ccocmivvivians e 110-54
H FERTILIZER SINGLE DISK OPENER ASSEMBLY .. 1580- 30 J6 HERBICIDE HOPPER ............. o 180-2
17 FERTILIZER SPQUTS, DRY it . 150-12 Ja HERBICIDE HOPPER ............. weee 160-4
17  FERTILIZER TANK, LIQUID, 70 GAL.' .....cccoovmmmienienen... 150- 22 J24  HERBICIDE, LIQUID, MANIFOLD ...........cccc... ... 160-20
H24 FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION J22 HERBICIDE, PRE-EMERGENCE SPRAY ATT. o. 160-18
LIQUID AND DRY ... cirnssssstieissaeennse 150-4 F24 HIGH RATE SORGHUM SEED CUPS ........... e 110-24
1i0  FERTWIZER, DRY, HOSE FIETAINEFI F24 HIGH RATE SORGHUM SEED GUIDES ........c.ooiiiieneeeen 110-24
6-ROW WIDE .......convvvinneen. . ceerrennnanes 160- 15 D10 HITCH
15 FERTILIZER, HOPPER, DAY ..o nrmssssssrrassnnn 150-10 B-ROW WIDE ....ooctiirinnnniee s vacssanas. 902 2
Gi1?  FILTER KIT, CYLINDER, 5-1/4" X 5-3/4" D10 HITCH
8-ROW NARROW .. IOPP PR (+ T 1] B-AOW NARROW . (R : ) 8 -
C1?7 FILTER REPAIR KIT, CYL 5 1!4" X 5 3!4' G1  HOPPER BOTTOM FOH BEEI'S
6-ROW WIDE ........ SR £ T PLATE ......... st 1302 26
F20 FINGER PICKUP MEI'EH ASSEMBLY G2 HOPPER BOTTOM FOH OOFIN
PLATELESS . e 110-20 PLATE ..coeneees D 1 L2374
D24 FINGER PICKUP METER DRlVE .. 100- 4 F25 HORPER BOTTOM FOR ED‘IELE BEANS
D1 FITTINGS, DRY FERT. AUGER FILL HYD PLATE ........ tressssmmmrarersrnmnsisnsnsees 110-25
6W, 8N {CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) 70- 28 F25 HOPPER BOTTDM FOR PEANUTS
D3 FITTINGS, DRY FERT. AUGER FILL, HYD. PLATE ......... . 110-25
6W, BN (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR) 70-28 G2  HOPPER BOTTOM FOR SOYBEANS
D12 FRAME (1987- ) PLATE .....ccceeeens . 1M0-27
8-ROW NARRAOW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATT. .......... 90- 4 G2 HOPPER BTM. ACID DELINTED COTTON
H3  FRAME MOUNTED COULTER PLATE ....... cvrmmmmanenenes 110-27
6-ROW WIDE ........ PO § |1 ¥ -1 G1  HOPPER BTM. LOW RATE SOFIGHUMIMILO
H3  FRAME MOUNTED COULTEH PLATE ......... . 110-26
B-ROW NARROW . wres veee 110-56 G2 HOPPER BTM. FIEG FIATE SOHGHUM! MILO
J3 FRAME, FEHTILIZEFI DOUBLE DISK OPENER veverevenes 160-32 PLATE ....... . 10-27
(23 FRAME, FERTILIZER SINGLE DISK OPENER ................ 150- 28 D22 HOPPER DF!IVE
D10  FRAME, MAIN PLATE ............ veee 100-2
BROWWIDE ..ot snrnsneeeeens. 902 2 D24 HOPPER DRWE, PLATELESS v 100-4
D10 FRAME, MAIN F18 HOPPER SUPPORT ............ ceevervrennennneenens 110- 18
B-ROW NARROW ... nisiinennn,. 90-2 H2t HOPPER, AUGER FILL, DRY FERTIL[ZEFI
D14 FRAME, WHEEL 6-ROW WIDE .......... [RSURTOR |- |
B-ROW WIDE ......ooiiieniiirercnnrseeenees. 9048 H21  HOPPER, AUGER FILL, DFIY FEHTILIZEH
8-ROW NARROW . . 180-19
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARRCW  PG.2145 {29.FEB-8B) LITRO IN U.S.A. 10-7



AO9

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW
ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
5 HOPPER, DRY FERTILIZER ... veere 15010 K2  LEVELER CHAMN, ROW ..oooirvicvrerrrreeaeseeescmrsnnirare e 160= 23
J6  HOPPER, HERBICIDE ......... 160- 2 E5  LIFT WHEEL (1967- )
J8  HOPPER, HERBIGIDE .. w... 160-4 SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT .......cocceveeennrnn. 100- 10
J&  HOPPER, INSECTICIDE ......cveeeeeereeecvemeeee s esveesssmseeen. 16042 5  LIQUID FERTILIZER PUMP ........ccecevivveireeccriecneeenenen. 150-20
JB HOPFER, INSECTICIDE .......cevveeeeveeeeremeeeeserveearmnsenen. $60- 4 H7  LIQUID FERTILIZER TANK, 70 GAL.  ..occovevereeieieeee e 150- 22
F8  HOPPER, SEED, 1.6 BikL J24  LIQUID HERBICIDE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY ..........eec.... 160-20
PLATE ..o R ORRVERUURPUUR & [+ 59 - J22  LIQUID HERBICIDE PRE-EMERGENCE SPRAY .............. 160- 18
Fi0  HOPPER, SEED, 1 6 BU. F24 LOW RATE SORGHUM SEED CUPS ......cceevierniceceeneen. 110-24
PLATELESS . e risssesssaaensaestesessssrinsnsnenserse 110- 10 F24 LOW RATE SORGHUM SEED GUIDES .oiveeiiveeiieeemacennns 110- 24
Fi4 HOPPER, SEED 30 BU. F22  LUBRICANT sevevorrirrraveerrssrserstanisressermssassteans .. 190-22
PLATELESS .vevvicerrnrns wreeeeres 110-14
F12 HOPPER, VACUUM SEED
1LEBU. e tvvenvrreerarsssensrneannneressnseeeansnes 1100 12 M
F16 HOPPER, VAGUUM SEED
B9 BU.  eerinnens vreeneene 110- 16 D0 MAIN FRAME
110 HOSE RETAINER, DRY FERTI!.IZEF! BAOW WIDE ....coiireicienrinarreirerasssnsrrnirersersserssranness 907 2
6-ROW WIDE ......ecoe.. reereereins 15018 D10 MAIN FRAME
D7  HOSE, AUXILIARY HETURN LINE COUPLE KIT 8-ROW NARROW .. cesseerernrressresaninnenne, 9022
50 SERIES TRACTOA W/VACUUM SYSTEM .......ceeeee. 70-32 G10  MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY vACUUM
118 HOSE, FERTILIZER DRLIVERY 6-ROW WIDE ........... remseitrieerreennianannnee 110+ 36
LiQuIb . rr i rbeersaeeantasrsrreerraaeninasnsaeneens 150+ 23 G10  MANIFOLE ASSEMBLY, VACUUM
J10  HOSE, lNSECTICiDE B-ROW NARROW . - ririenasannee 110-36
INSECTICIDE BAND DIFFUSER ..ccecovaiirrrreesreraransoreeers 18026 G14 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY VACUUM (1937- )
D1 HOSES. DRY FERT. AUGER FILL, HYD. SPLIT AOW PLANTING ATT. (PLUS 5)  .eovvveniinernneranns 110- 40
6W, 8N (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) .cvvevvvreiircern. 70426 G12  MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, VACUUM (1987 )
D3  HOSES, DRY FERT. AUGER FILL, HYD. SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATT. (PLUS 7) ...................... 110- 38
8W, BN (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR) 70- 28 J24  MANIFOLD, LIQUID HERBICIDE ......... -
D6  HYDRAULIC COUPLER, RETAINER ......ccovevvrrrrrsrnersamaes 70- 31 D10 MARKER BREAKAWAY WRENCH ..
C1% HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (CESSMNA- "WYR-LOC"} C11  MARKER CYLINDER, 2-1/2" X 8
3" X 8" 8N SPLIT ROW (1987- ) .. vervenrsens T0- 18 C12 MARKER CYLINDER, 2-1/2" X g
C19 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (CESSNA- "WYR LOC") C7 MARKER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, AUTOMATIC
3" X g, 8N SPUIT ROW ATT. (1987 ) .coceervverreerene. 70-18 GROW WIDE ..oovvicereeniirerisesss saresrranessassssassssnsssans 76-6
C18  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, SPLIT ROW PLANTING, €7  MARKER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, AUTOMATIC
BN SPLIT ROW ATT. (19B7- ) ceeececeereecesvivemrrnssssenne. 70-17 8-ROW NARROW . SRUPPR |« Y -
C3 MARKER HYBBAUUG SYSTEM INDEPENDENT
6-ROW WIDE .......... remreieeane. T0-8
| ' Cs  MARKER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM INDEPENDENT
8-ROW NARROW .. creereneeens TO-8
Ki  INCORPORATOR, CHEMICAL ...... .. 160-22 C13 MARKER SEQUENCE VALVE ...................................... 70-12
J10  INSECTICIDE BAND DIFFUSER . . 160-6 H15 MARKER, ARM ASSEMBLY
J&  INSECTICIDE HOPPER ....cocovree . 160-2 6-ROW WIDE .......... resmsesmssssssesreenssasssmierenranss 120 4
J8  INSECTICIDE HOPPER ....ovcivvesrrmaernrerrenssssnnerranrmereseans $60- 4 H15 MARKER, ARM ASSEMBLY
B-AOW NARBDW ...ovvvcraiiieieriasrsatesrrrsmserssssrassrernssrsns 120- 4
H13 MARKER, PIVOT ASSEMBLY
K SRAOW WIDE ....ocoveviiviniciisiee s iiasarsses sssensssssseesnes 1207 2
H13 MARKER, PIVOT ASSEMBLY
D7  KIT, AUXILIARY RETURN LINE COUPLER 8-A0W NARROW . . 120-2
50 SERIES TRACTOR W/VACUWUM SYSTEM .............. 70-82 C15 MASTER CYLINDER, 5 74 x 5- 314"
C17  KIT, CYLINDER FILTER, 5-1/4" X 5-3/4" 6-A0W WIDE ............... .. 70-14
6-ROW WIDE .......... crmereerirensieees T0-16 C17 MASTER CYLINDER, 5-1/4" x 5-3/4"
B14 KIT, ELECTRICAL OONNECTOR SEFIVICE rresremirareninee. 80 26 68-ROW WIDE ................. . e 70-16
Bis KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE ....coceecevennaine 40-28 C15 MASTER CYLINDER, 5-1/4" X 5-3/4"
C17 KIT, FILTER, CYLINDER, 5-1/4" X 5-3/4" 8-ROW NARROW . rresreressanstrneassenaee | T0= 14
B-ROW NARROW ..ooerrrrrniinnissserarssisrsars esrnrssnisssesster 70-16 C17 MASTER CYLINDER, 5 78" X 5 3!4*
C17  KIT, SEAL, CYLINDER, 5-1/4" x 5.3/4" 8-ROW NARROW .. . crrinirsssasen s resassera s 70 16
6-A0W WIDE .....ccvveeeene IR | M 1 D24 METER DRIVE, FINGEH PICKUF' ............................... 100- 4
C17  KIT, SEAL, CYLINDER, 51 /4" X 5-a/4% F20 METER, FINGER PICKUP ASSEMBLY
8-ROW NARROW .. reetmreiesreinss 70-16 PLATELESS . S reeeeerrsreeaserrenerences 110-20
C11  KIT, SEAL, MARKER GYLINDEH 2-1;2" x g 70- 10 F22 METER, SEED
C12  KIT, SEAL, MASTER CYLINDER, 2-1/2" X 8" 70- 11 VABUUM oo ivteemes e sasaasmaan smse s taneraseasans

C22  KIT, VACUUM MOTOR KIT ...coiviireiiiiiiinerisisessanan. 10-22 F24 MILO SEED CUPS .......... )
F24 MILO SEED GUIDES ..........ccomieeii e e snara e
A25 MODULE, POWER

L 100 COMPUTER TRAK ...oocciiiiirinininssssinsnrrrrnmnsnenree 40212
B1 MODULE, POWER
D20 LABELS ...coovrviiiiciiniiiininissssnnmnnssssrasissnnnnssssssaass 90- 12 200 COMPUTER TRAK ... ecieerene. 40213
A1S  LAMP, WARNING ..., 40-2

10-8 7200 MAXEMERGE™ 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6§ WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN LLS.A.



7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
B! MODLULE, POWER J22  PRE-EMERGENCE SPRAY ATT., HERBICIDE ... 160- 18
00 COMPUTER TRAK ....eoveeeeiinnsssmecesrsernirersriisassses 40-13 115 PUMP, LIQUID FERTILIZER . .. 150-20
A1D  MONITOR CONSOLE
100 COMPUTER TAAK .....ovvvvivmiiriinecensssarssssssssseennss 40- 8
A21  MONITQR CONSOLE R
200 COMPUTER TRAK oo cceecsesssinsarsssnecesnes 30~ 6
A23  MONITOR CONSOLE B8  FADAA DISTANCE SENSOR
300 COMPUTER TRAK ..ocve.e vee 40-10 200 COMPUTER TRAK ....ocviroreecveermreeseeeceesnsessseensas 40- 20
820 MONITOR RADAR ADAPTEM HARINESSES ...crvvvrvrvrerener 40-32 BE  RADAR DISTANCE SENSOR
G18  MONITORING ASSEMBLY, VACUUM .....nvvveeecirrnarsicsnes 110- 44 300 COMPUTER TRAK ....coeiceeeieirrarssisrmsnnercass asresssas 20- 20
GC24 MOTOR, AUGER FiLL, DRY FERTILIZER Jié  REAR DIFFUSER
6-ROW WIDE ........ 70-25 HERBICIDE ....ocovomevivnreceranerssanarnsrsnnns . 180- 12
C24 MOTOR, AUGER FILL, DRY FERTILIZER Ji18  REAR DIFFUSER SUPPORT
8-A0OW NARROW 70- 25 HERBICIDE ..ovviieceermeinniressseassrareramsstsssssmssners sarassesse 160- 14
D1 MOTCR, DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL J20 REAR DIFFUSER SUPPORT
BW, BN (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR) .ccceerevrans R 70-26 HERBICIDE . et nr——- 160- 16
D2  MOTOR, DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL D20 HEFLECTOFIS ..... 90-12
W, 8N (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR]  civevviressirassnernenes 70- 26 C17 REPAIR KIT, CYLINDER, 5-1/4" X 5-3/4"
H22 MOTOR, FERTILIZER DRIVE BROW NARBOW L.oviivirvaeerreniserarmrrssssnresasrnaassseceress on 70- 16
GHOW WIDE .ot iceee e cesbsssrasssaras sassssasresres 150-2 C22  REPAIA KIT, VACUUM MOTOR  ..coeeercvarnreviarsnsrrmsmeseanes 70-22
H22 MOTOH, FERTILIZER DRIVE C17 REPAIR KIT,CYLINDER SEAL,5-1/4" X, 5-3/4"
B8-ROW NARROW vee 150-2 BROW WIDE ...cvvvvieerenmnrracerssrmmseessmcnrssssnsnssmmnessnnes 70- 16
C22  MOTOR, VACUUM AEPAIR KIT ovviiriarassrsersasmsnssensnnes 70-22 110 RETAINER, HOSE, DRY FERTILIZEA
6-ROW WIDE ....... NP T ¢S, |-
D6  RETAINER, HYDRAULIC COUPLEFI W 703
o K2  ROW LEVELER CHAIN ..o imceeeretessscsensamsmsems s rarasnses 160- 23
J3  OPENER, DOUBLE DISK FERTILIZER ...cvvvervarearssessesns
J3  OPENER, DOUSLE DISK FERTILIZER FRAME . S
J1 OPENER, FERTILIZER SINGLE DISK ..vcveuvrenns
123 OPENER, SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER FRAME F&  SCRAPER ...evccvcorrrvrecreorvecmresseestneesnsos smnessnss snsransaesss 110-4
C17 S$EAL KIT, GYLINDER, 5-1/4" X 5.3/4"
GFIOW WIDE ....oocceeceercree e ctee s csensnin sasaerasaranrssens 70- 16
P C17 SEAL KIT, CYLINDER, 5-1/4° X 5-3/4"
' 8-ROW NARROW 70- 16
H5  PARALLEL ARMS C11  SEAL KIT, MARKER CYLINDER, 2-1 /2' X 8 e 70-10
WHEN USED WITH FRAME MOUNTED COULTER ....... 190- 58 C12 SEAL KIT, MARKER CYLINDER, 2-1/2" X 8* ... veetreans 70- 14
HB  PARALLEL ARMS AND SPROCKET .ivccivcrmeerssssssssssreres 110- 61 Fz2z SEAL, SEED DISK
Jit  PLACEMENT BRACKET VACUUM ..oeoeriirevesrresscarssesee e 110- 22
INSECTICIDE 160-7 F24 SEED CUPS
H10  PLANTER, AUN-IN STAND ....... 110- 64 EDIBLE BEANS ...cccornareaerrvsressarnr 110-24
G2  PLATE, SEED, FOR ACID DELINTED COTTON F24 SEED CUPS
PLATE vveecscrnireerinne. .. 110-27 HIGH RATE SORGHUM ... 110- 24
G4 PLATE, SEED, FOR ACID DELINTED CDTTON F24 SEED CUPS
PLATE  cooocieicceeeccmnesceernerecnrsrnnases soresmnsas 110-29 LOW RATE SORGHUM ....vvovreceameenaerrrmrraameeesneecesens 110- 24
G2 PLATE, SEED, FORA CORN F24 SEED CUPS
PLATE 110-27 MILO . 110- 24
G1  PLATE, SEED, FOR LOW RATE MILO F24 SEED CUPS
PLATE ....... 110- 26 SOYBEAN . 110-24
G1 PLATE, SEED, FOR LOW RATE SORGHUM F22 SEED DISK, SEED METERING
PLATE .cieriurernassee- 110- 26 WACULIM oeerermiisrierirrvrasssrrnmeass snmsessnmsessmntmes e seessinn 110- 22
G4 PLATE, SEED, FOR MECH, DELINTED COTrON F24 SEED GUIDES
PLATE ...... 110-29 EDIBLE BEAN $10-24
G2 PLATE, SEED, FOR REGULAR RATE MILO F24 SEED GUIDES
PLATE 110-27 HIGH FATE SORGHUM ..oovcciirirenaresrmerrssrarsressassesesier 110-24
G2  PLATE, SEED, FOR REGULAR RATE SORGHUM F24 SEED GUIDES
PLATE ... . 110-27 LOW RATE SORGHUM ..oveerriceeee e e eeem cmscsnrneeas 110- 24
G2  PLATE, SEED, FOF! SOYBEANS F24 SEED GUIDES
PLATE  coovtcisrisiiisasenssnsstirrimmens cessessmmmssnsbmntanssns sssenss 140-27 MILO ... 110-24
G4  PLATE, SEED, FOR SOYBEANS F24 SEED GUIDES
PLATE .. 110- 28 SOYBEAN L 110- 24
A25 POWER MODULE F8  SEED HOPPER, 1.6 BL.
100 COMPUTER TRAK ..., 40- 12 PLATE  oicciiressasssasrnsressensssrrassessosempmsease oo ermmteans secass 10 8
B1  POWER MODULE Ft0 SEED HOPPER, 1.6 BILL
200 COMPUTER TRAK oo ceeeemmere s rmssemssessmnan s 40- 13 PLATELESS . SO POIURITPUTOPUURTPORIIE B |1 % 11
B1  POWER MODULE F14 SEED HOPPER, 30 su
300 COMPUTER TRAK ...ivicrieiemeeecrvemrmnrvvmrmnessomsenssrens 40. 13 PLATELESS .crueecrverenessenns . MC-14
T200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-B8) LITHOD IN U.S.A. 10-9



7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW
ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
F22 SEED METERING ASSEMBLY HB  SPROCKET, PARALLEL ARAMS ......cccoiiiiiiiivieccninine. 110-61
VACUUIM e rmeeee s evvssmnnes. 110 22 F22 SPROCKET, SEED METERING DRIVE
F22 SEED METERING DFIIVE VACUUM i rinrrnrmrrisss s sssssssnnanesssnnasseen 110-22
VACUUM .............. vreervsnmnnens 130- 22 H10  STAND, PLANTER RUN-IN ..ovvvvrvviiriirrimnssniiniissienne,. 110-64
G2  SEED PLATE, FOR ACID DELINTED COTI'ON D5  STOP, SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVE .......coiiiivniairennn, 7030
PLATE ....... cerssernennnny 110227 J16  SUPPORT, DIFFUSER
G4  SEED PLATE, FOFI ACID DELINTED COTTON HERBIGIDE . .ovrrvrvrecriiieennnnmmsssnnnisneniesneessssannn 16012
PLATE ........ erternr e ervemreeeeeene 110- 29 J18  BUPPORT, DIFFUSER
G2  SEED PLATE, FOH COFIN HERBICIDE . s e s SO0 14
PLATE .oorriirniinn et nenneeeeess 110-27 F18 SUPPQHT, HOPPER casrarmreeerressraassrmrennsrressnnene 1100 18
G1  SEED PLATE, FOR LOW RATE MILO J18  SUPPOHT, REAR DIFFUSER
PLATE ....... reierernssssnanes 110- 28 HEREBICIDE . [N, {14 T
G1  SEED PLATE, FOFI LOW FIATE SOFIGHUM J20  SUPPORT, FIEAFI DIFFUSEH
PLATE ............. vereesseeee 110426 HERBICIDE . R [ 2 [
G4  SEED PLATE, FOR MECH DELiNTED COTI'ON 17 SUPPORTS, DFIY FERTILIZEFI HOPPER .........covvemmeeene. 150-12
PLATE i “ wee 110-29 J20  SUPPPORT, DIFFUSER
G2  SEED PLATE, FOR FIEGULAR FIATE MILO HERBICIDE . e 160-18
PLATE ....... cveeennn. 110-27 A17  SYSTEM, OOMPUTEFI TFlAK COMPONENTS ................. 40- 4
G2  SEED PLATE, FOH REGULAFI HATE SOHGHUM Ci8 SYSTEM, HYDRAULIC, SPLIT ROW PLANTING,
PLATE ..coveee cvveeenenn 110-27 BN SPLIT ROW ATT. (19B87- ) .ciiiecvnnvvvnnnnnnn 70217
G2  SEED PLATE, FOH SOYBEANS
PLATE ....ooiennn RPN, & |+ Ep-7
G4  SEED PLATE, FOR SOYBEANS T
E11 SEED TRANSMISSION Fz2 TALC ... PR ————— {1 0+
6-ROW WIDE . RO PUPTTOPORTURUR 100- 16 117 TANK, LIGUID FEFITILIZEFI ?0 GAL ... 180-22
B12 SEED TUBE, ALUMINUM B1B  TEST UNIT ....ccoovrmiiiiicinmnsmrcmentee e einree e ecresneene. 4080
BEETS AND MILO ............. irrrimne st $0- 24 G24 TINE TOOTH ............ . 110-52
G1  SEED TUBE, FOR LOW RATE MILO H24 TRANSMISSION, FERTII.IZEFI
PLATE ... cerrmnrnrien 190-26 LIQUID AND DAY ............ 150- 4
G1  SEED TUBE. FOR LOW RATE SOFIGHUM E11  TRANSMISSION, SEED
PLATE i nnsesesisesssnsssnien. 110 28 6-ROW WIDE .. veceneee.. 100- 16
B10 SEED TUBE, LAFIGE €11 TRANSMISSION, SEED
USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ................ 40-22 8-ROW NARROW .........coonniivnvimmiriisnirniineecnsinensseees. 100- 16
810 SEED TUBE, SMALL F4  TRUVEE SHANK ..., 11002
USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ................ 40-22 B10 TUBE, LARGE SEED
B11 SEED TUBE, SMALL STRAIGHT USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ..........ccoes 40- 22
USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ................ 40-23 F256 TUBE, SEED, FOR EDVBLE BEANS
E11  SEED, TRANSMISSION PLATE ........ venninssssnnneseesee 1100 25
B-AOW NARROW ......oovvinriimin it ane. 1007 18 G1  TUBE, SBEED, FOR LOW HATE MILO
B22 SENSOR BRUSH ... . 40-34 PLATE ............. sesrniaeen. 110: 26
B10 SENSOR, LARGE SEED G1  TUBE, SEED, FOR LOW HATE SOFIGHUM
USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ..........veee0 40-22 PLATE ... ceemrreneninemnnnnnes 110- 26
BE  SENSOR, RADAR DISTANCE F25 TUBE, SEED, FOR PEANUTS
200 COMPUTER TRAK .ccoveviiiiiiicriiiiceeeeen. 40220 PLATE .......ciimsscsnnnsmsrnnsnnnressssnsnnisesenes 110+ 25
B8 SENSOR, RAPAR DISTANCE 816 TUBE, SMALL SEED
300 COMPUTER TRAK . vt sssnne.. 40- 20 USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ................ 40-22
B12 SENSOR, SEED TUBE, ALUMINUM B11  TUBE, SMALL STRAIGHT SEED
BEETS AND MILO .....vvvrismriinnrissrnsssssinn e 40-24 USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ................ 40-23
B10 SENSOR, SMALL SEED
USED WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS .....coovaruens 40- 22
Bi4 SERVICE KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTCRS ....ccovirneres. 4026 u
B16 SERVICE KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTCRS ............0oo. 40-28
F4  SHANK, TRU-VEE . ceneepernnnggennyanes 110 2 B1B  UNIT, TEST ... 40 30
H17 SHEAR BOLT, CLIPS {198?— )
{FOR MARKERS) ....oocriiiisiiinimnnisisinssssn e cmaeeneeens. 1206
D20 SIGNS . s, 90-12 vV
D18  sSLOwW MOVING VEHICLE EMBLEM
WHEN USING VACUUM PLANTING UNITS ......cocvinns 80- 10 GB  VACUUM BLOWER BRACKET .......... erenee e 110-34
D18 SMV (SLOW MOVING VEHICLE) EMBLEM G20 VACUUM BLOWER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
WHEN USING VACUUM PLANTING UNITS ..o 90-10 6-ROWWIBE ......... crenerninaeenenns 70- 20
F24 SOYBEAN SEED CUPS ..o, 110- 24 C20 VACUUM BLOWER HYDHAULIC SYSTEM
F24 SOYBEAN SEED GUIDES .......... werriveserenne 110- 24 8-AOW NARROW . e e 100 20
G168 SPLIT ROW PLANTING HYDFIAULIC SYSTEM G10  VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
8N SPLIT ROW ATT, {1987 ) ...vvviiiviiccicenen. 70-17 6-ROW WIDE .......... crrrenssrrrsrneersraenesnes 110- 36
7 SPOUTS, DRY FERTILIZER .....covveirrrirmmminmrsssissossensiiin 150- 12 G10  VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
J22  SPRAY ATT.,, PRE-EMERGENCE HERBICIDE ................ 160-1B B-ROW NARROW .......oooviiiiiis e ssssennne. 11036

10-10 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B MARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHG {N US.A



A1l

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GAID PAGE GRID PAGE
G114  VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY (1987- )

SPLIT AROW PLANTING ATT. (PLUS §) ...... . 110- 40
G2 VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY (1967- )

SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATT, (PLUS 7} ... .. 110- 38
G18  VACUUM MONITORING ASSEMBLY ..coieeiereee 110- 44
€22 VACUUM MOTOR REPAIR KIT ... vepee s 70-22
Fi12 VACUUM SEED HOFPER

16BU. ... . 110-12
Fi6 VACUUM SEED HOFPEH

3OBU. e, . 110-18
€23 VALVE, AUGER FILL SELECTOR

6-ROW WIDE .......... SN () -
€23  VALVE, AUGER FILL SELECT OR

8-ROW NARROW rerrareereraamreenenens  10- 24
P VALVE, DRY FERTILIZEFI AUGEFI FILL

6W, 8N (CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR} ...oovvvnvrnnncnaness 70- 26
D3 VALVE, DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FiLL

6W, SN (OPEN CENTER TRACTOR} ...cocvciinierriariinnas 70.28
C13  VALVE, MARKER SEQUENCE .....cconivvniniiniminisarinaninense F0+ 12

w

AlS  WARNING LAMP ... Y - 4 £
C3  WHEEL CYLINDER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

6-ROW WIDE, B-ROW NARROW ....ocooovecrvvsveecrenennns 70-2
014  WHEEL FRAME

L = L PP - ¢ 1) -1
D14  WHEEL FRAME

B-ROW NAARGW ...coeeveemvnrceeeereeee e s svesssmnsnneeens. 906
D16 WHEEL FRAME

8N SPUT-ROW ATT. (19B7-  J  oeeeeceeceeeecenn. B0-B
C5 WHEEL MODULE CYLINDER, 2" X 12"

6-ROW WIDE ..... rraseear s aTarneper 70-4
cs WHEEL MODULE CYLINDER, 2" X 12"

A-ROW NARROW | e vesrenmatratrennrararaaran 70-4
E1 WHEEL, DRIVE ASSEMBLY

6ROW WIDE, 8-ROW NARROW ........... . 100-6
€3 WHEEL, DRIVE, ASSEMBLY {1987- )

SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT .....occoveeveneeernne. 100-8
F7 WHEEL, GAUGE . e 110-5
G5 WHEEL, HEAVY-DUTY CLOSING rertertesatmnsnstssericsmrannes 110- 31
ES  WHEEL, LIFT {(1887. )

SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTAGHMENT ......coocvenrvmeeenene 100- 10
G6  WHEEL, REGULAR CLOSING ....oooiiiiiiivcniiiiissnrnannnnne, 110-32
M6 WINDSHIELD

HERBICIDE ....covvereevseasesssssnsssssresressmstnnrssrsssmsnensenrens 160512
J18  WINDSHIELE

HERBIGIDE ......cccoveemnene .. 160- 14
J20  WINDSHIELD

HERBICIDE . SOOI | - s N |-
B2 WIRING HAFINESS

FOA COMPUTER TRAK ............ JIOUORORPORIVORY o i P
B4 WIRING HARNESS, 8N - 5-ROW SF'LIT

FOR COMPUTER TRAK {1387- ) .icciviiicenvcnscniane. 40-16
B& WIRING HARNESS, 8N - 7-ROW SPLIT

FOR COMPUTER TRAK (1987- } ervvsrreereeeesnenaene 400 18
D10 WRENGCH, MARKER BREAKAWAY ..o .ooocvveeieieeeee. 902
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARAOW  PC-2145 (20.FEB-88)  LITHO IN US.A. 10-11



GENERAL

MEMORANDA

10-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (25-FEB-98) LITHO INUE.A,



ELECTRICAL

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMEAGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN LL.S.A. 40-1



A15

ELECTRICAL
WARNING LAMP
AP3415
A
12
é 118
AP3415 ﬁ
of] Ol roses
o .

THIS PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
40-2 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PG-2145 (24.0CT-86) LITHG IN US.A.




A16

ELECTRICAL

WARNING LAMP - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
T AdB332 REFLECTOR 2 AED
A48331 REFLECTOR 2 AMBER
2 AD2062R BULB 2 WARNING
ARABOAT BULE 2 TAIL LAMP
3 A48331 REFLECTOR 2 AMBER
4 14H865 NUT 4 1/2
5 "98H292 T LOCK WASHER 4 iz
6 R69279 WASHER 1 19.050 X 25.400 X 3.175MM {3/4" X 1" X 1/8%)
7 AA34967 LAMP 2 WARNING LAMP WHICH INCLUDES LENSES AND BULE
~ AA33966 TAIL LAMP z TAIL LAMF WHICH INCLUDES LENS AND BULB
B8 AH93825 PLUG 1
9  AA34924 WIRING HARNESS 1
10 R34302 TiE BAND 15 171 MM {6-3747)
11A A46534 U-8OLT 2 WHEN MOUNTED ON FRAME
14M7299 FLANGE NUT 4 M12, WHEN MOUNTED ON FRAME
118 19M7273 GAP SCREW 4 M1Z X €0, WHEN MOUNTED ON MARKER MAST
14M7299 FLANGE NUT 4 M12, WHEN MOUNTED ON MARKER MAST
12__P30388 WASHER 2 16,662 X 25.400 X 8.738MM (21/82" X 1" X
o 11732°) WHEN MOUNTED TG "W~ UNIT
13 A49581 TUBE 1
14 JD5578 REFLECTOR 1 RED
15 A49576 SUPPORT 1
16 JD5581 REFLECTOR 1 AMBER
17 19M7185 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 60
EG4356 LOCK NUT 2 M8
18 A49578 STRAP 1
19 19M7327 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 65
24H1367 WASHER 4 21732" X 1-1/4" X 174"
AB1212 LOCK NUT 4 M10
20 T30785 CLAMP 2
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO N U.5.A. 40-3



A17

COMPUTER TRAK SYSTEM COMPONENTS

ELECTRICAL

AP3464

AP3464

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-4 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-0OCT-B8) LITHO IN U.S.A.




ELECTRICAL

COMPUTER TRAK SYSTEM COMPONENTS - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 AA30825 CONSOLE 1 100 COMPUTER TRAK
AAJEE30 CONSOLE 1 200 COMPUTER TRAK
AABOB27 CONSOLE i 300 COMPUTER TRAK
2 AH120222 POWER SUPPLY 1 {SUB FOR AA35632) 100 COMPUTER TRAK
AH129223 POWER SUPPLY i {SUB FOR AA35631) 200 COMPUTER TRAK
AH129224 POWER SUPPLY 1 {8UB FOR AA30831) 300 COMPUTER TAAK
3 AA36664 WIARING HARNESS 1 6-ROW WIDE
AA3BEES WIRING HAANESS 1 8-AOW NARROW
4 AA35761 SENSOR 1
5 AA3EB636 TUBE 1 SMALL
AA36643 TUBE i LARGE
AA3E644 TUBE 1 SMALL STRAIGHT

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 (29-FEB-88}

LITHD (N U.S.A 40-5



A19

MONITOR CONSOLE
100 COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

APZ2B20

AP2820

15 _____g
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

40-6 7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS £ WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-DCT.B8) LITHO IN 1LS.A,




A20

ELECTRICAL
MONITOR CONSOLE - CONTINUED
100 COMPUTER TRAK
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AA30B2Z5 METER i
2 A41047 BEZEL 1
3 B32205 BULE AR
4 B32209 WASHER 2 0.354" X 0.686" X 0.079"
5 AA298B4 KNOB 3
6 R77465 SOCKET CONTAGCT 1 {A)} PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 16 GA. WIRE,
3 SOCKET CONTAGT 1 {(AY PACKAGE OF (40); 20-22 OR 24 GA. WITIE,
7 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 {A} 37 WAY
8 R77458 RETAINER 1 {A] PACKAGE OF (2); SIZE {23).
9 AA356B7 CLAMP 1
10 A49718 ROLL-GARD 1
11 Ad40882 BAIL 1
iz Adizaz WASHER 1 9.500 X 38 X 2.400MM (0.374" X 1.496" X
0.084%
13 A40983 SUPPORT 1
14 A40984 CLAMP 1
15 18H2849 CAP SCREW 3 5/18" X 1-3/4"
(A) INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND Bi17.
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 CRAWN FLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB.-88) LITHO iN US.A. 40-7



A21

MONITOR CONSOLE
200 COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

AP2821

AP2821 13

THIS PARTS LISTING IS COMTINUED
40-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86} LITHO [N U.S.A.




A22

ELECTRICAL
MONITOR CONSOLE - CONTINUED
200 COMPUTER TRAK
SERIAL NO.
KEY FARY NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AA35630 CONSOLE 1
2 B32209 WASHER 2 9 X 22.500 X 2MM (0.954" X 0.886" X 0.078")
3 AA20884 KNOB 3
"4 H77465 SOCKET CONTACT 1 (A} PACKAGE OF {50); 14-16 OR 16 GA. WIRE.
R77463 SOCKET CONTACT 1 (A) PACKAGE OF {40); 20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE.
5 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 (A} (37) WAY.
5 RETAMNER 1 {AY PACKAGE OF {2); SIZE (29).
7 AA35687 CLAMP 1
8 A49718 ROLL-GARD 1
@ AAB5633 LAMP 1
10 A40382 BAIL 1
11 A41282 WASHER 1 9.500 X 36 X 2.400MM (0.874" X 1.498" X
0.0847)
12 A40983 SUPPORT 1
13 1942849 CAP SCREW 3 516" X 1-9/4"
14 Ad0984 CLAMP 1
(4) INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS 814, B15, B16 AND B17.
T200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-68) LITHD IN U.S.A, 40-9



A23

MONITOR CONSOLE
300 COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

APZB22

AP2B22

12 -._______g
THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED

40-10 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A.




A24

ELECTRICAL
MONITOR CONSOLE - CONTINUED
300 COMPUTER TRAK
BERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AAGDEZ7 CONSOLE 1
2 B32209 WASHER 2 g X 22,500 X 2MM (0.354" X 0.886" X 0.079")
3 AA20B84 KNOB 3
4 "H77465 SOCKET CONTACT 1 (A} PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 18 GA, WIRE.
R77463 SOCKET CONTACT 1 {A} PACKAGE OF (40); 20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE.
5 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 (A} (37) WAY.
€ Rr/7458 RETAINER 1 (A} PACKAGE OF (2); SIZE (23).
7 AA35687 CLAMP 1
B AS0026 GUARD 1
9 A39324 BAIL 1
10 Ad1282 WASHER 1 8.500 X 98 X 2.400MM (0.374" X 1.496" X
0.094%}
i1 Aa0083 SUPFORT 1
12 1942849 CAP SCREW | 5/16" X 1-3/4"
13 A40984 CLAMP 1
{A) INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND B17.
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {20-FER-B8) LITHO IN US.A. 40-11



A25

POWER MODULE
100 COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

AP32LT
SERIAL NO.
KEY FPART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR AEMARKS

T 19HI900 CAP GOREW z 5/16" X 374
12H303 LOGCK WASHER 2 5/16"
14H785 NUT 2 5/16"

7 A41146 PLATE ) 1

3 19H1919 CAP SCREW 2 144" X 518"
24H1287 WASHER 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060"
Ka40001 LOCK NUT 2 6.350MM (1727

4 Ah22182 DEVICE 1

5__AH100063 iSOLATOR 1

6 B32206 FUSE 2 3-ANP

7 AM3208T FUSE HOLDER 2

8 AHt28222 POWER SUPPLY 1 (SUB FOR AA35632)

40-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {29.FEB-EB}) LITHO IN U.S.A.



BO1

ELECTRICAL

APAIEH

AFP3386

POWER MODULE
VIEW INSIDE TRACTOR
200 AND 300 COMPUTER TRAK

SERIAL NG
KEY PART NOC. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 18H1900 CAP SCREW 2 5/16° X 3/4"
12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/1g"
14H785 NUT : 2 5/16"
2 A41145 PLATE 1
3 19H1MS CAP SCREW 2 1/4" X 5/8°
24H1287 WASHER 2 8/32" ¥ 5/8" X 0.080"
Ka0001 LOCK NUT Fl 6.350MM {1/47)
4 AA22182 DEVICE 1
5 AA35686 CLAMP 1
& AEC443BE CONNECTOR 1
7 R77461 RETAINER 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (2); SIZE (11).
8 R77465 SOCKET CONTACT 2 {A)} PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE.
g 061 FUSE 2 {5-AMP) 300 COMPUTER TRAK
B32206 FUSE 2 {3-AMP) 200 COMPUTER TRAK
10 AM3208T FUSE HOLDER 2
11 AH100083 ISOLATOR 1
12 AH129224 POWER SUPPLY 1 {SUB FOR AA30831) 300 COMPUTER TRAK
AH129223 POWER SUPPLY 1 {SUB FOR AA35631) 200 COMPUTER TRAK

{AY INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND B17.

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB.88)

LITHD IN US.A,

40-13



BO2

ELECTRICAL

WIRING HARNESS

AP3463

=

AP3463

THIS PARTS LISTIMG IS CONTINUED
40-14 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHG IN U.S.A.




BO3

ELECTRICAL

WIRING HARNESS - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME OFY  OR YEAR REMARKS

T H77365 SOCKET CONTACT T A1 PACKAGE OF (50} 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE

2 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 (A} (37) WAY

3 R77458 RETAINER 1 {A} PACKAGE OF (2) SIZE {23)

4 AA35EB7 CLAMP 1

5 A49718 AOLL-GARD 1

6 A32004 CAP 1

7 AA3GEB4 WIRING HARNESS 1 6-HOW

AA3GEES WIRING HARNESS 1 B-FIOW

8 R78054 CONNEGTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3)

9 H78058 PN CONTACT 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 13 OR 20 GA, WIRE (NO. 19)
10 R78059 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF {40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN)
11__R44302 TIE BAND AR 171 MM {6-3/4%
iZ T44946 TIE BAND AR 361 MM (157

{A} INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND B17,

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (26-FEB-868)

LITHO IM ULS.A

40-15



BO4

WIRING HARNESS
FOR 8-ROW NARROW WITH 5-ROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987~ }
FOR COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

APISIZ

AP3512

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
40-16 7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-88) LITHO IN L.S.A




ELECTRICAL

WIRING HARNESS - CONTINUED

FOR 8-ROW NARROW WITH 5-ROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (987- )

FOR COMPUTER TRAK

KEY PART NG FART NAME Qry REMARKS

1 R77465 SOCKET CONTACT 1 {A) PACKAGE OF {50); 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE.

2 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 {A) (37} WAY.

3 R77458 REVAINER i {A) PACKAGE OF {2); SIZE {23).

4 AA3GEST CLAMP 1

5 A49718 ROLL-GARD 1

6_ AAIBE65 WIRING HARNESS 1 B-ROW NAAROW
7 AR346ED WIRING HARNESS 1

8 R78054 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3)

o A78058 PIN CONTACT 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (NO. 19
i0 R78059 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OH 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN)
11 RA77464 PIN CONTACT AR {A) 18 GAUGE MALE EACH R77464 CONTAINS (50}

PIN CONTACTS.
12 AA36677 WIRING HARNESS 1
13 R70212 RECEPTACLE 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (50) 18 GA. WIRE, MALE
i4_ A42746 PLUG 4
15 T43946 TIE BAND AR 381 MM (157}
16 R44302 TIE BAND AR 171 MM (6-3/4%)
17 A32904 CAP 1

(A) INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT; SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND B17,

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEE-E8)

LITHO IN U.S.A, 40-17



BO6

WIRING HARNESS
FOR 8-ROW NARROW WITH 7-ROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )
FOR COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

AP3513

AP3513

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-18 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-29) LITHS IN US.A




BO7

ELECTRICAL

WIRING HARNESS - CONTINUED

FOR 8-ROW NARROW WITH 7-ROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )

FOR COMPUTER TRAK

KEY PART NO. PAAT NAME ary REMARKS
1 R77465 SOCKET CONTACT 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE.
2 A77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 (A} (37) WAY.
3 A77458 RETAINER 1 {A) PACKAGGE DF {2); SIZE (23).
4 AA35687 CLAMP 1
5 A49718 ROLL-GARD 1
6 AA3GESS WIRING HMARNESS 1 8-A0W NARROW
7 AA34B59 WIRING HARNESS 1
8 R78054 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3)
9 R78058 PN CONTACT 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (NO. 19]

10 RH78059 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN)

11 R77464 PIN CONTACT AR {A) 18 GAUGE MALE EACH R77464 CONTAINS (50)

PIN CONTACTS. ]

12 AAJGGES WIRING HARNESS 1

13 R70212 RECEPTACLE 1 (A) PACKAGE OF (50) 18 GA, WIRE, MALE

14 A42746 PLUG 4

15 144946 TIE BAND AR 381 MM (157

16 R44302 TIE BAND AR 171 MM (6-3/4")

17 A32804 CAP 1

{4) INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT; SEE GRIDS B14, 8§15, B16 AND 817,
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  P(C-2145 (29-FEB-86) LITHO IN L.5.A, 40-19



BOS

RADAR DISTANCE SENSOR
200 AND 300 COMPUTER TRAK

ELECTRICAL

AF2881%

AF2881

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
40-20 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A.




BO9

ELECTRICAL

RADAR DISTANCE SENSOR - CONTINUED
' 200 AND 300 COMPUTER TRAK

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PAAT NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
T A3B207 BUSHING 1 FOR 4-WHEEL DRIVE TRACTORS ONLY
2 AA356B6 CLAMP 1
3 AE44301 CONMNECTOR 1
4 R77461 RETAINER 1 (AY PACKAGE OF {2); SIZE (11}
5 R77464 PIN CONTACT 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (50}, 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE
6 __AA35761 SENSOR 1
7 A49845 BRACKET 1
8 03H1528 BOLT 2 5/8" X 1-1/2"
12H294 LOCK WASHER 2 5/8"
T4HTG39 NUT 2 5/8"
9 1941872 CAP SCREW 1 5/8" X 6", FOR 4-WHEEL DRIVE TRACTORS ONLY
10 19H2337 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 4"
24H1287 WASHER 4 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.0607
K40001 LOCK NUT 4 6.350MM {1747

(A) INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND B17.

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW

PC-2145 {(28-FEB-58)

LITHO IN L.S.A.

40-21



B10

ELECTRICAL

AF3462

SMALL AND LARGE SEED TUBE AND SENSOR

USE WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS

AP3462

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
T 144946 TIE BAND z 351 MM (157
2 A48302 TUBE 1 SMALL SEED TUBE
A26184 TUBE 1 LARGE SEED TUBE
3 78059 SEAL i 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN)
4 R78057 SOCKET CONTACT 3 PACKAGE OF (40} 18 OR 20 GA, WIRE {NO. 19}
5 R78049 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (5)
6 REi2364 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3)
7 AA36636 TUBE 1 SMALL SEED TUBE
AADEEA3 TUBE 1 LARGE SEED TUBE

40-22

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88}

UITHO IN US.A.



B11

ELECTRICAL

AP3488

SMALL STRAIGHT SEED TUBE AND SENSOR
USE WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS
RECOMMENDED ONLY FOR PLANTING IN LIGHT SANDY SOIL AT SHALLOW DEPTHS

AP3488

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 144946 TIE BAND F3 381 MM (157
2 A47495 TUBE 1
3 R78058 SEAL . 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN)
4 H78057 SOCKET CONTAGT 1 PACKAGE OF (30) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (NO. 19)
5 A78049 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (5)
6 RE12384 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3)
7 AA3GBaAd TUBE 1
8 A38818 GUARD 1 SEED TUBE

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-98) LITHS B LL.5.A, 40-23



B12

ELECTRICAL

AP3486

BEETS AND MILO

ALUMINUM SEED TUBE AND SENOR
USE WITH COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS

j

/

AP3486
SERIAL NO.

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS

T R44302 TIE BAND ] 71 MM (6374

2 A44547 TUBE 1

3_ B14203 SNAP RING 2

4~ A44546 CuP 1

5 B28571 SPRING 1

6 _R78049 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (5}
7 RE12364 CONNECTOR i PACKAGE OF (3}

8 R78057 SOCKET CONTACT 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (NO. 19)

9 R78059 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA, WIRE (GREEN)
10 AA36645 SENSOR 1 SEED TUBE AND SENSOR COMPLETE
11 A2sais GUARD 1

40-24

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88)

LITHO [N LLS.A,



B13
ELECTRICAL

AP1111

DUST CAPS
WHEN COMPUTER TRAK MONITORS ARE NOT IN USE

AP111

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A32905 CAP 1 ON CONSOLE CONNECTOR
A32903 CAP 1 ON RADAR LEAD
2 A32904 CAP 1 ON WIRING HARNESS

40-25

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-B8)

LITHO IN US.A,



B14

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT

ELECTRICAL

RWR3a70

_57

RWP3870

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
40-26 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/@ NARROW  PC-2145 {20-FEB-BB) LITHO IN US.A,




ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART MAME ary REMARKS
1 T28583 RECEFTACLE 1 B)

2 M43835 FLAT CONNECTOR 1 B)

3 R77476 CONNECTOR 1 {A)

4 R77477 CONNECTOR i A

5 R77479 CONNECTOR 1 (&)

6 R77480 CONNECTOR 1 {A)

7 R77481 CONNECTOR 1 {(A)

8 R77482 CONNECTOR 4

9 H104855 CONNECTOR 1

10 U46662 TERMINAL 1 € (R

11 N115096 TERMINAL 1 (G) (PKG. OF 15)

12 T28585 TERMINAL i B

13 R77475 CONNECTOR 1 B}

14 T2B586 CONNECTOR 1 A

15 R77478 CONNECTOR 1 {A)

16 A77483 CONNECTOR i

17 R48887 RECEPTACLE 1

18 7340867 TERMINAL 1 {E} (F}

19 R77484 TERMINAL 1 {G) (PKG. OF 15}

20 U46370 CONNECTOR 1 (B}

21 A77485 TERMINAL 1 C) (P

22 R77466 TERMINAL 1 {E)

23 R77487 CONNECTOR 1 B)

24 Res321 WIRING LEAD 1 15M (50 FT.) 10 GA.
RB66320 WIRING LEAD 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 12 GA.
R77501 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 14 GA.
R77500 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.) 16 GA.
R77499 WIRE 1 30,5M (100 FT.} 18 GA.
R77498 WIRE 1 30.5M (100 FT.} 20 GA,

25 R77462 PIN CONTACT 1 (PKG. OF 40) 20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE

26 R77464 PN CONTACT 1 (HY {PKG. OF 50)

27 R77456 RECEPTACLE 1 (37 WAY)

28 R77458 RETAINER 1 (&) SIZE 23
R77459 RETAINER 1 (A} SIZE 17
R77460 RETAINER 1 (A} SIZE 13
R77461 RETAINER 1 {A) SIZE 11

59 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 a7 WAY

30 R77483 SOCKET CONTACT 1 {PKG. OF 40) 20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE

31 R77485 SOCKET CONTACT 1 {H) (PKG. OF 50)

32 R77468 TERMINAL 1] (PKG. OF 5) 18 GA.

33 R77466 CONNECTOR 1 (A}

34 R77467 CONNECTOR 1 (A

{A) PKG. OF 2

{B) PKG. OF 3

{C) PKG. OF 10

{D} PKG. OF 20

{E) PKG. OF 25

{F) 14 OR 16 GA, WIRE

{&) 10 OR 12 GA. WIRE

{H) 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE

7200 MAXEMERGES 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  P(C-2145 (29-FEB-BQ) LITHO IN U.S.A, 40-27



B16

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT - CONTINUED
RWP3870

)
)

T

=

57

RWP3870

40-28

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUEDR
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DAAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/@ NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88)

LITHO IN US.A



ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT - CONTINUED

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
35 R77469 TERMINAL 7 (PKG. OF 5) 18 GA.
36 RE11156 TERMINAL 1 (B) MALE
37 RE11157 TERMINAL 1 (B} FEMALE
38 H7022% PiIN CONTACT 1 o) (1
29 R70221 PLUG 1 (3]
40 R70219 PLUG 1 (PKG. OF (2) R70218 AND (2) R70218) 10 WAY
R70217 PLUG 1 (PKG. OF (2) A70216 AND (2) R70217) 7 WAY
R70215 PLUG 1 (PKG. OF (2} R70214 AND (2) R70215) 4 WAY
R70213 PLUG i (PKG. OF {2) A70212 AND (2) R70213) (3
WAY)

R70211 PLUG 1 (PKG. OF {2) R70210 AND (2) R70211) 2 WAY

41 _R70218 RECEPTACLE 1 ORDER R70219 WHICH CONTAINS (2) R70218 AND

(2) R70278

R70216 RECEPTACLE 1 ORDER R70217 WHICH CONTAINS (2) R70216 AND
(2) R70217

R70Z14 RECEPTACLE i OADER A70215 WHICH CONTAINS {2) R70214 AND
{2) R70215

R70212 RECEPTACLE 1 ORDEA R70213 WHICH CONTAINS (2) R70212 AND
@) R70213

R70210 RECEPTAGLE 1 (ORDER R70211) ORDER R70211 WHICH CONTAINS
(2} R70210 AND (2) R70211

42 AR91793 SOCKET CONTAGT i o

43 R30378 SPRING i ©

44 R77474 CONNECTOR 1 (A) 6 WAY

45 R77470 TERMINAL 1 SPLICE {PKG. OF 15} 16-16-20 OR 22 GA. WIRE
R7747t TERMINAL 1 (C) (G) SPLICE
R77472 TERMINAL 1 (A) SPLICE {8 GA. WIRE)

R77473 TERMINAL i {A) SPLICE (6 GA. WIRE)

46 Re5607 TERMINAL 1 {C) (18 OR 20 GA. WIRE)

47 46664 TERAMINAL 1 € (A

48 H32078 TERMINAL 7 (D} (F)

49 RB5602 CONTACT 1 {C) 16 OR 18 GA. WIRE

50 R70220 TERMINAL 1 {C) 18 OR 20 GA.WIRE

51 R77489 TERMINAL 1 (D} 131618 OR 20 GA. WIRE; NO, 10 EYELET
R77403 TERMINAL ! {D} {G) NO. 10 EYELET
A77488 TERMINAL 1 () 14-16-18 OR 20 GA. WIRE; 9/8" EYELET
R77490 TERMINAL 7 D) {G) (172" EYELET)

52 R77496 TERMINAL 1 (D} {F) NC. B SPADE
R77495 TERMINAL 1 (D} 18 GA. WIRE; NO. 10 SPADE

53 R77407 TERMINAL ] (D} {F) NC. 6 SPADE

54 A77491 TERMINAL 1 (D) (G) 3/8" EYELET
R77492 TERMINAL 1 (D) (G} 1/4* EYELET

55~ H77494 TERMINAL 1 (D) 6 OA 8 GA. WIRE; 1/4” EYELET

56 R77502 TUBE 1 (PKG. OF 8) 378", HEAT SHRINK
R77503 TUBE 1 (PKG. OF 8) 3/16", HEAT SHAINK

57 HAET1154 KIT 1

(A} PKG. OF 2
{B) PKG. OF 3

{C} PKG. OF 10
(D} PKG. OF 20
{E) PKG. OF 25

{F) 14 OR 16 GA. WIRE
(G) 10 OR 12 GA, WIRE
(H} 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE

7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-BB)

LITHO IN L.S.A, 40-29



B1 8 ELECTRICAL

TEST UNIT

AP3461

|

ik
i

TR
i i
LR
IR
e
|

—
A\ !é 5

7{
29 37
] 36
o T: CT oo ¢ ;-.4 / 50
4] as a2
AP3461
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
LITHO JN UL.SA.

40-30 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {20.FEB-88)



B19

ELECTRICAL

TEST UNIT - CONTINUED

SEARIAL NO.
KEY PART NC. PART NAME ary OR YEAR AREMARKS
T AA32484 WIHING LEAD 1 EXTENSION
2 AA32497 CLIP 1 RED INSULATION
3 AA32486 LUBRIGATION HARNESS 1 TEST
4 AA324B5 WIRING HARNESS 1 SENSOR EXTENSION
5 AA33321 TERMINAL 1 (50) PARTS PER PACKAGE
6 R77466 CONNECTOR 1 {A) PACKAGE OF {2).
7 Rr7467 CONNECTOR 1 (A} PACKAGE OF (2).
8 RT77466 CONNECTOR 1 (A} PACKAGE OF (2).
9 AA33322 TERMINAL 1 EACK AA33322 CONTAINS (50} TERMINAL PINS.
10 AA32498 CLIF 1 BLACK INSULATION
11 AA32487 WIRING LEAD 1 TEST
12 R77464 PIN CONTACT 1 {8) PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 18 GA, WIRE.
137 R77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG i (A) (377 WAY.
14 R77458 RETAINER 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (2); SIZE {23).
15  AA35687 CLAMP 1
16 A49718 ROLL-GARD 1
17  AA33326 CONNECTOR i
18 AA32488 WIRING HARNESS 1 TEST UNIT ADAPTER
19 RA77457 ELECTRICAL PLUG 1 1A} (37) WAY,
20 R77465 SOCKET CONTACT 1 (A} PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE.
R77463 SOCKET CONTACT 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (40); 20-22 OF 24 GA. WIRE.
21T R77456 RECEPTACLE 1 (A) (37} WAY.,
22 R77464 PIN CONTACT 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (50); 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE.
R77462 PIN CONTACT 1 {A) PACKAGE OF {40); 20-22 OR 24 GA. WIRE.
23 A50026 GUARD 1
24 AA35B74 WIRE 1
25 AA32489 ADAPTER 1 POWER MODULE HARNESS
26 AA35686 CLAMP 1
27 R77481 RETAINER 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (2); SIZE (11).
28 AA32490 WIRING HARNESS 1 BATTERY
25 ARD1793 SOCKETY CONTACT 1 {(A) PACKAGE OF (20},
30 R70222 PIN CONTACT 2 (A) PACKAGE OF (20); 14-16 OR 18 GA. WIRE.
31 R70212 RECEPTACLE 1 (A} ORDER 170213 WHICH CONTAINS {2) R70212
AND (2} R70213
32 A49717 BOOT 1
33 AA31794 WIRING HARNESS 1 SENSOR (CAN BE USED WITH BA22348)
L RT7467 GONNECTOR 3 {A) PACKAGE OF (2.
35 R77469 TERMINAL 3 (A) PACKAGE OF {5).
35 R77468 TERMINAL 3 {A) PACKAGE OF {5).
37 "R77466 CONNECTOR 1 {A) PACKAGE OF (2),
38  AAZ1807 ADAPTER 1 HARNESS (CAN BE USED WITH BA22348)
39 R70213 PLUG 1 (A) PACKAGE OF (2) R70212 AND {2) R70213; 3
WAY,
40 R7BO57 SOCKET CONTACT 1 PACKAGE OF {40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE {NO. 19)
41 R78059 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN)
22 R76049 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF {5)
43 RE12364 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF {3)
44 AAZ6B18 ADAPTER 1
45 R/7466 CONNECTOR i (Ay PACKAGE OF {2).
46 R7B058 PIN CONTACT 1 PACKAGE OF {40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (NO. 19)
47 _R78054 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3)
48 AA36B19 ADAPTER 1
49 R77467 CONNECTOR 1 {A} PACKAGE OF (&
50 BA23927 Kir 7 BROWN SUITCASE TEST UNIT, COMPLETE

() INCLUDED IN RE11154 KIT, SEE GRIDS B14, B15, B16 AND B17.

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC.2145 (29-FEB-88)

LITHO IN US.A, 40-31



B20

MONITOR RADAR ADAPTER HARNESSES

ELECTRICAL

AP3447

AP34a7

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
40-32 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PG-2145 (28-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A.




ELECTRICAL

MONITOR RADAR ADAPTER HARNESSES - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
T R77464 PIN CONTACT AR PACKAGE OF (50} 18 GA. WIRE MALE
2 R77461 RETAINER 1 PACKAGE OF (2) 18 GA. WIRE
3 AE44391 CONNECTOR 1
4 AAJ56E6 CLAMP 1
5 AA36628 WIRING HARNESS 1 ADAPTER, FOR USE WITH COMPUTER TRAK RADAR
8 AEa4388 CONNECTOR i
7 R77465 SOCKET CONTACT AR PACKAGE OF (50) 1B GA. WIRE FEMALE
8 Ra4302 TIE BAND 4 171 MM (6-3/4%
9 AAZ6620 WIRING HARNESS 1 ADAPTER, FOR USE WITH PERFORMANGCE TRAK AADAR
10 R7B059 SEAL AR PACKAGE OF (40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (GREEN}
11 RA78058 PIN CONTACT AR PACKAGE OF {40) 18 OR 20 GA. WIRE (NO. 19)
12 R7B0OS7 SOCKET CONTACT AR PACKAGE OF {40) 18 OR 20 (A, WIRE (NO. 19)
13 R78054 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE CF (@)
14 R78049 SEAL 1 PACKAGE OF (5}
15 RE12364 CONNECTOR 1 PACKAGE OF (3}
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-p8) LITHO IN U.S.A. 40-33



B22

SENSOR BRUSH

ELECTRICAL

AP2843
Q
S
=
=
=
=
=
g
AP2843
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AA36824 BRUSH 1 & IN CARTON

40-34 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (28-FEB-80) LITHO IN U.S.A,



HYDRAULIC

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/2 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A. 701



Cco3
HYDRAULIC

AP352

WHEEL CYLINDER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
(6-ROW WIDE ILLUSTRATED)

4

v

LT PE.

o

A A ma e

AP3524

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS B8 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN ULS.A.

70-2



Co4

HYDRAULIC

WHEEL CYLINDER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CONTINUED
§-ROW WIDE ARD 8-ROW NARROW
(6-ROW WIDE ILLUSTRATED)

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ory REMARKS
1 R26375 O-AING 10
2 RA3zoN12 DRAIN PLUG 2
3 AAS5091 HYDAAULIC HOSE 2 3/4" X 1 275MM (50-1/4" X 3/4", FAOM INNER
WHEEL MODULE CYLINDER TO OUTER WHEEL MODULE
CYLINDER
4 AA35456 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 3 Q00MM (153-1/2" X 3/4", FAROM R.H,
INNER WHEEL MODULE CYLINDER TO MASTER
CYLINDER
5 AA3B457 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X .... X 3/4", FROM L.H. INNEA WHEEL
MODULE CYLINDER TO MASTER CYLINDER
6 14H703 NUT 2 3/4"
7__AA35132 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 136 MM X 146 MM (5-1/2" X 5-3/4") FOR
DETAILS, SEE GRID G17
8 A4B8263 STRAP 1
9  03M7205 BOLT 2 M16 X 40
24M7053 WASHER 2 17 X 30 X 3MM
14M7276 NUT 2 M15
10 A25750 HOSE GUARD 2
11 R44302 TIE BAND 4 171 MM (6-3/4%)

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 IRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARAROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-BB)

LITHO IN US.A. 70-3



CO05

WHEEL MODULE CYLINDER
50.0 MM X 305 MM (2" X 12)
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

HYDRAULIC

AP2A3S

—y

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-4 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/6 NARROW  PC-2145 {24.0CT-86) LITHO iM LLS.A




C06

HYDRAULIC
WHEEL MODULE CYLINDER - CONTINUED
50.8 MM X 305 MM (2" X 12
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
SERIAL NO.
KEY FART NC. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A37046 HOSE 1 e X 914MM (36) X ...,
2 AR48236 CLAMP 1
3 A36043 BLEED VALVE 1
4 AS0138 FITTING 7
5 U12547 Q-RING 1
& ABQ140 BARREL 1
7  AE37830G SEAL KIT 1
8 Ad47346 RCD 1
g AA35940D HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
10 R47862 CAP 1 DUST COVER
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS § WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-00T-86) LITHO IN U.S.A. 70-5



Co7

MARKER HYCRAULIC SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

HYDRAULIC

APZ438

17 AP2438

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-6 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-88) LITHO IN US.A,




cos8

HYDRAULIC

HYDRAULIC MARKER SYSTEM - CONTINUED
AUTOMATIC
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY BART NO. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
1 19M7269 CAF SCREW 2 M8 X 50
2  AA35455 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 2 100MM (82-3/4™ X 374", FROM MASTER
CYLINDER TO SEQUENCE VALVE PORT "F"
3 AO5647 GROMMET 5 -1988
HB8857 CONDUIT 6 1988-
4  AA32778 HOSE 4 7/16" X 4 400MM (173-1/4%) X 7/16", FROM
SEQUENCE VALVE TO MARKER CYLINDER
5 AHG3565 ELBOW FITTING 4
6 R28782 O-RING 4
7 14M7273 NOT ] [YE]
8 AA26440 VALVE 1 FOR DETAILS SEE GRIDS C13 AND C14
9 R26375 O-RING 6
10 AA35458 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 2 400MM (94-7/2) X 3/4, FAOM
SEQUENCE VALVE PORT "R" TO TRACTOR
11 14HS04 NUT 2 anm"
2 AAZ335B HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 374" X 1 524MM (60" X 3/4", FROM BULKHEAD TO
TRAGTOR OUTLET
13 AR94522 INTERNAL HALF COUPLER 2 180
ARS38T9 FITTING 2 JOHN DEERE
14  AN140263 TEE FITTING 2
15 AA35459 OIL LINE 1 12.7 MM X 175 MM (1/2" X 6-7/8")
16 AHB9&G7 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 813MM (32" X 3/4", FROM MASTER
CYLINDER TO BULK HEAD
17__T54108 UNION FITTING 2
8 R26448 O-RING r}
19 AA35619 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2 63.5 MM X 203.2 MM (2-1/2" X 8" FOR DETAILS
SEE GRID C12
RET7644 HYDARAULIC CYLINDER 2 63.2 MM X 203.2MM (2-1/2" X 6} MAYBE ORDERED
IN LIEY OF AA35619 FOR DETAILS SEE GRID C11
20 AZ5750 HOSE GUARD 2
21 AA31975 FITTING 4
22 R44302 TIE BAND 4 171 MM (6-3/4%)
T44946 TIE BAND 2 -1987 381 MM (157
AA21510 TIE BAND 2 1987- 559 MM (229

7200 MAXEMEAGE® 2 DRAWM PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)

LITHG IN ULS.A.

70-7



Co9

MARKER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
INDEPENDENT
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-AOW NARROW

HYDRAULIC

AP2439

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN U.8.A,




C10

HYDRAULIC

MARKER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CONTINUED
INDEPENDENT
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T 19M7269 CAP SCREW 2 MB X 50
2  AA35458 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 2 400MM (94-1/2") X 3/4", FROM
BULKHEAD FITTINGS TO SEQUENCE PORY "R"
3 AZ5647 GROMMET ) -1988
H88857 CONDUIT 6 1988-
4 AA32778 HOSE 4 7/16" X 4 400MM {173-1/4") X 7/16" FROM
_ SEQUENCE VALVE TO MARKER CYLINDERS
5 AH&3565 ELBOW FITTING 4
6 f28782 O-RING 4
7 14M7273 NUT 2 M8
8 AA36240 VALVE 1 DETAILS SEE GRIDS C13 AND Gi4
9 R26375 O-RING 7
i0 AA3G455 HYDRAULIC HOSE i 3/4" X Z 100MM (82-3/4") X 3/4", EROM
SEQUENCE VALVE TO AA35845 HYDRAULIC HOSE
11 R31736 FITTING 1
12 AAZ3358 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3 374" X 1 524MM (607) X 374", FROM BULKHEAD
FITTING TC TRACTOR
13 AA35945 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 900MM (35-1/2") X 3/4", FROM BULKHEAD
FITTING TO AA35455 HYDRAULIC HOSE
14 AN140263 TEE FITTING 2
15 AA35459 OIL LINE 1 12,7 X 175MM (1/2" X 6-7/87)
16 AHSDG07 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 374" X 813MM (327 X 3/4", FROM MASTER
CYLINDER TO BULK HEAD
17 __T54108 UNION FITTING 3
18 14H504 NUT 3 a/4"
19 AR94522 INTERNAL HALF COUPLER 3 IS0
AR93819 FITTING 3 JOHN DEERE
50 R26448 D-RING 4
21 AA35619 HYDAAULIC CYLINDER 2 63.2 MM X 203.2 MM (2-1/2" X 8" FOR DETAILS
SEE GRID C12
RET7644 HYORAUUC CYUNDER ] €3.2 MM X 203.2 MM (2-1/2" X 8"} MAYBE
ORDERED M LIEU OF AAS5619 DETAILS SEE GRID
ct1
22 A25750 HOSE GUARD ]
23  AA31975 FITTING 4
24 R44302 TIE BAND 4 171 MM {68-3/4%
T44946 TIE BAND 2 1987 381 MM (15%
AA21510 TIE BAND ] 1987- 559 MM (22%
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  P(C-2145 (28-FEB-86) LITHO IN U.S.A. 70-9



C11

HYDRAULIC

HYDRAULIC MARKER CYLINDER
63.5 MM X 203.2 MM (2-1/2" X 87}

AP3408
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory QR YEAR REMARKS
T RZ6ars O-RING 1]
2 Ata9218 FITTING 1
3 Re008g HYPAAULIC CYLINDER HEAD 1
4 TRBO0EE HYDRAULIC TYLINDER BARAEL i
5 N33203 LOCK NUT 1 4 MM X 20 MM (5/32" X 25/32")
6 RB0085 PISTON 1
7 140708 QO-RING 1
8 U40706 WASHER 1
g HB3289 O-RING 1
10 A43508 END 1
11 22H836 SET SCREW 1 ams X1
12 RBO0G3 ROD 1
3 ... SEAL i {SUB RE16576)
4 ..., SEAL 1 {SUB RE16576)
15 14H807 NUT 4 7/16"
36 U13461 BACK-UP RING 2
17 F1870R O-RING 2
18 RE16576 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT. 1
19 R80090 GUIDE 1
20 RB0830 STUD 4
21 RE17844 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
227 R26448 O-RING 2
23 11M7038 COTTER PIN 2 £.300 X 40MM
24 R81203 PIN 1 25.400 X 105MM (1" X 4.194")
25 24H1452 WASHER 2 14738 N 13747 X 0.105"
26 AA31975 FITTING 2
27 144732 NUT 1 3
70-10 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS B WIDE/8 NARROW  FC-2145 {24-O07-85) LITHO IN U.S.A.



Ci12

HYDRAULIC MARKER CYLINDER
63.5 MM X 203,2 MM {2-1/2" X 87)

HYDRAULIC

AP3414
3
23 \@
“
AP3Z414
| SBERIAL NO. -

KEY PART N PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS

1 R26448 O-AING 2

2 AA3M975 FITTING 2

3 22H836 SET SCREW 1 3/8" X 1"

4 AZ3509 END ]

5 A498574 ACD 1

6 . ....... SEAL 1 (SUB_AE44325)
v . SEAL ] (5UR AE44325)

B ..., RING 2 (SUB AE44325)

9 AJG747 BACK-UP RING 2
10 A36745 O-RING 2
11 T65954 O-HING 1
12 ..., RING 1 {SUB AE44325)
£ I D O-RING 1 (SUB AEA4325)
14 E72047 HYDRAULIC CYLWDER BARREL 1
16 E72948 PISTON i
16 E72946 HYDR. CYLINDER ACD GUIDE 1
17 A49573 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER HEAD 1
18 24H1452 WASHER 2 1-1732" X 1-3/4" X 0.105"
19 N134600 PIN 1 25.400 X 110.998MM (1" X 4.370")
20 11M7028 COTTER PIN 2 6.300 X 40MM
21 AF44325 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT 1
22 AA3GEE19 HYDRAULIC CYUINDER 1]
23 14H732 NUT 1 asmn

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29.FEB-88)

HTHG IN US.A,



Ci13

MARKER SEQUENCE VALVE

HYDRAULIC

AP3ZT2

21

AP3372 ./"' 2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN .54,




Ci14

HYDRAULIC
MARKER SEQUENCE VALVE - CONTINUED
SERIAL NO.
Key PART NO. PART NAME Qry OFR YEAR REMARKS
1 AS5119% VALVE 1
2 A51194 PLUG 2
3 A51197 CAM 1 L.H.
4 45845 O-RING 2
5 AS51191 SET SCREW 2
& A51190 DOWEL PN 2
7T A51196 POPPET 2
8 A51192 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
9 _HA51603 O-RING 2
o AB1189 FITTING PLUG 2
11 A4B482 BALL 1
12 A48495 AETAINER 1
13 A4B483 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
14 PS1212 C-RING 1
15 _A48494 PLUG 1
16 A51198 CAM 1 RH.
17 A51185 VALVE SPOOL 1
18 A51183 FITTING PLUG 1
10 R65286 O-RING 1
20 R51021 FITTING 1
21  AA3B440 VALVE 1
70-13

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO 1IN U.S.A.



C15

HYDRAULIC

MASTER HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
133 MM X 146 MM (5-1/4" X 5-3/4")
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

AP3471

THIS PARTE LISTING IS CONTINVED
70-14 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWRN PLANTERS & WIDE/G NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN ULS.A




HYDRAULIC

MASTER HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - CONTINUED
133 MM X 146 MM (5-1/4" X 5-3/47)
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

KEY PART NC. PART NAME aQry REMARKS
T 22H@12 SET SCREW F] 516" X 3/4"
2 A24698 STOP 2
3 ARB2936 CLAMP 2
4 "AZ5435 STOP 2
5 AA35132 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 193 MM X 146 MM {5-1/4" X 5-3/4") FOR
DETAILS, SEE GRID C17
6 Ad46466 STOP ]
7 AH89607 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 8/4" X 813MM (327) X 3/4"
8 R26375 O-RING 7
9 AA35456 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 3 B0OMM (1563-172) X 8/4", FROM MASTER
CYLINDER TO PISTON SIDE OF R.H, INNER WHEEL
MODULE CYUNDER
70 ANT40263 TEE FLTTING 2
11 AA35459 OIL LINE 1
12 AA35457 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 3 600MM (141-3/4") X 3/4" FROM MASTER
CYLINDER 1O PISTON SIDE OF L.H. INNER WHEEL
MODULE GYLINDER
13 AA35455 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 2 100MM (82-3/4") X 3/4", FROM MASTER
CYLINDER TO CONTROL VALVE PCRT '
14 14M7273 NUT 1 Ms
15 ABO744 SET SCREW 1
i6 A49232 TIE BAND AR 290 MM {11-7/167)
17  A4B263 STRAP 1
18 14H793 NUT 2 3/4"

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-B8)

LITHO IN U.S.A. 70-15



C17

HYDRAULIC

AF2285

MASTER HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
133 MM X 146 MM {5-1/4" X 5-3/4")
5-ROW WIDE ARD 8-ROW NARROW

AP2285

SERIAL NO. :
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T AT6875 SEAL )
2 A27313 BACK-UP RING 7 5 MM X 51 MM (13/64" X 27
3 L2o27cy O-RING : 4 5 MM X 51 MM (13/64" X 27
4 14H400 NUT 6 374"
5 A42108 GUIDE 2
HA2678 SNAP RING 2
6 AZ0405 STUD 4
7 U42720 BACK-UP RING 4 3 MM X 127 MM (1/8" X 57
8 T12275 O-RING 4 3 MM X 127 MM {1/8" X 57)
9 AZ7312 SNAP RING 4
10 A36216 PISTON 2
AP BACK-UP RING 4 {SUB AA27981)
12 AAZ7YBT SEAL ?
13 A29406 GUIDE 1
14  EA45559 SEAL 1
15 "AAZ45TS HYDAAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 2
16 A29404 ROD 1
17__AAZ7982 SEAL KIT t
18 AA35132 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
.. AAZG66B KIT 1 (CONTAINS FOUR HYDRAULIC LINE FILTERS, ONE

FOR EACH CYLINDER PORT, AND INSTRUCTION

SHEET IN CARTON}

70-16

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {24-DCT-86)

UTHO IN U.S.A,



c18

HYDRAULIC

AP2215

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
&-ROW NARROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1587- )

SERIAL NO.
HEY PART NG PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T F26375 G-RING G
2 AA26933 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 3/4" X 6 900MM {271-3/4™) X 3/4"
3 AA28333 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 874" X 1 170MM (46") X 374"
4 AT32332 ELBOW FITTING 4
5  AA32361 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2 76.2 M X 203.2 M (3" X 87} (FOR DETAILS, SEE
GRID C19)
5 AZEi03 TLEVIS z
7 J16931 SPRING LOGKING PIN 2
A B10027 P 2 14.100 X 76.200MM 7/16™ X 37
9  ANT1Z321 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 374" X 45TMM {18™) X 3/4"
10 AH89607 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 /4" X B13MM (327 X 3/4"
11__E33097 TEE EITTING 2
12 Al42218 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 3/4" X 927MM (36-1/2") X 344"
13 R44302 TIE BAND AR 171 MM (229
14 AA21510 TIE BAND AR 559 MM (6-3/4")

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTEAS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88} LITHO IN U.S.A. 70-17



C19

HYDRAULIC

AP1647

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (CESSNA - "WYR-LOC"}
76.2 MM BORE X 203.2 MM STROKE (3" X 8"
8-ROW NARROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )

AP1647
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME oy OR YEAR REMARKS
T Ad5266 END 7
2 A45267 ROD 1
3 N109984 PACKING 1
- S SEAL ] {SUB AA33072)
5 ... ..., RING 2 {SUB AA33072)
6 R35684 BACK-UP RING 2
7 Ui2331 O-RING 2
8 N131137 PISTON RING 1
9 .. AING 1 {SUB AA33072)
70 N131820 ORING i
11 AA33072 SEAL KIT 1
12 A45268 HYDR, CYLINDER ROD GUIDE 1
13 A45269 PISTOR 1
14  A45270 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1
15 A45271 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER HEAD 1
16 AA32361 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
17A 11M7071 COTTER PIN 4 8 X 40MM
178 A15146 SPEING LOCKING PIN 2
18A A32475 PIN 2 25.500 X 108MM {1.004" X 4.173%)
188 ........ PIN 2 {SUB A32475 AND 11M7071, THIS APPLICATION)

70-18

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS § WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FER-B8)

LITHO IN USA.



HYDRAULIC

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLAMTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHD IN U.S.A 70-19



C20

VACUUM BLOWER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
6-A0W WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

HYDRAULIC

AP2810

AP2810

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
70-20 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {20.FEB-88) - LITHO IN U.S.A.




C21

HYDRAULIC

VACUUM BLOWER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CONTINUED

6-ROW WIDE AND £8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NC. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 03H1500 BOLT 2 3/8" X 1"
24H1305 WASHER 2 13732 X 13/16" X 0.060"
K40003 LOCK NUT 2 9.525MM (3/87
2 AH132882 MOTOR 1
3 R26375 C-RING 8
4 AA34140 HYDRALULIC HOSE 2 374" X 3 900MM (153-1/2" X 3/4"
5 154108 UNION FITTING 2
6 14H904 NUT 2 344"
7 _AA23358 HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 9,52 MM X 1 524 MM (3/8" X 600
8 AA35560 CHECK VALVE 1
9 ARS3819 FITTING 2 JOHN DEERE
AR94522 INTERNAL HALF COUPLER 2 IS0
10 AA34009 CONTROL VALVE 1
11 AE14428 ELBOW FITTING 1
12 AN131153 UNION RITTING 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FES-88) LITHD IN L.SA. 70-21



C22

HYDRAULIC

VACUUM MOTOR REPAIR KIT

AP3548
AP3548
SERIAL NO.
PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
SNAP RING 1 (SUB AAZGIRY)
SEAL 1 {SUB AAJ36388)
SEAL 1 {SUB AA36389)
SPRING 1 {SUB AA3638Y)
HOLDER 1 (SUB AA36389)
WASHER 1 {SUB AA36309)
KIT 1

70-22

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DARAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/E NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)

LITHC IN U.S.A.



HYDRAULIC

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE®™ 2 DHAWN PLAMTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.4A. 70-23



C23

HYDRAULIC
AUGER FILL SELECTOR VALVE
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
AP1662
1
— 8
AP1960
SEAIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OFf YEAR REMARKS
T A27758 PISTON RING 2
2 24H337 SPRING FIN 1 518" X 2-1/2°
3 ... WASHER 2 {SUB AF129131) 3 MM X 16 MM (1/8" X 5/87)
4 ..., O-RING 2 (SUB AH129131) 3 MM X 16 MM (1/8" X 5/87
5 R26306 Q-RING 1 3 MM X 19 MM (1/8" X 3/4")
6 AH129131 SEAL KIT 1 (SUB FOR AA23931)
7 AT38353 FITTING 1 (INCLUDES R26308)
8 ........ SPOOL 1 {SLJB AAZ3586) MATCHED SET
9 AA23586 VALVE 1
70-24 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/2 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN LLS.A.



C24

HYDRAULIC

AFP1G70

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR

6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARRCW

24 -
AP1970
SERIAL NO.
KEY FART NO. FART NAME Ty OF YEAR REMARKS
T N132503 BOLTY 4 7.925 X 22.225MM (5716 X 7/8")
2 N132450 LOCK WASHER 4 7.925MM (5/16")
3 N170849 SEAL 1
4 N170838 PLATE 1
5 A29314 SHAFT 1
&  N170846 HOUSING 1
7 A3917R O-RING 1
8 (15109 PIN 1
5 _ N170871 THRUST BEARING 2
10 N170873 BEARING AACE 1
1t T16318 RING 1
12 N170847 SEAL 1
13 C15103 DRIVE SPROCKET 1
14 N170874 SPACER 1
15__N170837 PLATE 1
16 NT1/0851 O-RING 3
17  AT50337 ROTATOR 1
18 A29315 EXHAUST CAP 1
19 U7134860 WASHER 7 8179 X 11.354 X 1.067MM (0.322" X 0.447" X
0.042")
20 N130453 BOLT 7 7.925 X 53.848MM (6/16" X 2.120")
27 R2Z8782 C-RING 1
22 U44115 FITTING PLUG 1
23  AN103877 KIT 1
24  AAZ35M MOTOR 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARACW

PC-2145 (29-FER-B8}

LITHO iN U.S.A, 70-25



DO1
HYDRAULIC

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR, VALVE, HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS FOR CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

AP2480

AP24 B0

THIS PARTS LISTING (S CONTINUED
70-26 7200 MAXEMEAIGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2445 {20-FEB-B8) LITHO IN U.S.A.




D02

HYDRAULIC

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR, VALVE, HYDRCA(:!#I._}?NI-&(;EES AND FITTINGS FOR CLOSED CENTER TRACTOR
6-ROW WIDE AND 9-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NG PART NAME oY OR YEAR REMARIKS
1 AAZ3541 MOTOR 7 FOR DEVAILS SEE GRID Cz4
2 AA35244 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 7/8" X 440MM (171747 X 7/8
3 A26375 O-RING 2
4 AW15056 CHECK VALVE 1
5 19M8254 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 110
E68605 LOCK NUT 2 Mé
1 STAAP i
7  AA23586 VALVE t FOR DETAILS SEE GRID C23
B _R31665 FITTING 2
9 AA35246 HYDRAULIC ROSE 2 374" X 6 GOOMM (259-3/4" X 3/4°
10 TS54108 UNION FITTING 2 :
141904 NUT 2 3/4" -
11 AAZI3EE HYDRAULIC HOSE 2 3/4° X 1 524MM (80"} X 374
12 R26906 O-RING 5
13 R44302 TIE BAND 8 171 MM (6-3/4"

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29.FEB.BR)

LITHO 1N U.5.A. 70-27



Do 3 HYDRAULIC

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL MOTOR, VALVE, HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS FOR OPEN CENTER TRACTOR
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

AP2481

THIG PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
70-28 7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-08) LITHO IN U.S.A.




D04

HYDRAULIC

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FiLL MOTOR, VALVE, HYD(F}IS##SUIE%SES AND FITTINGS FOR OPEN CENTER TRACTOR
§-ROW WIDE AND §-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.

KEY PAART NC. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS

T AAZISAT MOTOR 1 FOR DETAILS SEE GRID G2

2 AA35244 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 7/8" X 400MM (17-1/4") X 7/8°

3 __R26375 O-AING 2

4 AW15056 CHECK VALVE 1

5 AA35248 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 7/8° X B50MM (187 X 8/4"

8 19MB254 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 110

68605 L{OCK NUT 2 (YT

7 AT26327 TEE FITTING 1

8  A27185 STRAP 1

5 AAZ3586 VALVE ] FOR DETAILS SEE GRID C23
10 R26806 O-RING 7
11___AH75184 ELBOW FITTING 1
12 AA35246 AYDRAULIC HOSE 2 374 X 6 600MM {850-3/47) X 3/4"
13 7154108 UNION FITTING 2

14904 NUT 2 3/4"

14 AAZ3358 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 374X 1 524MM (60) X 374"
15 R31665 FITTING 1
16 N110522 ADAPTER 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-88)  LITHO IN USA, 70-29



HYDRAULIC

DO5

STOP, SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVE

AP3296

A ]
L]
b
If -
l\\.ﬂll“\"”"t
m.n\ L s,
rzsr Jf5ey
. p
LY. - hd - ‘
Iy :hllllll!l_nuw_‘h p - ....lll...-lnlll -
\ _“.lllll qllh..\\ i Mﬂwutlt
- N Y N ol T
32 2;22manly 11775,
\l\itl.l\tt!luuolulm.u . & \\M ‘
L] H
ﬂ\k\ ﬂr||l|\||l0. ..t..&ltilh....lﬂ“lll!llll!l

AP3296

LITHC IN US.A

REMARKS

SEFRIAL NO.
OR YEAR

Qry

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)

PART NAME

STOP

PART NO.

T R54533

KEY

70-30



DO6

HYDRAULIC
RETAINER, HYDRAULIC COUPLER
AP3385
AP3385
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AS1173 CAP 1 TIF-GARD

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRQW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHC IN LUL.8.A. 70-31



D07

HYDRAULIC
AUXILIARY RETURN LINE COUPLER KIT
{AUXILIARY RETURN LINE INSTALLED IN NO. 1 SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVE}
USE WITH 50 SERIES TRACTORS AND VACUUM SYSTEM
AP3264
L
,:'!- T~
e “.
tl"“":-.".":;-n. :
7oA
S
-~ L% [ M
1) vyo.o U .
: l}1§: : o:
[} 1 H L)
R
SR i
- &\‘ ":.: : -t

'2_\ '/
1\ &

THIS PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
70-32 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO M US.A




D08

AUXILIARY RETURN LINE COUPLER KIT - CONTINUED
USE WITH 50 SERIES TRACTOR AND VACUUM SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NC. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T A15800 CAP T
2 AH75167 HYD. QUICK-CONNECT COUPLER 1
3 12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 /4"
4 140766 NUT 2 TZy
5 12H303 LOCK WASHER 2 5/16"
6 14H785 NUT 2 5/16"
7 R79043 BRACKET 2
8 19H1948 CAP SCREW 2 144" X 3/4"
9 19H1800 CAP SCREW 2 8/8" X 1-1/2°
0 O-FING 2
11 AT32332 ELBOW FITTING 2
12 AT47763 HOSE i 3/4" X 419MM (16-1/2%) X 8/4"
137 19H1905 CAP SCREW 2 6716" X 1"
14 R79044 BRACKET 1

7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHCH IN US.A. 70-33



HYDRAULIKC

MEMORANDA

70-34 7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A



FRAME

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  FC-2145 (24-0CT-88) LITHO IN U.S.A. 90-1



D10

FRAME

AP3503

MAIN FRAME AND HITCH
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

a2+ 27

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WiDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)

LIWHO IN L1L.S.A,



D11

FRAME
MAIN FRAME AND HITCH
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
SERIAL NO.

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR RAEMARKS

T AA32565 MAIN FRAME 1

2 19M7286 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 25

3 TY2615 SMV EMBLEM 1

4 Ad9663 STRAP 1

5 24M7088 WASHER 2 6.600 X 12,500 X 1.600MM

6 __E68605 LOCK NUT 2 M6

7 A46534 U-BOLT 1

B 14M7208 FLANGE NUT 2 Mi2

8 A2510% PIN 2 £5.400 X 271.780MM (1" X 10.700")
g RA58806 SNAP AING 4
11  A25589 CAM 2
12 AS0744 SET SCREW 2
13 34 PANEL i LH.
14 TyY4013 PIN 1
15 A47756 CLEVIS 1
16 A3581R SPAING LOCKING FIN 1
17 24M7053 WASHER 4 17 X 30 X 3MM
18 19M7343 CAP SCREW 4 M16 X 60
19 AA34356 PANEL ] FLH.
20 AA3S5068 STAND 1
21 11M7030 COTTER PIN 2 5 X 40MM
32 KK5B14B PIN 2 19,050 X B2.550MM (3/4" X 3-1/47)
23 D10033 PIN 2 12,700 X 95.250MM (1/2° X 3-2/47
24 A15147 SPRING LOCKING P!IN 2
23 . ....... PIN 1 (SUB ARO0570}
28 ........ LATCH 1 {SUB ARS0570)
27 ... HOOK 1 (SUB AR90579)
& ..., SPRING 1 (SUE ARS0579)
29 34H248 SPRING PIN 1 178" X 13/18"
3/ ... RETAINER 1 (SUB AR90579)
3T . ....... LINK CHAIN 1 {SUE ARS0579)
32 AR90579 LINK CHAIN 1
33 EB&1375 ISOLATOR 2
3 GROMMET 3 1688

Hegss57 CONDUIT [ 1988-
35 B32630 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
36 A51302 WHRENCH 2 MARKER BREAKAWAY WRENCH
37 H135758 cue 4 1887-
38 19M7296 CAP SCREW 4 1967- MB X 100
14M7273 NUT B 1887- M8
TEOD MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWM PLANTERS & WIDE/E NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A. a0-3



D12

FRAME
8-HOW NARROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )

FRAME

AP3514

AP3514

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
90-4 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FED-8B} LITHO IN U.S.A.




D13

FRAME
FRAME - CONTINUED
8-ROW NARROW SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR AEMARKS
1 14H1077 NUT ] 778"
2 AH125293 FRAME 1 LH.
3 A47222 EYEBOLT 2 8-ROW
4 19M7731 CAP SCHAEW 2 MZ0 X 240
5 14M7277 WUT 2 M20
6 A47211 CLAMP 2
7 10M7409 CAP SCREW 3 Mi6 X 50
14M7276 NUT 4 M16
8 AH129202 FRAME 1 AH.
g AAZA267 HITCH 1 AH.
10 A46533 U-BOLT 2
14M7276 NUT 4 Mi16
17 AA33239 FRAME 1 8-A0W
12 D10033 PIN 2 12.700 X 95.250MM (1/2" X 3-3/4")
13 A15147 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
14 AAZ3104 GTAND 2
15 AA35541 STAND 2
16 11M7071 COTTER PiN 2 B X 40MM
17 19M7168 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 30
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
18 AAB4218 PIN 2
18 A47080 BUSHING 1
20 A47079 PIN 1 57.150 X 417MM {2-1/4" X 16,4177
21 19H2233 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 3142
T4H1039 NUT 2 578"
22 143383 BUSHING 2
23  JDS580 REFLECTOR 2
15 SMV EMBLEM 1
25 JD7844 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
26 Ailee62 BRACKET 1
3 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 25
24M7088 WASHER 2 6.600 X 12,500 X 1.600MM
EGBB05 LOGK NUT 2 Mg
28 24 WASHER 1 56.725 X 68.000 X 3.175MM (2.5/16" X 3-172° X
1/8%
29  AA34196 ARM 1
30 19M7487 CAP SCREW z M20 X 50
31 12H236 LOCK WASHER 2 3/4
32 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING z
33 JD55a3 AEFLECTOR E]
34 19M8B020 CAP SCREW 2 M16 X 100
14M7276 NUT 2 Mi6
35 Wi4093 WHEEL BOLT 6
36 JD3043 WHEEL 1
87 ... HUB 1 (FOR DETAILS, SEE GRID D1}
38 ANI32748 TIRE VALVE STEM ]
39 19M7487 CAP SCREW 2 M20 X 50
14M7277 NUT 2 M20
0 HITGH 1 LH.
41  AAR4199 FRAME %
42 1841833 CAP SCREW 1 5/8" X 1-1/4"
174H7038 NUT i 5/8°
43 ..., TIRE 1 1L X 15, B-PLY TIRE
44  K40015 LOCK NUT 2 15.875MM
48 N135450 STRAP 1
46 08H4753 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 10-1/2"
7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (2%-FEB-28) LITHO IN U.S.A g0-5



D14

FRAME
WHEEL MODULE
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
AP35
14555 ’

AP3546

SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
90-6 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 (29-FEB-BB) LITHO IN U.B.A




D15

FRAME
WHEEL MODULE - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NCL PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 1967610 CAP SCREW 2 M20 X 40, USE T43514 OR TY2374 LOCKING
MATERIAL WHEN SERVICING THIS BOLT
2 24H1236 WASHER 2 13/16" X 2" X 0.149"
FA4T210 BUSHING 2
4A AA33456 SUPPCRT 2 -1887 (SUB AA3GBZ20} L.H.
4B AA36820 SUPPCRT 2 L.H.
5 A23381 BUSHING 1 13.868 X 21.336 X 246.380MM (0.546" X 0.840"
X 9.700"
&6 19M7731 CAF SCREW 2 M20 X 240
TAM7277 NUT 2 M20
7  A47222 EYEBOLT 2
14M7277 NUT 2 M20
BA AA33455 SUPPCRT 1 -1987 (SUB AA38821) RH.
8B AA36821 SUPPORT 1 R.H.
9 19MB173 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 260
AS1212 LOCK NUT 1 M10
10 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
11 AZ26135 FIN 1 7.925 X 76.200MM {5/16™ X 3"
128 AZB0O76 STOP 1 -1887 (SUB A51582)
12B A51582 STOP 1
13 AZ261198 PIN 1 25,400 X 113.284MM (1" X 4,460
14 11H24% COTTER PIN 2 174" X 2"
15 A23337 BUSHING 1
16 AAdI774 ARM 1
17  AA28271 BALL BEARING 1
1B 15M7268 CAP SCREW 1 1987- Miz X 25
24M7047 WAESHER 1 1987- 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
14M7275 NUT 1 1987- Miz
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHG IN U.$.A. 90-7



D16

WHEEL FRAME,
SPLIT-ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENY (1987- )

FRAME

AP2437

AP2437

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
90-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DHAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-B8) LITHE IN U.5.A,




D17

FRAME
WHEEL FRAME - CONTINUED
SPLIT-ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 18M7283 CAP SCRAEW 2 M16 X 35, USE T43514 OR TY$373 LOCKING
MATERIAL WHEN SERVICING THIS BOLT
2 24H1378 WASHER 2 11/18" X 1-1/2" X 0.134°
SUPPORT 1
4  A48840 CAP SCREW 1
5  2BH3348 BUSHING 1 0.546" X 0.840" X 6.060"
& AdB190 U-BOLT 2
24MT051 WASHER 4 21 X 37 X 3MM
14M7277 MUT 4 M20
7 AA3R070 SUPFORT 1
8 18MB8236 CAP SCREW i M10 X 190
AS1212 LOCK NUT 1 M1D
8 AA28271 BALL BEARING 1
10 11M7030 COTTER PIN 1 5 X 40MM
11 A48515 BUSHING 4 16,640 X 27.580 X 14.230MM (0.655" X 1.086" X
0.5607)
12 A47754 TRUNNION 1
13 14M7278 NUT 1 M24
14  AhK0388 TRUNNION 1
15 JD7844 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
16 AH131562 ARM 1
17 H136517 STRAP 2
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHC IN U.S.A, 80-9



D18

SMV (SLOW MOVING VEHICLE) EMBLEM AND BRACKET
WHEN USING VACUUM PLANTING UNITS

FRAME

AP30B7

THES PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
90-10 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-88) LITHO IN USA.




D19

SMV (SLOW MOVING VEHICLE) EMBLEM AND BRACKET - CONTINUED
WHEN USING VACUUM PLANTING UNITS

FRAME

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T TYZ2615 SMV EMBLEM 1
2 37M7089 SCREW 2 M6 X 12

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2t45 (24-QCT-86) UTHC IN U.S.A. 90-11



D20

FRAME
LABELS
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME aTry OR YEAR REMARKS
.. Nig8Z06 DECAL 1 "CAUTION" - LOCATED ON INSECTICIDE,
HERBICIDE, AND DRY FEATILIZER AUGER FILL
COVER
.. Aa4A334 SIGN 1 "CAUTION" - LOCATED ON DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER
COVER
H136475 SIGN 2 1987~ "CAUTION" - LOCATED ON MARKER FRAME
A43TE6 SIGN 1 "SPROCKET COMBINATION INSTRUCTION" - LOCATED
ON SEED TRANSMISSION
Ad4761 SIGM 1 "CAUTION" - LOCATED ON LIQUID FERTILIZER
BRACKET
Ad48677 SIGN 1 "MAXEMERGE 2" - LOCATED ON R.H. SIDE OF
PLANTING UNIT
A48678 SIGN 1 "‘MAXEMERGE 2" - LOCATED ON L.H. SIDE OF
PLANTING UNIT
JDE644 LABEL 2 "LEAPING DEER" - LOCATED ON ENDS OF
FERTILIZER TANKS
Ad49415 BIGN 2 "JOHN DEERE 7200" - LOCATE ON EACH SIDE OF
HITCH; FOR 6-A0OW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
Ad9853 SIGN 2 "WARMNING™ - LOCATED CN RADAR DISTANCE SENSCR
A49905 SIGN 1 "FCC INSTRUCTIONS" - LOCATED ON RADAR
DISTANMCE SENSOR
A49925 SHEN 1 "DOC INSTRUCTIONS™ - LOCATED ON RADAR
DISTANCE SENSOR
A43187 SIGN 1 "SPROCKET COMBINATION INSTRUCTION" - LOCATED
ONM FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION
JDA579 REFLECTOR 2 "RED" - LOCATED ON REAR ENDS OF MAINFRAME
WHEN MARKERS ARE NOT USED
JD5582 REFLECTOR 1 "AMBER" - LOCATEDC ON FRONT L.H. SIDE GF
MAINFRAME WHEN MARKERS ARE NOT USED
M45848 LABEL 1 -1888 {SUB H136469) "CAUTION" USED ON AA23837
HOPPER
H136469 SIGN - t 1987- "CAUTION" USED ON AA23837 HOPPER
H136474 SIGN 1 1987- "WARNING" - LOCATED ON COMPUTER TRAK POWER
MODULE
Ad4B745 SIGN 2 1967 "WARNING" - LOCATED ON HITCH PLATES, SPLIT
ROW ONLY

90-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29.FEB-88) LITHO N U.S.A.



DRIVES

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {20-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.8.A. 100-1



D22

DRIVES

HOPPER DRIVE
PLATE

APZ391

AP2391

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
100-2 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN L.S.A.




D23

DRIVES
HOPPER DRIVE - CONTINUED
PLATE
SERIAL N,
KEY PART N PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMAARKS
T 14M7273 NUT 1] M8
2 A49749 BRAACKET 1
3 03M7184 BOLT 1 M8 X 20
4 JO7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 i/4" TAPERED THREAD
5 B15666 GEAR 1
& B31579 BOLT 1
7 A33885 GEAR i
R ROLLER CHAIN i (ASSEMBLE FROM AP22458 AND P28535) TYPE 41,
13 MM {1/2" PITCH, 104 LINKS
9 AA35400 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 19- AND 19-TOOTH
16 11H24 COTTER PIN 1 5/32" X 2
11 11M7030 COTTER PIN 1 5 X 40MM
12 AA32941 BEARING 1
13 A30790 SUPPORT 1
14 A4B315 ANGLE 2
15 03M7i91 BOLT 2 M10 X 25
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
16 A31408 TUBE 1
17 10M7724 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 45
18 24H1308 WASHER 3 13/32" X 1% X 0.134"
19  A24002 BUSHING 1
20 14M7274 NUT 3 M1D
21 A49126 STRAP 1
22 19M7168 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 30
23 14M7025 WING NUT 1 M10
24 A4B6G4 COVER 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARRCOW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-08) LITHO IN U.S.A 100-3



D24

DRIVES

FINGER PICKUP METER DRIVE
PLATELESS

AP3d444

Sohll -
O, ’

s AP 3444
\/ "

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
100-4 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 (25-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A,




DRIVES

FINGER PICKUP METER DRIVE - CONTINUED
PLATELESS

KEY PART NC. PART NAME Qary REMARKS
T 19M7572 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 45
2 R64525 THRUST WASHER 3 10.312 X 17.475 X 0.914MM
8 ... DRIVE SPROCKET 1 {SUB AA35668) 13- AND 19-TOOTH COMBINATION;
FOR FINGER PICKUP UNIT
........ DRIVE SPHOCKET 1 (SUB AAB4136) 28- AND 28-TOOTH COMBINATION;
FOR VACUUM UNIT
4 AA33134 BALL BEARING 2
5 AA36888 DRIVE SPROCKET i FOR FINGER PICKUP UNIT
AA34136 DRIVE SPROCKET i FOR VACUUM UNIT
6 14M7274 NUT 2 M10
7  AAZ2119 LATCH 1
8  oamM721 BOLT 2 M8 X 18
“EG3524 NUT z ME
9 AA34795 SUPPORT 1
0 03M7183 BOLT 3 M8 X 16
— 14M7298  FLANGE NUT 3 M@
11 03M7267 BOLT 1 M8 X 80
14M7273 NUT 1 Ma
12 "A50562 SPACER 2
13 A28518 SPHING 1
14 A50564 ARM 1
15 A22838 ROLLER 2
16 24M7207 WASHER 2 £.400 X 25 X 2MM
17 B14203 SNAP RING 1
18 03M7184 BOLT 1] M8 X 20
14M7273 NUT 1 M8
19 A49726 FLANGE 1 _
20 LU . ROLLER CHAN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AP20370 AND AP2G268) NO. 41,

13 MM (1/27) PITCH, 102 LINKS FOR FINGER
PICKUP UNIT

ROLLER CHAIN

{ASSEMBLE FROM AP20370 AND AP20368) NO. 41,
13 MM {1/27) PITCH, 112 LINKS FOR VACUUM
UNIT

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS § WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86)

LITHO 1N US.A.

100-5



EO1

DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
6-ROW WIDE AND 2-ROW NARROW

DRIVES

AP3551

AP3551

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
100-6 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARACW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN US.A,




EO2

DRIVES

DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
i JIM7072 COTTER PIN 8 3.200 X 16MM
2 Ad48103 PIN 4 7.920 X 41MM (0,312 X 1.6147)
3 Ad41710 COUPLING 1
4 "Ad4588 BAR 2 22.225 X 2 025MM (7/8" X 78.724™) 6-ROW WIDE
AND 8-ROW NARAOW, COUNTERSHAFT, WITH
FERTILIZER
A44588 BAR 1 23926 X 2 D25MM (778" X 79.724%) 6-ROW WIDE
AND B-ROW NARROW, COUNTERSHAFT, WITHOUT
FERTILIZER
5 24M7047 WASHER 2 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
68 L1152N SNAP RING 1
7___A50385 CHAIN SPROCKET il 19 TOOTH, L.H.
A50384 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 19 TOOTH, RH.
8 A46637 PiN 2
g  11M7084 COTTER PIN 2 5 X 25MM
10 A48656 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1
11 14M7273 NUT 2 M8
12 AS0744 SET SCREW 2
13 “A46642 SPRING 2
14 19M7180 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 45
1407274 NUT 2 M1D
5 AdZ330 BRACKET 1
16 A44606 STRAP 4 ACCK GUARD ATTACHMENT
17 A408690 DEFLECTOR 1
18 14M7274 NUT 2 M10, USE WITH DEFLECTOR ONLY
18 A31867 LOCK NUT 3 M12
20 AA32776 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 12-TOOTH
21 EF573 SPACER 1 13 X 17,140 X 10MM [0.512" X 0.675" X 0.394")
22 A46643 SPRING 2
23  AS1001 SCREW 1
24 ~ AST003 ARM 1 LH
AB1002 ARM 1 R.H.
25  A40657 SPACER 1
% ... ROLLER CHAIN 2 (ASSEMBLE FROM AP22458, P20351 AND P20352)
TYPE 50, 15.8 MM {(5/8" PITCH, 114 LINKS
27  A50386 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 28-TCOTH
3 giziie SNAP RING ’ 1
29  A40689 SHAFT 1
30 A23321 SPACER 2 81,775 X 41.224 X 9.525MM (1,251" X 1.623" X
asg%)
a1 32167 SEAL 2
32 JDB187 BEARING CONE 2
33 JOB2ZE BEARING CUP 2
34 A40697 CAM 2
35 _A40656 PIN 2
36 B28570 SPRING 2
37 24H1882 WASHER 2 17732 X 3/4™ X, 0.060"
38  M43840 SNAFP RING 2
39 AAJ06B5 HUB i WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITHOUT DRIVE USES SAME HUE AS
WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITH DRIVE
40 22HB98 SET SCREW 1 174" X 378"
41  A22468 NUT 1
42  JD1091 WHEEL 1 FOR 7.60 X 15, 2 PLY TIRE
43 W14083 WHEEL BOLT 6
44 12ZM7070 LOCK WASHER 2 20.2000M
45 19M7487 CAP SCREW 2 M20 X 50
45 AN1327489 TIRE VALVE STEM 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-28) LITHO IN U.S.A 100-7



EO3

DRIVES

DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
SPLIT-AOW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )

APZEB4

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
100-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN LLG.A.




DRIVES

DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
SPLIT-ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1967 )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qary REMARKS
1 Ad664Z SPAING ]
2 AS0744 SET SCREW 2
3 14M7273 NUT 2 M3
4 A4B636 SHIFT COLLAR CARAIER 1
5 11M7084 COTTER PIN 2 5 X 25MM
6 A46637 PiN 2
T AS0I85 CHAIN SPACCKET 1 19 TOOTH, LH.
AS50384 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 19 TOOTH, R.H.
8 L1152N SNAFP RING 1
9 D2aM7047 WASHER 2 13 X 94 X 2.500MM
10 A50084 BAR 1 22.205 X 3 B60MM (778" X 152%) 7-ROW,
. COUNTERSHAFT
i1 19M7303 CAP SCREW i M12 X 45
12 24M7047 WASHER 1 1% X 24 X 2.500MM
13 B33873 BUSHING 1
14 AA3Z776 CHAIN SPROCKET F] 12-TODTH
15 A31867 LOCK NUT 2 M12
16 A40690 DEFLECTOR 1 __ .
17 14M7274 NUT 2 W10, USED WITH DEFLECTOR ONLY
18 A44606 stRAP 1 AOCK GUARD ATTACHMENT
19 A42329 BRACKET 1
20 T19M7180 CAP SCREW Z M10 X 45
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
21 E71573 SPACER 1 13 X 17.140 X 10MM {0.512" X 0.675" X 0.394"
22 A46e4s SPRING 7
23  A51001 SCREW 1
24  A51003 ARM 1 L.H.
A51002 ARM 1 HH.
25 A40657 SPAGER 1
2 ... LINK CHAIN 2 {ASSEMBLE FROM AP22459, P20351 AND P20350)
TYPE 50, 15.8 MM {5/87) PITCH, 114 LINKS
27 AS50386 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 28-TOOTH
28 U12172 SNAP RING 1
29 A40689 SHAFT 1
30 A23321 WASHER 2 31.775 X 41.224 X 9.525MM (1.251" X 1.623" X
3/8")
81 32167 SEAL F]
32 JD8s187 BEARING CONE 2
a3 JDazzs BEARING CUP 2
F) B HUB i WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITHOUT DHIVE USES SAME HUB AS
WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITH DRIVE
395 19M7302 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 45
AF1B67 LOCK NUT 2 Miz
36 22HB98 SET SCREW 1 1/4" X 3-8
37 A22468 NUT 1
38 JD6AD WHEEL 1 FOR 7.60 X 15, 6 PLY TIRE
39 W14003 WHEEL BOLT 6
40 12M7070 LOCK WASHER 2 20,200MM
4T 19M7487 CAP SCREW 3 M20 X 50
42 AN132749 TIRE VALVE STEM 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (20.FEB-88) LITHO IN US.A. 100-9



EO5

DRIVES
LIFY WHEEL
SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987~ )
AP2218
1
2 . ,J-"Q’
/ / 4 ) } 3 4
T 7
37 : 8
et / : ; ,9#\‘ |
Né / 5
@@/ / _ 11\ 12 13 14
P '
: 1%
APZN8
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR AEMARKS
1 19H1788 CAP SCREW Z 34 X 2
2 12H236 LOCK WASHER 2 ‘e
3 24H1265 WASHER AR 13/18" X 1-1/4" X 0,060
4 U12172 SNAP RING 1
5 A47215 SHAFT 1
6 AZ23324 WASHER 2 31.775 X 41.224 X 9.525MM ({1.251" X 1.623" X
3787
7 32167 SEAL 2
8 JDB187 BEARING CONE 2
9 JDB225 BEARING GUP 2
10 AA21131 HUEB 1
11 22Hee8 SET SCREW 1 174" X 3/8"
12 "AZ246B NUT 1 1-1/4"
13 JD3043 WHEEL 1 381 MM X 127 MM (15" X 5" REGULAR, FOR
11L-15-8PR IMPLEMENT TIRE
14 ANTaZ739 TIRE VALVE STEM 1 FOR TUBELESS TIRE
15 Wi14093 WHEEL BOLT 6
16 HB2220 BUSHING 1

100-1G

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARBOW  P(C-2145 (20-FEB-86) LITHO 1N L.S.A.



EO6

DRIVES
COUNTERSHAFT
SPLIT-ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1287 )
APIS15
7 f
11 &
. \ /1 3
12
g 8 \ @ ® &)~
@
NG,F= o
e _ ™,
~ fr—” ~ o
2 g ® ~ T
3 \ ‘ e o
2\ \® &~
RN
AP3515
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMAAKS
1 08M7185 BOLT 3 M8 X 25
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/18"
14M7273 NUT 3 Ms
2 H1032684 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2
3 AA22097 BALL BEARING 1
4  A47452 PLATE 1
5 AA34369 CHAIN SPROCKET 1
6 A47451 TUBE 1
7 __A50084 BAR 1 22.225 X 3 O00MM (7/8" X 118.110") 7-ROW
SPLIT
8 11M7085 COTTER FIN 1 8.300 X 63MM
9 24M7101 WASHER 2 11 X 34 X 3MM
10 19M7166 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 20
14M7274 NUT 1 M10
11 A48703 LOCKING COLLAR 1
12 ABOY43 SET SCREW 2
13 14M7272 NUT 2 M6
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO INU.S.A, 100-11



EO7

COUNTERSHAFT AND DRILLSHAFT
§-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

DRIVES

AP2448

AP2449 /\\
"

THIS PAATS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
100-12 7200 MAXEMEAGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARRQW  PG-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHD IN US.A.




DRIVES

COUNTERSHAFT AND DRILLSHAFT - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory REMARKS
T A44633 BAR 1 22.225 X 2 GABMM (7/6" X 105.827") 6-ROW WIDE
AND 8.ROW NARROW DRILLSHAFT
2 A49667 DRIVER 2
3 A40666 BUSHING 2
4  11M7059 COTTER PIN 2 3.200 X 20MM
5 A49666 PIN 2 6.350 X 61MM (1/4" X 2.402")
6 11M7034 COTIER PIN 2
7 A44633 BAR 1 22,235 X 2 688MM (7/8" X 105.827") ftH.,
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW DRILLSHAFT
B 11M7059 COTTEA PIN F] 3.200 X 20MM
9 A4B103 PIN 2 7.920 X 41MM {0.312 X 1.6147)
10 A41710 COUPLING 2 .
11T A44588 BAR ? 227205 X 2 DZEMM (778" X 79.724") B-ROW WIDE
AND 8-ROW NARROW COUNTERSHAFT
12 A49664 BUSHING 2
13 24M7054 WASHER 2 6.400 X 12.500 X 1.600MM

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB.88)

LITHO IN US.A. 100-13



EO9

DRILLSHAFT
SPLIT-ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- )

DRIVES

HP3044

HP3044 R

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
100-14 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-E145 (29-FEDB-88) LITHO IN L.S.A.




E10

DRIVES

DRILLSHAFT - CONTINUED
SPLIT-ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT (1987- }

SEARML NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A44637 BAR 1 22,225 X 4 212MM {7/8™ X 165.827") 7-ROW
SPLIT
2 A49667 DRIVER 2
3 A4D6E5 BUSHING 2
4 11M7059 COTTER PIN 4 3.200 X 20MM
5 A40666 PIN 2
6 11M7034 COTTER PIN 2 5 X 63MM
7 AbBQOB2 BAR 2 22225 X 170MM (7/8" X 6-11/16")
8 A49664 BUSHING 2

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A. 100-15



E11

SEED TRANSMISSION
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

DRIVES

HP3279

P

HP3279 P 49

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
100-16 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.5.A.




DRIVES

SEED TRANSMISSION - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ory REMARKS
T A40B70 TOARSION SPAING 1
2 18M7214 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 70
3 AA32729 CHAIN SPROCKET 4 14-, 40-TOOTH
4 AB50244 SPACER 2 13.290 X 18.730 X 16MM {0.523" X 0.737" X
0.709%}
5 14M7275 NUT 1 12
6 A4DB22 SPACER 1
7  A41457 SHIELD 1
8 A46533 U-8OLT 2
¥ H103263 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 8
10 14M7273 NUT 12 M8
11 19M8161 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 230
AS1212 LOCK NUT 4 M3i0
12 AA22087 BALL BEARING 4
13 14M7276 NUT 4 Mi6
15 A41459 STRAP ?
15 03M7251 BOLT 1 M6 X 12
14M7272 NUT 3 M6
16 A4Z756 cLiFP 1
17 Q3M7183 BOLT 12 Ma X 16
18 A40B69 TORSION SPRING 1
19 “Ad1458 ARM 1
20 A40621 SPACER 1
21 AA31682 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 24-, 85-, 26-, 27- AND 28-TODTH COMBINATION
72 A43610 SPACEN )
23 A47133 SPACER 1 26.240 X 31.650 X 48MM (1.032" X 1.246" X
1.860%)
24 A44628 BAR 1 22225 X 317MM (776" X 12.480")
25 24H1465 WASHER 2 1-3/32" X 1-3/4" X 0.060"
26 AA32197 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18- AND 48-TOOTH COMBINATION
77 T AA31691 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 16-, 20-, 24-, 29- AND 35-TCOTH COMBINATICN
28 A42878 BAR 1 22,295 X 273MM (778" X 10.748%
20 A42757 CATCH 1
a0 1IM7028 COTTER PIN 2 5 X 32MW
M A40623 SPACER 1
82 ... ROLLER CHAIN _ 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AJBE7BN AND P33541, TYPE ANSI
40ROLLER GHAIN, 127 MM (1/2") SINGLE
: FITCH, 105 LINKS
33 19M8161 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 280
2407028 WASHER 4 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
A51212 LOCK NUT 4 M10
34  A40627 PANEL 1 iLH,
35 A31460 HOLDER 1
36 19MB159 CAP SCREW 1 Mi2 X 230
A31867 LOCK NUT 1 M12
37 “A43855 WASHER 4 13280 X 18,070 X 8MM {0.523" X 0.711° X
03157
98 A49699 STRAP 1
39 19M7i185 CAP SCREW j M8 X 60
40 A44658 IDLER 1
41 03M7202 BOLT 2 M12 X 50
14M7275 NUT 2 M2
42  03M7221 BOLT 2 M6 X 16
14M7272 NUT 2 M6
43 Ad44656 BEARING 1
44 A44657 ARM 1
45  24H1296 WASHER 1 11/32° X 1-3/87 X 0.120"
486 14M7273 NUT 3 M8
47 19M7168 CAP SCREW 1 M1C X 20
48  A45443 SPRING 1
49~ 1aM7273 NUT 1 M1D
50 A51212 LOCK NUT 1 M10
51 Ad0628 PANEL 1 A.H.
&7 T ROLLEA GHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AJBE78N AND P33541, TYPE ANSI
40, 12.7 MM (1/2") SINGLE PITCH, 86 LINKS
53 12H303 LOCK WASHER 12 5/18"
54 H135758 cUP 2
55 11M7059 COTTER PIN 2 3.200 X 20MM
56 A49666 PIN 2 6.350 X 61MM (174" X 2.402"}

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FED-88)

LITHQ IN U.S.A. 100-17



AP352%

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




DRIVES

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME arr REMARKS
1 JoM7163 CAP SCREW 5 M8 X 25
12H303 LOCK WASHER 5 5/16*
14M7273 NUT 5 Me
27 H103264 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
3 22H897 SET SCREW 2 174" X 1/4"
4 JD8563 ECCENTRIC tOCKING COLLAR 2
5 JDB562 BALL BEARING 2
6 19M7166 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 20
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
7 14M7273 NUT 1 ME
8 19M7163 CAP SCREW 1 MB X 25
12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/46"
14M7273 WUT 1 MB
9 A47733 [malc] 1
10 19M7301 CAP SCRAEW 1 MB X 40
17 A46326 CHAIN SPROCKET 2
12  A4B325 RATCHET 1
13 A48324 DRIVER 1
14 A42279 SNAP RING 2
15 A45038 WASHER 2 32 X 44,500 X 4,775MM (1.260" X 1.752" X
0.188%)
16 H29354 O-RING 2
17  A42873 HuUB 2
18  A42278 SEAL 2
18 A42275 COVER 1
20 A45890 BUSHING 1
21 A42274 SPRING 1
52 T A45889 DRIVER 1
23 A495666 PIN 1 6.350 X 61MM (174" X 2.402"}
24 A41734 SHAFT i
25 AaZ7ay SUPPORT ]
26 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 Mma
27 11M7059 COTTER PIN b 3,200 X 20MM
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/® NARROW  PC-2145 (29.-FEB-88) LITHG IN 1.S.A. 100-19



E15

CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

DRIVES

AP3267

THIS PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
100-20 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS €& WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LUTHO INL.S.A,




E16

DRIVES
CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PAART NAME Ty OR YEAR REMARKS
1T 19M7167 CAP SCAEW 3 M10 X 25
2 AA34259 BEARING 2
3 AH1212 LOCK NUT 4 M10
4 AA34ZE8 STHAP 1
5 A48148 TORSION SPRING 1 AH.
A48149 TORSION SPRING 1 L.H.
6 AS07A3 SET SOREW 4 M6 X 16
7 AA34257 ACTUATOR 1
B A504D9 BAR i 14.275 X 1 920MM (/16" X 75.591"}
9 11M7028 COTTER PIN 2 5 % 320, 1 320 MM
10 24M7178 WASHER 2 10,500 X 30 X 2.500MM
11 A41207 SPACER 1
T2 AdG7i7 STRAP i
13 19M7169 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 35
14 {9M7189 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 80
1 B8H1508 BUSHING 1 0.493" X 0.675" X 1-1/4"
18 24M7180 WASHER 2 13 X 40 X 3MM
17 A44890 WASHER 1 -1088 13,285 X 1B.065 X 7.500MM (0.523" X §.711" X
6.295")
A43955 WASHER 1 1988- 13.200 X 16,070 X BMM {0.523" X 0.711* X
0.915")
18 A31867 LOCK WUT i Mi2
19 AA33880 ARM 1
20 14M7272 NUT 4 M6
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 CRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (20.FEE-88) LITHO IN L.S.A. 100-21



E17

DRIVES

DRIVE (  -1987)
HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE
AP3497

AP3497 L w 1w/

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
100-22 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-88)  LITHO IN US.A,




DRIVES

DRIVE {

=1887) - CONTINUED

HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

KEY PART NO. FART NAME ory REMARKS
1 0O3M7183 BOLT 2 MB X 16
14M7273 NUT 2 a8
2  Ad4B8614 SPRING 1
3 AA3LET2 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1
4  A49594 SPUR GEAR 1 17-TOOTH
5 AA36124 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 12-TOOTH AND 18-TOOTH COMBINATION
6 AA350B3 BRACKET 1
7 A48581 LINK 1
§ 24M7207 WASHER 1 B.400 X 25 X 2MM
9 A49203 RING 1
10 ..., ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMEBLE FROM AP22458 AND P28535) TYPE 41,
13 MM (1/2")PITCH; 107 LINKS W/PLATELESS;
102 LINKS W/PLATE; 104 LINKS W/VACUUM
11 B14203 SMNAP AING 1
12 A22838 ROLLEA 2
13 A50564 ARM 1
14 A40644 TORSION SPRING i
15 24H1809 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 1/4"
16 14M7273 NUT 1 8
17 24H1296 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.120"
18 AS0562 SPACER 2
19 03M7295 BOLT 1 Mg X 90
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-B8) LITHC IN US.A, 100-23



E19

DRIVE (1988-

DRIVES

HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

HP2352

HP3358

ol #11 - /
Yoys

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
100-24 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRCW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHO IN US.A,




DRIVES

DRIVE (19886-

- CONTINUED

HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

NEY FPART NO. PART NAME Qry REMARKS
1 03M7183 BOLT 2 MB X 16
14847298 FLANGE NUT 2 M8
2 Hi186135 SPRING 1
3 H135171 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER 1
4 ..., GEAR 1 {SUB AH131038)
5  AA34134 BALL BEARING 3
& AHi3103B SPUR GEAR 0 17-TOOTH
7 19M7167 CAP SCREW 1 M1C X 25
8 R64525 THRAUST WASHER 5 10312 X 17.475 X 0.914MM (13/32" X 11/16" X
0.0367)
9 A49293 AING 1
28H856 WASHER 1 0.423" X 0.675" X_3/16"
1 B14203 SNAP RING 1
A22838 ROLLER 2
13 AS50564 ARM 1
14 A49644 TORSION SPRING 1
15 24H1905 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 1/4
16 14M7273 NUT 1 M8
17 24H1296 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.120°
18  AS0562 SPACER 2
19 03M7295 BOLT 1 Ma X 90
20 24M7207 WASHER i 8.400 X 25 X 2MM
21 H135078 SCREW 1
22 24M7088 WASHER 1 6.600 X 12,500 X 1.600MM
53 A4B581 HINK 1
24 ........ CHAIN SPROCKET 1 {SUB AH131037)
AH131037 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 12-TOOTH AND 18-TOOTH COMBINATION
2 187274 NOT i M10
FLANGE 1
1

27 H135170
28

ROLLER CHAIN

(ASSEMBLE FROM AP22458 AND P28535) TYPE 41,

13 MM {1/2"PITCH, 101 LINKS W/PLATELESS;
102 LINKS W/PLATE; 104 LINKS W/VACUUM

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRCOW  PC-2145 {20-FEB-88}

UTHO IN US.A. 100-25



DRIVES

MEMORANDA

100-26 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/2 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-B8) LITHO IN L.8.A.



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-886) LITHO IN U.S.A. 110-1



FO4

TRU-VEE SHANK ASSEMBLY

PLANTING UNITS

HP3362

HP3362

THIZ PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-2 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29.FEB-B88) LITHC IN U.S.A.




PLANTING UNITS

TRU-VEE SHANK ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME ory HEMARKS
1 AdBE515 BUSHING 2 16.640 X 27.580 X 14.230MM (0.655" X 1.086" X
0.560%)
2 24H1192 WASHER 6 11/16" X 1-1/2" X 0.105"
3 19M7396 CAP SCREW 2 M16 X 45
4 19M7342 CAP SCREW 2 M16 X 55
5 A49485 BUSHING 2 16.640 X 27.65 X 17MM (0.655" X 1.089" X
0.6687
8 A4B548 BUSHING 2 16,635 X 22.285 X 9MM (0.655" X 0.877" X
0.3547
7 A31860 LOCK NUT 4 M6
8 J13957 PIN 1 7825 X 76.200MM (5/16" X 37
g J169931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
10 A48462 COVER 1
11 19M7785 BOLT 2 M10 X 25
12 A46838 SHANK i
13 A46790 HANDLE 1
14 37M7105 SCREW 2 M12 X 25
15 A46915 STOP 1
16 Bi6318 SPRING !
17  24M6639 WASHER 1 16 X 22 X 1MM
18 N105572 SNAP AING 2
19 AA36642 SHANK i
20 A46780 GROOVE PIN 1 15.880 X 73MM (0.625" X 2.874%)
21 24H1441 WASHER 18 1-1/64" X 1-1/2" X 0.048"
22 JD7844 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
23 A51268 ARM 1 RH.
AS1267 ARM 1 L.H.
34 24H1222 WASHER 2 17732 X 1-3/8" X 0.120"
25 19M7268 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 25
26 M41192 SPRING £IN i 6.350 X 98.100MM {1/4" X 1-1/2"
27 03M7184 BOLT 2 MB X 20
14M7288 FLANGE NUT 2 Ma
28 A4B87% SHIELD 1
29 A41826 PIN F; 6.680 X 19.050MM (0.263" X 3/49
30 A41892 GUARD 1
A38818 GUARD 1 (FOR LSE WITH STRAIGHT SEED TUBE AND BEET
SEED TUBE}
31 6180 SHIM 10 0.762MM (0.030%
32  A29991 DISK 2 361 X MM {15" X 0.118%)
33 AAZ21480 BALL BEARING 1
34 A30368 HOUSING 1
35_ 16H644 RAIVET & 174" X 172
36 ~AAZ0242 DISK 2
37 14M7192 NUT 2 M16, ALH.
14M7382 NUT 2 M16, LH.
38 AZZ836 CAP ]
39 H2691B PIN 1 6.350 X 63.500MM (1/4* X 2-1/27
40 AA36636 TUBE 1 SMALL, WITH SENSOR SEE GRID B10
AdB302Z TUBE 1 SMALL
A47504 TUBE 1 SMALL, WITHOUT SENSOR
AA3E643 TUBE 1 LARGE, WITH SENSOR SEE GRID B10
A26184 TUBE 1 LARGE
A26019 TUBE 1 LARGE, WITHOUT SENSOR
41 A47503 TUBE 1 SMALL STRAIGHT, WITHOUT SENSOR
AATEG4 TUBE 1 SMALL STRAIGHT, WITH SENSOR SEE GRID B11
Ad7496 TUBE 1 SMALL STRAIGHT
42 24M7053 WASHER 2 17 X 30 X 3MM
43 814203 SNAP RING 2
44 B28971 SPRING 1
45 A44546 CLIP 1
46 A45973 TUBE 1 BEET SEED, WITHOUT SENSOR, USED WITH PLATE
TYPE METERS ONLY
47 AH131883 INSERT )] FOR USE WITH SMALL STRAIGHT SEED TUBES, ALSO
USED WITH VACUUM SEED METER WHEN METERING
SUGARBEETS AND LOW-RATE SORGHUM
48  AH131882 INSERT 1 FOR USE WITH SMALL CURVED SEED TUBES, ALSO

USED WITH VACUUM SEED METER WHEN METERING
SUGARBEET AND LOW-RATE SORGHUM

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)

LITHO IN U.S.A. 110-3



FO6

PLANTING UNITS

SCRAPER
AP2870
papattT v ,.‘.-""“'.
AP2870
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 ASQ047 SPRING 1
2 AA35735 ARM 1 L.H. (LLUSTRATED)
AA35734 ARM 1 R.H.
3 11M7077 COTTEA PIN z 1.600 X 25MM
4 Ad45641 PIVOT 2
5 A45550 SCRAPER 2
& A47747 INSERT 2
110-4

7200 MAXEMERGE®™ 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  FC-2148 (24-QCT-88)

LITHO M 1.8.4,



FO7

PLANTING UNITS

GAUGE WHEEL, BEARING, AND TIRE

AF2482

AP2482
SERIAL NO.

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ery OR YEAR REMARKS

1 A22780 WHEEL 2

2 A22ee4 TIRE 1

3 AAJSTH BALL BEARING 1

4 AZ5315 BUSHING 1

5 19M7162 CAP SCREW 7 M8 X 16

E64256 LOCK NUT 7 Mo

© AA3GR3TZ WHEEL 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {24-0CT-86) LITHO IN US.A

110-5



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

110-6 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-88) LITHO IN U.S.A.



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PG-2145 (24-OCT-66) LITHO IN U.S.A, 110-7



FO8

. PLANTING UNITS

SEED HOPPER
PLATE
1.6 BUSHEL

AP2359

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
110-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24.QCT-86) LITHG IN US.A,




FO9

PLANTING UNITS

SEED HOPPER - CONTINUED
PLATE

1.6 BUSHEL
SERIAL NO,
KEY  FPART NO. FART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A33844 LATCH 1
2 AA34195 COVER 1
3 _03M721 BOLT 8 M6 X 16
A21710 WASHER 8 19/64" X 7/8" X 0.80", AUBBER
24H1648 WASHER 8 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
E63524 NUT 8 M6
4 Ad44738 BRACKET 1 AH.
A44737 BRACKET 1 L.H.
5 A44498 HOPPER 1
6 J16931 SPRING LOCKING FIN 1
7 B2s999 FIN 1 7.798 X 158.750MM (0.307" X 6-1/4")
8 03M7184 BOLT 3 M8 X 20
24M7055 WASHER 3 8.400 X 17 X 1.600MM
14M7273 NUT 3 M8
9  A49787 WING NUT 1 M6
10 A30178 ANGLE 1
11 14M7272 NUT 1 M&
12 A44835 BOTTOM 1
13 18M7547 CAP SCREW 1 M& X 55
14 A49719 BRACKET 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0GT-86)  LITHOC IN U.S.A, 110-9



F10
SEED HOPPER
PLATELESS
1.6 BUSHEL.

PLANTING UNITS

AP2360

p

i

| g

[ —
% Q A——— 10 AP2380
2

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
110-10 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTEAS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN ULS.A,




F11

SEED HOPPER - CONTINUED

PLANTING UNITS

PLATELESS
1.6 BUSHEL
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T A33844 LATCH 1
2 AA34185 COVER 1
3 O3Mmraat BOLT i2 M6 X 16
AZIT10 WASHER 12 19/64" X 7/8" X 0.60°, AUBBER
24H1646 WASHER 12 17/64" X B/4™ X 0,060
EB3524 NUT 12 MB
4 A44T38 BRACKET 1 RH.
A44737 BRACKET 1 L.H.
5 E63525 NUT 2 M8
€ AZi710 WASHER ] 10/64" X 7/8° X 0.60", AUBBER
7 A44198 HOPPER 1
8  A49580 BRACKET 1
9 24M7055 WASHER 2 8.400 X 17 X 1.600MM
0 A47317 RETAINER 1
11 0am7z21 80LT 3 ME X 16
AZTTI0 WASHER 3 19/64" X 7/6" X 0.607, RUBBER
24H1646 WASHER 3 17/84" X 3/4™ X 0.060
EG3524 NUT 3 MB
12 Ad4963 BOLT 2 M6 DOUBLE, THREADED FLANGE
13 Ad48972 WING NUT 2 MB, M8

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PG-2145 (24-0CT-88) LITHO IN US.A, 110-11



F12

PLANTING UNITS

SEED HOPPER
VACUUM
1.6 BUSHEL

AP2358

9353. 13
A | 10"

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A,




F13

SEED HOPPER - CONTINUED
VACUUM

PLANTING UNITS

1.6 BUSHEL
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A33844 LATCH 7
2 AA34195 COVER i
3 03M7221 BOLT 12 M8 X 16
AZ1710 WASHER 12 19/64" X 7/8" X 0.60", RUBBER
24H1646 WASHER 12 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
E63524 NUT 12 Ms
4 Ad44738 BRACKET 1 RE.
Add737 BRACKET 1 LH.
5 E83525 NUT 2 MB
6 AZ1710 WASHER 2 19/64" X 7/8" X 0.60", RUBBER
7  A4d4497 HOPPER 1
8 A49560 BRACKET 1
9 24M7055 WASHER 2 8.400 X 17 X 1.600MM
10 A45104 AETAINEA 1
11 0aM7221 BOLT 3 M& X 16
AZTT10 WASHER 3 19/684" X 7/8" X 0.60", RUBBER
24H1646 WASHER 3 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
EB3524 NUT 3 M6
12 A44982 BOLT 2 M8, DOUBLE THREADED FLANGE
13 A48972 WING NUT 2 Me, M8

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-88) LITHO IN U.S.A. 110-13



F14

SEED HOPPER
PLATELESS
3.0 BUSHEL

PLANTING UNITS

AP3438

AP3438 \ ‘ ' 20

THIS PARTS LISTING S CONTINUED
110-14 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTEAS 6 WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-58) LITHD IN U.5.A.




PLANTING UNITS

SEED HOPPER - CONTINUED
PLATELESS
3.0 BUSHEL

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ory REMARKS
T 16HZ46 AWET 4 316" X 3/8°
2 A40139 LATCH 1
3 357M7061 SCREW 4 M5 X 20
4 A33844 LATCH 1
5 A25830 LATCH 1
6 AA32909 COVER 1
7 A4BEE0 STUD 2
8 A47531 HOPPER 1
9 24H1646 WASHER 4 17/64" X 3/4" X 0,060
10 14M7272 NUT 4 Mé
11 A39489 STRAP 2
12 EB3525 NUT g M8
13~ AZT710 WASHER ] 19/64" X 778 X 0.60", AUBBER
14 [EB3524 NUT 4 M6
15  Q3M7221 BOLT 9 M8 X 16
BZ170 WASHER 9 19764° X 7/8" % 0.60", HUBBER
24H1646 WASHER 9 17/64" X 3/4° X 0,080
E63524 NUT g M6
BRACKET 1 A.H
17 A44962 BOLT 2 M8, DOUBLE THREADED FLANGE
18 Ad8g72 WING NUT 2 M8
19 A47317 RETAINER 1
20 A44737 BRACKET 1 LH.
21 A45390 BRACKET 1 ALK
Ad5389 BRACKET 1 L.H.
22 24M7055 WASHER 2 8,400 X 17 X 1.500MM
23 03M7184 BOLT 6 M85 X 20
24 T QaM7221 BOLT 2 ME X 16
25 A49720 BRACKET 1
26 AAZ2119 LATCH 1
7 T 03M7Z51 BOLT 2 M6 X 12
7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTEARS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-0CT-26) LITHD N 10.5.4, 110-15



F16
SEED HOPPER
VACUUM
3.0 BUSHEL

PLANTING UNITS

AP3439

AP3439 18 15 20 15

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-16 7300 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERAS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-O0CT-86) LITHO IN US.A,




F17

PLANTING UNITS

SEED HOPPER - ('.“nONTINUED

VACUU
3.0 BUSHEL
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NOC. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 16HZ46 RIVET 4 a/16" X 3/8"
2 A40139 LATCH 1
3 37M7061 SCREW 4 ME X 20
4 A33844 LATCH 1
5 A25830 LATCH 1
6  AA32909 COVER 1
7  A4R56Q STUD 2
8 A44498 HOFPER 1
g9 24H1646 WASHER 4 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
10 14M7272 NUT 4 Me
11 A3B8485 STRAP 2
12 E83525 NUT 8 M8
13 A21710 WASHER 2 19/64" X 7/8" X 0.80", RUBBER
14 E&3524 NUT 4 M6
15 03M7221 BOLT ] ME X 18
AZ21710 WASHER 9 19764 X 7/8" X 0.60", ALUBBER
24H1646 WASHER 9 17/64™ X 3/4" X 0.060"
E63524 NUT 9 M6
16 A44738 BRACKET 1 R.H.
17 . A44962 BOLT 2 w8, DOUBLE THREADED FLANGE
18 A48972 WING NUT 2 Mg
19 Ad5104 RETAINER 1
20 Ad44737 BRACKET 1 L.H.
21 A45380 BRACKET 1 R.H.
A45389 BRACKET 1 L.H
22 24M7055 WASHER 2 B8.400 X 17 X 1.600MM
23 03M7184 BOLT g Mg X 20
24 03M7221% BOLT 2 M6 X 16
25 A49720 BRACKET 1
28 AAZ2119 LATCH 1
57 03M7251 BOLT 4 Mg X 12
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-QCT-88) LITHO IN LL.5.A. 110-17



F18

HOPPER SUPPORT

PLANTING UNITS

AP3444

4 -

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
110-18 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A,




F19

PLANTING UNITS

HOPPER SUPPORT - CONTINUED

SERIAL N2
KEY PART NC. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 1807572 CAP SCREW 1 M0 X 45
2 R64525 THRUST WASHER 3 10.312 X 17.475 X 0.914MM
8 ... CHAIN SPROCKET 1 SUB AAZ6888) 13- AND 19-TOOTH COMBINATION:
FCR FINGER PICKUP UNIT
........ CHAIN SPROCKEY 1 {SUB AA34136) 28- ANE 28-TOOTH COMBINATION:
FOR VACUUM UNIT
4 AA34134 BALL BEARING 2
5 AA36888 DRIVE SPROCKET 1 FOR FINGER PICKUP UNIT
AA34138 CHAIN SPROCKETY 1 FOR VACUUM UNIT
6 14M7274 NUT 2 M10
7 AA22119 LATCH 1
8 03aMm7221 BOLT 2 M6 X 16
Eg3524 NUT 2 M5
9 AA34795 SUPPORT 1
10  0aM7183 BOLT 3 MB X 16
4M7298 FLANGE NUT 3 MB
11 03M7267 BOLT 1 M8 X B0
14M7273 NUT 1 M8
127 "A50562 SPACER 2
13 A28518 SPRING 1
14 A5D564 ARAM i
15 A22838 ROLLER 2
16 24M7207 WASHER 2 B.400 X 25 X 2MM
17 B14203 SNAP RING 1
18 (3M7184 BOLT 1 M8 X 20
14M7273 NUT 1 M8
19 A49726 FLANGE 3
U .. ROLLER CHAIN 3 (ASSEMBLE FROM AP20370 AND APZ038E) 13 MM

(172} PITCH, 102 LINKS FOR FINGER PICKUP
UNIT

ROLLER CHAIN

(ASSEMBLE FROM AF20370 AND APZ0368) 13 MM
{1/2% PITCH, 112 LINKS FOR VACUUM UNIT

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88)

LITHO IN LLS.AL

110-19



F20

PLANTING UNITS

FINGER PICKUP METER ASSEMBLY AND DRIVE
PLATELESS

AP3473

Lot

AP3473

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-20 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRCW  PC-2145 {24-OCT-85) EITHD IN LLS.A,




F21

PLANTING UNITS

FINGER PICKUP METER ASSEMBLY AND DRIVE - CONTINUED

PLATELESS
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO, PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
T 19M7595 CAP SCREW 7 M6 X 50
2 2441646 WASHER 3 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
3 R78498 WASHER 3 0.260" X 1/2" X 3/16"
4 AR3Ta6 COVER i
5 A22451 BELTING 1
6 A22795 DRIVER i
7 AAZETED HOUSING 1
B 18M6614 CAP SCREW 3 M6 X 12
E63524 NUT 3 M6
9 18M7077 CAP SCREW i M6 X 20
24H1646 WASHER 1 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
A78498 WASHER 1 6,604 X 12.700 X 4.775MM {0.2680" X 1/2" X
37167
E63524 NUT 1 Mb
10 E63524 NUT 1 M6
11~ A48666 COVER 1
12 A21578 BUSHING 1
13 _A22305 AOLLER 1
4 19M7560 GAP SCREW 3 M6 X 16
E63524 NOT 3 M6
15 A47532 DEFLECTOR 1
16 11M7087 COTTER PIN 1 4 X 40MM
17 B31364 COVER 1
18  14H1041 NUT 1 5/8"
230 HOLDER i TG
20 B31551 SPRING 12 (A} (B)
21 B30275 FINGER 12 (B) CORN
A3TIT7 FINGER 12 (AY SUNFLOWER
22 A22771 CAM 1 A (B
23 AA31261 FINGER 1
24 21HT285 SCREW 3 NO. 10 X 5/8"
25 AA35644 CRADLE 1
26 A33969 SCREW 1
27 TAA3S5660 BRUSH 1
28 AA35659 BEARING 1
20 A25542 HOUSING 1
30 03M7183 BOLT 3 MB X 16
14M7208 FLANGE NUT 3 Ma
31 14M7274 NUT 1 M10
32 A49726 FLANGE 1
93 ..., CHAIN SPROCKET 1 {SUB AA3G5888)
34  AA34134 BALL BEARING 2
35 AAJGBSB DRIVE SPROCKET 1
36 R64525 THRUST WASHER 3 10,912 X 17.475 X 0.914MM (13/32" X 11/16° X
0.036")
37 19N7572 CAP SCREW 1 M0 X 48
98 21M7352 SCREW 2 M4 X 20
39 B31551 SPRING 2
40 A5T643 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
41 AA36771 DRIVE 1
42 ... ACLLER CHAIN i (ASSEMBLE EROM AP20370 AND AP20368) NQ. 41,
13 MM {1727} PITCH, 102 LINKS
43  34H286 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 1-1/2
44 34H314 SPRING PIN 1 14 % 1-4/4"

(A) AVAILABLE AS AA31262 SUNFLOWER FINGER ASSEMBLY FOR REPAIRS ONLY
(B) AVAILABLE AS AA31261 FINGER PICKUP ASEMBLY FOR REPAIRS ONLY

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2445 (24.00T-86) LiTHO IN LLS.A.

110-21



F22

SEED METER ASSEMBLY AND DRIVE
VACUUM

PLANTING UNITS

HP3292

HP3292

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
110-22 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTEAS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 (29.FEB-88) LITHO IN U.SA.




F23

PLANTING UNITS

SEED METER ASSEMBLY AND DRIVE - CONTINUED
VACUUM

SERIAL NO.
 KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME oy OR YEAR REMARKS
1 H135861 SEAL 1
2 AA35437 CHAMBEA i
3 AA34203 SCRAPER 1
4" H138448 KNOCKER ] FOR SUGAR BEETS AND SORGHUM DISK
5 Hi36449 PN 1 FOR SUGAR BEETS AND SORGHUM DISK
8 21M7288 SCREW 3 M3 X6
7 H136446 SUPPORT 1 FOR SUGAR BEETS AND SORGHUM DISK
8 MB1287 COMPRESSION SPRING t FOR SUGAR BEETS AND SORGHUM DISK
9 Hi36447 ARM 4 FOR SUGAR BEETS AND SORGHUM DISK
10 AH128125 KNOCKER 1 FOR SUGAR BEETS AND SORGHUM DISK
11 AAR2868 BRUSH 1
AH132233 BRUSH 1 FOR MEDIUM EDIBLE BEAN DISK ONLY
12 AS0817 DISK 1 30 CELLS, STANDARD CORN {2 PER CARTON)
A43215 DISK i 30 CELLS, SMALL CORN {2 PFER CARTON)
A42586 DISK i 108 CELLS, SOYBEAN (2 PER CARTON
A44026 DISK 1 64 CELLS, ACID DELINTED COTTON (2 PER CARTON)
A43066 DISK 1 45 CELLS, SMALL SORGHUM; WITH SIZES FROM
10,000 TO 16,000 SEEDS/LB. (2 PER CARTON}
H136445 DISK 1 45 CELLS, SUGAR BEETS, CAPABLE OF HANDLING
LARGER SEEDS
H136478 DISK 1 1887- 30 CELLS, SMALL, MEDIUM AND LARGE SUNFLOWER
SEED
H136587 DISK 1 1988- ACID-DELINTED COTTCN HILLDROP
H136467 DISK 1 1988- MEDIUM EDIBLE BEANS
H136468 DISK 1 1988- SMALL EDIBLE BEANS
13  A44867 SEAL 1
14  N155864 RIVET [ 1.626MM (0.064")
15 Ab1643 COTTER PIN 1
16 AH131514 INSERT 1 BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
17 Ad44913 RETAINER 1
18 T44B12 SPRING 1
19 A43934 HANDLE 1
20  A43833 HUB 1
21 A44B66 COVER 1
22 A4G670 SEAL 1
23  A4897Q DUAL LOCK FASTENER 12
BEARAING : 1
25 AA3B0SS HOUSING 1
26 A44990 LATCH 1
27 A4BGES COVEHA 1
28 3J4H314 SPRING PIN 1 1/4" X 1-1/4"
29 344286 SPRING PIN 1 316" X 1.3/2
30 03M7153 BOLT 3 M8 X 16
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 3 M8
31 14M7274 NUT 1 M10
32  A49726 FLANGE 1
3 ... CHAIN SPROCKET 1 {SUB AA34136)
34  AA34134 BALL BEARING 2
35 "AA34136 CHAIN SPROCKET 1
36 R64525 THRUST WASHER 3 10.312 X 17.475 X 0.914MM (13/32" X 11/96" X
0.036")
37 19MT572 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 45
38 21M7352 SCREW 2 M4 X 20
39  B31559 SPRING 2
40 17017 COTTER PiN 1
41  AA34987 DRWE 1 -1986 {SUB AAZ6771)
AA36771 DRIVE 1
492 o ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AP20370 AND AP20368) NO. 41,
13 MM (1/2% PITCH, 112 LINKS
43 R52119 WASHER 1 *
44 H135B65 INSERT 1 ADJUSTABLE
.. AB1237 LUSRICANT 1 TALC
7200 MAXEMEAGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/E NARROW  PC-2145 (39-FEB-B8} LITHO IN U.S.A. 110-23



F24

FEED CUPS, SEED GUIDES, AND ADAPTERS _
SOYBEAN, HIGH RATE SORGHUM, LOW RATE SORGHUM/MILO, AND EDIBLE BEAN

PLANTING UNITS

PLATELESS
AF3466
4
S
‘\
~—
AP3466
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. FART NAME [ 4 OR YEAR REMARKS

1 AA36864 ADAPTER 1
2 AA34798 PLATE 1 SMALL SOYBEAN AND ACID DELINTED COTTON

A24682 PLATE 1 HIGH RATE SORGHUM/MILO

A36323 PLATE 1 LOW-RATE SORGHUM AND SUNFLOWER

A24641 PLATE 1 EDIBLE BEAN AND REGULAR SOYBEAN
3 A25081 SHIM 1 LOW RATE SORGHUM AND SUNFLOWER
4 AA26713 BOWL. 1 SOYBEAN

AA30345 BOWL 1 RIGH RATE SORGHUM/MILO

AA25319 BOWL 1 LOW RATE MILO

AAZ7034 BOWL 1 SUNFLOWER

AA26714 BOWL 1 EDIBLE BEAN
5 A49709 SHAFT 1
[:] 6 HOUSING 1 FEED CUP
7 M47887 WING NUT 2 6.350MM (1747
B A4B663 COVER i

110-24 7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/E NARAOW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A.



F25

PLANTING UNITS

HOPPER BOTTOM

AP2501

FOR PEANUTS AND EDIBLE BEANS
PLATE

AP3501
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 B30060 GATE 1 {USE WITH B31723 AND A22235) LARGE
2 B300s58 GATE 1 {USE WITH B21724) MEDIUM
3 B300&7 GATE 1 {USE WITH B31724) SMALL
4 B30061 COVER 1
5 B28862 GATE 1 {USE WITH B21723) SMALL AND MEDIUM
6 H2e41B ECREW 1
7 19H2971 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 2"
8 B3aoL2s GATE 1
9 B31723 PLATE 1 LARGE
B31724 PLATE 1 EXTRA SMALL
AR2235 PLATE 1 EXTRA LARGE
10 B28725 PLATE 1
17 A22378 PLATE 1
12 B2g973 ALIGNER 1
18 19H2023 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3-1/4"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 g
14H1076 NUT 1 3/8"
14 B30958 STRAP 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRCW  PC-2145 {20-FEB-68) LITHO IN LSA. 11025



GO1

PLANTING UNITS

HOPPER BOTTOM
FOR BEETS OR I.O:VLR'#;E SORGHUN/MILO

AP3S00

AP3500

SERIAL NO.

KEY PART NO. PART NaME ory OR YEAR FREMARKS

T 21H713063 SCREW 7 174" X 974"

2 A33166 CAP i

3 B31273 GATE 1

4 21H1307 SCREW 1 NC. 10X 172

12H246 LOCK WASHER 1 NO. 10
"~ 14H778 NUT 1 NO. 10

5 Y2624E COMPRESSION SPRING 1

6 AZE012 KNOCKER 1

7 _N2701DB RiM 1

B Bi2602 DEFLECTOR 1

9 B29473 BOTTOM 1
10 AAPE571 DEFLECTOR 1 BEET
1 A4d5626 PLATE 1
12 B28725 PLATE 1
13 YE523B SPRING 3
14 ic6H104 VET 3 78 X7/16"
15 AD10193 PLATE 1
18 ........ PLATE 1 SEE SEED PLATE PARTS CATALOG, PC-268

110-26 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-8E) LITHO IN LLS.A.



G02

HOPPER BOTTOM
FOR CORN, ACID DELINTED COTTON, SOEEAE#E&S, AND REGULAR RATE SORGHUM/MILC

PLANTING UNITS

AP1985
AP1985
SERIAL NG
KEY PART NC. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
T A45582 PLATE 7 {A) SPECIAL
A44988 PLATE 1 {8) (USE WITH A47490) 3.68 MM (1.45") THICK
A47468 PLATE ] {A) {USE WITH A47490) 2.11 MM (.083") THICK
248500 PLATE 7 (A) {USE WITH A47483) 3.68 MM (,135) THICK
A48683 PLATE 1 (A} {USE WITH A47482) 2.67 MM (105" THICK
A50730 PLATE ] {A) (USE WITH A47483) 1.52 MM (607 THICK
& B28725 PLATE ]
3 Ad47482 RETAINER 1 (USE WITH A47483, A47430 AND A47491) PLASTIC
4 A47483 PLATE 1 (A) (B} REGULAR, FLAT ON BOTH SIDES, NEEDS
A47482
AH306B PLATE 1 (A} SPECIAL
A47490 PLATE 1 (A) (B) GROOVED ON BOTH SIDES , NEEDS Ad47462
A47491 PLATE 1 (A)2.25 MM GRODVE ON ONE SIDE, NEEDS A47462
AdT492 PLATE 1 [A) 3.20 MM GROOVE QN ONE SIDE, NEEDS A47482
5 B31562 SPRING 1 NOT USED WITH Ad7462
6 21H1303 SCREW 1 174" X 3/4"
7  A40518 CAP 1
8 A35968 GATE 1
G V26248 COMPHESSION SPAING 1
10 A36012 KNOGKER 1
11_B12602 DEFLECTOR 1
12 "Y26008 WHEEL 1
13 B29473 BOTTOM 1
14 AA30642 PLATE 1
35 AAZ7B1S KNOGCKER i PACKABE OF TWO
16 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
17 B289%99 PIN 1 7.798 X 158.750MM {0.307" X 6-1/47)
% ........ FLATE 3 (A} SPECIAL

(A) SEE SEED PLATE PARTS CATALOG, PC-0268,
(B) H685B REPLACED BY A47483 AND A47482 OR A47490 AND A47482

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-886) LITHO IN U.S.A, 110-27



GO3

PLANTING UNITS

BAFFLE
FOR HIGH-RATE MILO AND CORN HOPPER
PLATE
AF2232
AP2232
SERIAL NO.

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 K40001 LOCK NUT 2 174
2 24H1287 WASHER 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060"
3 Y2624B COMPRESSION SPRING 2
4 B32432 PLATE i
5 19H2240 CAP SCREW 2 SR P B P

110-28 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DHAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-85) LITHO IN U.S.A.



GO4

PLANTING UNITS

AP1984

CELL DROP HOPPER BOTTOM
FOR ACID OR MEOHANICALLYP?.EAEI!ENTED COTTON AND SOYBEANS

KEY PART NC. FART NAME ory AEMARKS
1 B32350 PLATE 7
2 A20289 CAP 1
3 B32340 FILTER 2
4 10H1227 CAP SCREW 2 V4 X172
K40001 LOCK NUT 2 144"
5 C16321 BUSHING 1
6 Ba3z2349 AGITATOR 1
7 21H1302 SCHEW 1 1/4" X 5/8"
12H302 LOCK WASHER 1 1/47
8 Bazaaz CAP 1
9 DB3233s SWEEP ]
10 B32333 SPRING 1
1 8323 KNOCKER 1
12 14H1076 NUT 1 a8
13 24H1219 WASHER 1 76" X 1" X 0.075"
14 ~H47DB SPRING 1
15 24H1653 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.120"
16 AB19001 PIVOT 1
17 B32336 EPRING 1
18 B32346 AGITATOR 1
19 19H1824 CAP SCREW 1 7HE" X 374"
30 AZ26926 AGITATOR 7
21 P2685B SPRING 3
22 B28999 PIN 1 7.798 X 156.760MM (0.307" X 6-1/4%
23 eadi SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
24 A20716 DRIVE 1
25 19H1733 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 21/2"
26 AZ4080 PLATE 1 (LF'SE WITH AA23018) 48 GELL, FOH AGID DELINTED
COTTON
B32344 SEED PLATE 1 24 CELL
B32345 SEED PLATE 1 24 CELL
27 14H732 NUT 1 asg"
28 34H241 SPAING PIN 1 1/8" X 3/8"
29 AAZ3018 RING 1 (USE WITH A24080) FOR AGID DELINTED COTTON

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRCW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86)

LITHD IN L1.5.A. 110-29



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

110-30 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A.



GO5

PLANTING UNITS

AP23T2

AP 2379

CLOSING WHEEL
HEAVY-DUTY

SERIAL NO.
KEY FPART NO. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
T 19M7387 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 40
A31867 LOCK NUT 2 M12
2  A48430 CAM 1
3 11M7059 COTTER PIN 1 3.200 X 20MM
4 Y5557B PIN 1 9.525 X 86.726MM (3/8" X 3-3/8")
5 KK12868 BUSHING 2
6 A47131 HANDLE 1
7 AA34212 ARM 1
8 L1610N SNAP RING 1
9 AA34132 ROLLER BEARING 1
10 JDBS3S BALL BEARING 1
11 _AA34350 WHEEL i)
T2 7 14M77%2 NUT 1 M16, A.H.
1467382 NUT 1 M18, LH.
13 A47217 BEARING CAP 1
14 A4B28D BUSHING 1
15 A47132 SPRING 1
16 A45277 SUPPORT 1
17 19M7788 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 25
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A, 110-31



GO6

PLANTING UNITS

CLOSING WHEEL AND ARM
REGULAR

AF23B0

AP2380

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-32 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A.




GO7

PLANTING UNITS

CLOSING WHEEL AND ARM - CONTINUED

REGULAR
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 19M7387 CAP SCREW Z M12 X 40
A31867 LOCK NUT 2 M12
2  A4B430 CAM 1
3 11M7052 COTTER FIN 1 3.200 X 20MM
4 Y5557B PIN 1 9.525 X 85.726MM (3/8" X 3-3/8")
5 KK1286B BUSHING 2
6 Ad7TH HANDLE 1
7 AA34292 ARM 1
8  A4B087 WHEEL 1
9 A22325 TIRE 1
10 AA34132 ROLLER BEARING 1
11 JDB535 BALL BEARING 1
12 A437869 BUSHING 1
13  A46088 WHEEL 1
14  AA35638 ROLLER BEARING 1
15 37H1EZ SCREW 3 1747 X 3/4"
16  AA34211 WHEEL 1
17 14M7192 NUT 2 M16, R.H.
14M7382 NUT 2 M18, L.H.
18  A47217 BEARING CAP 2
19 A48290 BUSHING 1
50 A47132 SPRING 1
21  A45277 SUPPORAT 1
22  19M7788 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 25

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 ORAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/§ NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHD IN US.A, 110-33



GO8

VACUUM BLOWER BRACKET

PLANTING UNITS

AFPz470
AP2470
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PAAT NO. PART NAME oTY  OR YEAR AEMARKS

T 19M7276 CAP SCREW 2 M2 X 100

2 AA34060 BRACKET 1 R.H.

3 24MT047 WASHER 2 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
4 A31867 LOCK NUT 2 M12

5 AA34061 BRACKET 1 LH.

110-34 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-0CT-88) LITHO IN U.S.A



GO9S

PLANTING UNITS

VACUUM BLOWER MANIFOLD BRACKET

4P2472

.‘.-.
AP2472 &
SERMAL NC

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OF YEAR REMARKS
1 0AM7100 BOLT 24 {A) M10 X 20

03M7180 BOLT 32 (B} M10 X 20
2 A48837 BRACKET 6 {A)

A4B837 BRACKET B B
3 A46674 CLAMP 12 (A

A46674 CLAMP 18 {B)
4 14M7274 NUT 24 (A) M10

14M7274 NUT az {8} M10

(A) FOR 6-ROW WIDE
(B) FOR 8-ROW NARROW

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS B WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2148 (24-D0T-86) LITHS IN U.S.A. 110-35



G10

PLANTING UNITS

AP3457

S,

- AP3457

Wt

"y

4 e

f

.ng\MM i

VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
8-ROW ILLUSTRATED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

110-36

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 {24-00T-68) LITHO IN L.S.A,



G11

PLANTING UNITS

VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
8-ROW ILLUSTRATED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NG
KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME OTY  OR YEAR REMARKS
T A41050 BL0G z
2 Ti2282 BACK-UP RING 12 )
T122682 BACK-UP RING 16 B
3 Ad7748 MANIFOLD z
4  A40309 AIR BUCT 6 )
A40309 AR DUCT 8 {B)
5 AdD473 MANIFOLD 6 7]
A4D473 MANIEOLD 8 B
6 Hi37513 SEAL 2
7 A4D940 BRAGKET 6 ITy)
A49940 BRACKET 8 (B)
8  AA33985 HOSE 6 (A} 31.75 MM X 1 050 MM {1-1/4" X 41-5/18")
AA3B985 HOSE 8 (B) 31.75 MM X 1 050 MM (1-1/4" X 41-5716")
9 T44946 TIE BAND 6 (A) 361 MM (15"
T44946 TIE BAND B {8) 381 MM {15%)

(A) FOR 6-ROW WIDE

(B) FOR 8-ROW NARROW

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-B8) LITHC IN US.A. 110-37



G12
PLANTING UNITS

VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT PLUS 7-ROW SOLID (1987- )

HP3383
Lo~ /
/ @)o/ foa
1 L %J%az ) 2
If’""' ~—_ _ - %J% 2
/ Hﬂﬁéhh S d?
/ T~
/ S~ /]
/ . - T~

Ve—"
B ol il
}3 i N = ‘{%d%‘@f

_n 8
\\ \\\ &lb | ~—
\\ \\ | ) I ™ ~ - .7
, \\ \ 9 '| " {_ - - - {
ST ‘= IR 0 -
Qé éw , | i1 \\ . L | ™ [0%
e @/6 - \"'--.....‘- Tm—a 2 0@
70 / | St 3 / /
| . AT T !
2 _f‘-\-.__“-“ \ I - -~ \
S =
il . t "y ?
' : f‘"i?:"“*ﬁ “{u‘ﬂ" O\ é @
| HP3383 ”“?'f‘a%i‘ ) “{'Z:‘m ,
TE~ )PQ @ i /2
2 .
12 -—é p {q__'.““

THIS PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
1200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-88) LITHD IN US.A.

110-38



G13

PLANTING UNITS

VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
SPLIT AOW PLANTING ATTACHMENT PLUS 7-ROW SOLID (1987- )

SERIAL NC.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary GR YEAR REMARKS
7 A41050 PLUG ]
2 Ti2e82 BACK-UP BING 20
9 A47748 MANIFOLD 2
4 AG0300 AR OUCT ]
5 A40473 MANIFOLD 7
6 A46921 AIR_DUCT 4
7 H77698 TIE BAND m 360 MM (137]
8 AA33985 HOSE 7 31.75 X 1 050MM (1-1/4" X 41.5/18"}
9 A49940 BRACKET 7
0 AT25242 GLAMP 4
11 A48287 HOSE 2 (CUT FROM A48287) 79.4 X 2 300MM (3-1/8" X
o0-1/2"
72 A50004 PLUG z
13 H113196 TIE BAND 4 1016 MM (407
14 AS0605 PLUG 2

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-088)

LITHD I LS4,

110-39



G14

VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT PLUS 5-ROW SKIP (1987- )

PLANTING UNITS

HP3384

HP3384 ' 12
. Y ;"

THIS PARTS LISTING S CONTINUED
110-40 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-BB) LITHO IN U.S.A,




G15

VACUUM MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
SPLIT ROW PLANTING ATTACHMENT PLUS 5-ROW SKIP (1987 )

PLANTING UNITS

SERIAL NO.

KEY PART N2 PART NAME ary OR YEAR AEMARKS
T R41050 PLUG 2

2 Ti2282 BACK-UP RING 20

3 A47748 MANIFOLD 2

4 A40308 AIR DUCT 4

5 A40473 MANIEOLD 5

& A46921 AR DUCT 4
7 Al25242 CLAMP 3

8 H77698 TIE BAND 9 960 MM (147)

g AA33985 HOSE 5 §1.75 X 1 050MM (1-1/4" X 41-5/167)
70 A49940 BAACKET 5
11  A48287 HOSE 2 (CUT FROM A48287) 78.4 X 2 900MM (3-1/6" X

20-1/27)
12 Ad5eZ7 CAP 2
13 03M7191 BOLT 2 M10 X 25
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
i3 Ad6534 U-BOLT F]
14M7275 NUT 4 Mi2

15 AS0003 STRAR 2
16 Ad6674a GLAMP 2
17 A50004 PLUG 2
18 H113196 TIiE BAND 6 1016 MM (40°)
79 A50805 PLUG 2

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)  LITHO IN UL.S.A. 110-41



G16

VACUUM BLOWER ASSEMBLY

PLANTING UNITS

APZ27E1

AP2761

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-42 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/2 NARROW  PC-2145 (2§-FEB-88} LITHD IN U.S.A.




PLANTING UNITS

VACUUM BLOWER ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
T A4GoIT ACCUMULATOR i
2 47M7090 SCREW 8 M6 X 16
3 A46772 PLATE 1
4~ ZiH1296 SCREW i NO. 10 X 3/8°
24H1283 WASHER a4 7782 X 1/2* X 0.048"
5 14H650 NUT i 5/16"
6 12H303 LOCK WASHER i 816"
7 24H1138 WASHER 1 11/82" X 11/16" X 0.060"
8 AA35021 GUARD i
9 A46771 IMPELLER i
10 26H7 SHAFT KEY 1 178 X 1f2
11 37M7080 SCREW 4 M4 %X 10
12 03H 518 BOLT 2 B X1
13 A46770 HOUSING 1
14  AH132882 MOTOR 1
15 24H1305 WASHER 3 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.080"
16 K40003 LOCK NUT 2 arg
17__A45627 CAP 1
8 19H2038 CAP SCREW 1 /e X172
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-80) LITHO IN U.S.A. 110-43



G18

VACUUM MONITORING ASSEMBLY

PLANTING UNITS

AP341E

AP341316

2
(3

TH!S PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-44 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DFAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARAROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO N U.S.A,




G19

PLANTING UNITS

VACUUM MONITORING ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO,
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 Z21H13C0 SCREW 3 NO. 10 X 3/8"
14H778 NUT 3 NC. 10
2 AA3B766 PRESSURE GAUGE 1
3 A48315 BHACKET 1
4 19M7268 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 25
14M7275 NLUT 1 M12
5 NT17170 HOSE FiTTiNG 2
6 A46534 U-BOLT 1
14M7275 NUT 2 Miz
7 T44948 TIE BAND 2 381 MM (157
8 A50D52 HOSE 1 9.52 X 8.350 X 3 658MM (0.375" X 0,250 X
144.00%)
9 Ad97TH STRAP 1]
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHO IN .5.A. 110-45



G20

ATTACHMENT HANGER

PLANTING UNITS

AP3504

AP 3504 \I/ @%@

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-46 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-58) LITHO IN US.A,




G21

PLANTING UNITS

ATTACHMENT HANGER - CONTINUED

SERIAL N
KEY FPART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 19M7387 CAP SCREW 2 M1Z X 40
2 A42885 SPACER 4
3 AA32651 SUPPORT 1
4 A31867 LOCK NUT 4 M1z
5 A44877 HANDLE 1
6 34M7044 SPRING PIN 1
{ Ad49013 BUSHING 1
8 AS0048 CLIP 2
9 Ad4745 SIGK 1
0 24M7053 WASHER i) 17 X 30 X 3MM
11 Ad4441 sTUD 1
12 AA32852 TUBE i
13 Add743 ROD 1
14 19M7189 CAP SCREW 2 M12 ¥ B0
15  JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
1§ 1aM7182 CAP SCREW 2 M1Z X 50
17 24M7047 WASHER 6 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
18 A31867 LOCK NUT 2 Miz

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88} UTHO IN US.A.

110-47



G22

FURROWER

PLANTING UNITS

APZ2384

AP2384

THIS PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
110-48 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 8 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 {25-FEB-B8) LITHD I LU.S.A




G23

PLANTING UNITS

FURROWER - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NCL PART MAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 B32104 SCRAPER 1 R.A.
B32105 SCRAPER 1 L.H.
2 _ 19M7163 CAP SCREW 2 MB X 25
2AM7E38 WASHER P 8700 X 17 X 2MM
E842586 LOCK NUT 2 Me
3 037184 BOLT 4 MB X 20
EG4256 LOCK NUT 4 M8
4  A47746 BRACKET 1
5 A40502 SHANK 1
6 14M7280 NUT 2 Mg
7 12H247 LOCK WASHER 2 5/8"
8 24H1825 WASHER 2 11716 ¥ 1-1/2" X 0.194"
S A47974 HOUSING 2
10 AA34616 BALL BEARING 2
11 AA34617 BEARING 2
12 16H750 RIVET 12 174" X 1-3/4"
13 A47973 WASHER 2 52.220 X 61 X 4.390MM (2.056" X 2.402" X
0.173")
14~ A47791 STUD ]
15 AA33718 DISK 2 330 X 3MM (13" X 0.118" SMOOTH {ILLUSTRATED)
AAJ33719 DISK 2 330 X 3MM (13" X 0.118") NOTCHED
16 AA34619 TOOL 2 NOTCHED
AA34618 TOOL 2 {ILLUSTRATED) SMOOTH

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (28-FEB-88)

LITHO IN U.S.A

110-49



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

110-50 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN W.S.A



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IM LLE.A, 110-51



G24

TINE TOOTH

PLANTING UNITS

AF2386

R T L R Ty

'3
L R I R L]

AP2386

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRQOW  PC.2145 {29.FER-88)

LITHO IN U.S.A,

110-52



G25

PLANTING UNITS

TINE TOOTH - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qrr OR YEAR REMARKS
1 19M7387 CAP SCREW 5 Mi2 X 40
2 A42813 SHANK 1
3 A43604 CLAMP 5
4 A43603 SPRING 5

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PG-2145 (26-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.8.A,

110-53



HO1

HEAVY-DUTY COULTER

PLANTING UNITS

AP23IBT

-~
AP23B7 17 /

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
110-54 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WID'E/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-H6) LITHO IN U.S.A,




HO2

PLANTING UNITS

HEAVY-DUTY COULTER - CONTINUED

KEY FPART NG. PART NAME ory REMARKS
1 19M7744 CAP SCREW 3 M12 X a5
A31867 LOGK NUT 5 M12
2 A37977 DISK COLTER 1 402 X 4.500MM (15.827" X 0.477") FLUTED
AdGBGA CiSK COLTER 1 397 X 4.500MM (15.630" X 0.177") FLUTED
Ad46665 DISK COLTER 1 403 X 4MM (15.866" X 0.157") RIPPLED
3 _A50325 SCREW 1 M1 X 80
4 14M7192 NUT 1 M16
5 D10025 CAP 1
6_ A12188 LOCK NUT 1 25.400MM {1}
7 11M7030 COTTER PIN 1 5 X 40MM
8 24M7091 WASHER 1 26 X 44 X 4MM
8 JDeis7? BEARING CONE 2
10 JDB2z25 BEARING CUP 2
11 32166 SNAP RING 2
12 B32687 SEAL 1
13 AA33232 HUB 3
14  AAZ6234 SEAL 1
15 AA33383 SPINDLE hi
16 AJ1868 LOCK NUT 4 M16
17 24M7103 WASHER 1 16 X 58 X SMM
18  A46816 BAACKET 3
18 138M7275 NOT 3 M1z
20 24M7234 WASHER 3 13 X 25 X 3MM
21 03IM7199 BOLT 3 M12 X 35
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-BA) LITRO IN US.A. 110-55



HO3

FRAME MOUNTED COULTER

PLANTING UNITS

6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

AP2459

21— E

AP2459

THIS PAATS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-56 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PG-2145 (25-FEB-B5) LITHO IN U.S.A.




HO4

PLANTING UNITS

FRAME MOUNTED COULTER - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

KEY PART NC. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 19M7731 CAP SCREW 2 M20 X 240
2 A47222 EYEBOLT 2
3 AA34050 BRACKET 1
4 AA34045 P i
5 24M7047 WASHER 1 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
6 19M7073 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 50
¥ 1AM7277 MUT 4 M20
8 H1814B WASHER 1 13.030 X 19.025 X 9.525MM {0.513" X 0.749" X
3/8"
g A31BE7 LOCK NUT 1 M2
10 A50749 SPACER AR
11 AA36212 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 19-TOOTH
BR35675 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 15-TOOTH, PECAEASES RATE BY 21°
AAZS676 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 17-TOOTH, DECREASES RATE BY 11°
12 19M7167 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 25
TEM7274 NUT 2 M10
13 19Me170 CAP SCREW 1 Mi6 X 180
14 2aM7241 WASHER 1 17 X 34 X 4MM
15 A46808 BRACKET 1
16 M80778 BUSHING 2 13.080 X 22.230 X 14.500MM (0.515" X 0.875" X
0.570")
17 19M7387 CAP SCREW Z M2 X 40
18  24M7047 WASHER 2 13 X 24 X 2,.500MM
19 A46832 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
20 AJ1869 LOCK NUT i Mg
21  A46810 CLEVIS 1
22 A38249 PIN 1 15.875 X 76.200MM (5/8" X 3
237 TIM7023 COTTER PIN 1 4'X azMM
24 D10025 CAP 1
25 Ai2188 LOCK BUT 1 25.400MM
26 T1M7030 COTTER PiN 2 5 X 40MM
27  24M7091 WASHER 2 26 X 44 X 4MM
28  JD8i87 BEARING CONE 2
55— JD8z2s8 BEARING CUP 2
30 32166 SNAP RING 2
31 B32687 SEAL 1
BUSHING 2 25.654 X 31.597 X 18.796MM {1.070" X 1.244" X
0.7407)
33 AA34233 ARM 1
LUBRICATION FITTING 1
35 AA26234 SEAL 1
36 AA33383 SPINDLE 1
37 19M7744 CAP SCREW 5 M12 X 35
A31867 LOCK NUT 5 M2
38 A46665 DISK COLTER 1 403 X 4MM (15.866" X 0.157" RIPPLED

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88)

LITHO IN US.A. 110-57



HOS

PARALLEL ARMS AND DOWN FORCE ATTACHMENT
WHEN USED WITH FRAME MOUNTED CCULTER

PLANTING UNITS

AP2432

. THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
110-58 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8@ NARAOW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88} LETHO IN U.S.A.




HO6

PLANTING UNITS

PARALLEL ARMS AND DOWN FORCE ATTACHMENT - CONTINUED

WHEN USED WITH FRAME MOUNTED COULTER

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
1 0307192 8OLT 2 W10 X 30
2 Add4601 ANCHOR i
3 14M7274 NUT 2 M10
4 A44600 STRAP i
5 A46984 SUPFORT 1
6 A44602 SUPPORT 1
7 A50750 SPACER ?
8 A43606 SPRING 2
9  19M7343 CAP SCREW 2 Mig X 60
10 24H1192 WASHER 4 11716" X 1-1/2" X 0.105"
11 A49639 ANCHOR 3 RH.
12 A48515 BUSHING 6 16,640 X 27.560 X 14.230MM (0.555" X 1.086" X
0.5607
13 AH131833 ARM 1
14 A49640 ANCHOR 1 L.H.
15 A31869 LOCK NUT 4 M6
16 A41358 ARM 2
17 18M7386 CAP SCREW 2 M16 X 45

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-pB) LITHD IN U.5.A.

110-59



HO7

PLANTING UNITS

DOWN FORCE ATTACHMENT
HEAVY DUTY
WHEN USED WITH SHORT PARALLEL ARMS

AP2434
u".
AP2494
SERIAL NO,
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR
1 03NM7192 BOLT 2
2 Ad448M ANCHOR 1
3 14M7274 NUT 2
4 Ad44800 STRAP 1
5 19M7343 CAP SCREW 2
6 A48515 BUSHING 4 16.640 X 27.580 X 14.230MM (0.6557 X 1.086" X
")
7 24H1192 WASHER 4 11/16° X 1-1/2" X 0.105"
8 A47254 ANCHOR 1
5 AJ1869 LOCK NUT 2
10 A43606 SPRING 4
11 A46884 SUPPORT 1
12 A44602 SUPPORT 1
13  A47255 ANCHOR 1
14 A50073 SPACER 2

110-60

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FER-58) LITHD IN US.A.



HO8

PLANTING UNITS

AP2435

AP2436

PARRALEL ARMS AND SPROCKET

Lot T ey,

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PAAT NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A46533 U-BOLT 2
14M7276 NUT 4 M18
2  A41261 PLATE i
3 A48515 BUSHING 4 16.640 X 27.580 X 14.230MM (0.655" X 1.086" X
0.5607)
4 15M7356 CAP SCREW 4 M16 X 45
5 18M7167 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 25
14M7274 NUT 2 Mi0
6 __A41358 ARM 2 420 MM (16") (ILLUSTRATED)
7 AA30893 ARM 1 420 MM (16" (LLUSTRATED)
8 AA35645 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 19-TOOTH
AAZE6TS CHAIN SPROCKET 1 15-TOOTH, DESCRASES RATE BY 21°
AAIS67G CHAIN SPROCKET 1 17-TOOTH, DECREASES RATE BY 11°
9 24H1192 WASHER 4 11/16" X 1-1/2" X 0.105"
10 A31869 LOCK NUT 2 M16
7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FED-88) LITHO IN LLS.A, 110-61



HO9

PLANTING UNITS

AF2493

DOWN FORCE ATTACHMENT
LIGHT DUTY

AP2493
SEFIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1 19M7387 CAP SCREW 4 M1Z2 X 40
19M7273 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 60, WHEN USED 1N CONJUNCTION WITH
ATTACHMENT HANGER OR TWO SETS OF DOWN FORCE
ATTACHMENTS
2 A42895 SPACER 4
3 A43809 SPRING 2
4 A31667 LOCK NUT 4 M1z

110-62

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FER-88) LITHD 1N US.A



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/2 NARROW  PC.2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN UL.S.A. 110-63



H10

PLANTING UNITS

PLANTER RUN-IN STAND

API045

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
110-64 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS ¢ WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (28-FEB-B8) LITHO IN L.E.A.




PLANTING UNITS

PLANTER RUN-IN UNIT - CONTINUED

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 AAZE795 CHAIN SPROCKET i
2 . LINK CHAIN i {ASSEMBLE 67 LINKS FROM 10-FT. ROLL AP22462,
ONE AP19995 AND ONE AFP19993)
3 O3HI512 BOLT 2 a/8" X 2172
12H304 LOCK WASHER 2 3/8"
2441307 WASHER 2 13/32" X 1" X 0.060"
T4HI076 NUT 2 35
4 B30247 STRIP 1
5_ B30967 BUSHING 1
6 B30969 IDLER 2
7 24H1139 WASHER 2 11716 X 1-1/4" X 0,105
B8 __A301B5 SHIELD 1
9 Q3Hi1746 BOLT ] 172X 1-74
12M301 LOCK WASHER 1 172
24H1226 WASHER 1 1/2" X 1-1/4" X 0.075"
14H1040 NUT 1 /e
10 19H1936 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3/4"
K40003 LOCK NUT 1 9.525MM (3/8")
v 22H987 SET SCHEW 1 /2 X1/
12 AB18732 DRIVE SPROGKET 1
13 ... KEY 1 174" X 1/4" X 1-5/16" CUT FROM H64374 IN
AHB4E87
14 19H1936 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 324"
12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
24H7113% WASHER 4 14716 X 1-1/4" X 0.105
15 A26332 PIN 1 9,525 X 248.920MM (3/8" X 9.800")
16 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 2
17 “A30223 SIGN 1
18 AA23259 STAND 1
19 24H1307 WASHER 2 13/32" X 1" X 0.060"
50 11RZT8 COTTER PIN 2 3/16" X 1-172"
21 AB1B730 GEAR 1
22 19H17HN CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1"
-5 I, KEY 1 3/36" X 3/16" X 1.38" CUT FROM H64372 IN
AHB4SBT
24  AB1B729 MOTOR 1
25 AB18790 POWER CORD 1
26 B3208t BOX 1
27 B3t756 PLATE 1
28 21H1293 SCREW 2 ND. 8 X 5716
23 AB18733 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
30 AB18884 TERMINAL 3
7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB.B8) LITHO 1N U.5.A. 110-65



PLANTING UNITS

MEMORANDA

110-66 7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29.FEB-BB} LITHO IN WLS.A.



MARKERS

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A, 120-1



H13

MARKERS

MARKER PIVOT ASSEMBLY
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

APA536

AP3536

THIS PARTS LISTING IS GONTINUED
120-2 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (25-FEB-88) LITHG IN ULS.A.




H14

MARKERS
MARKER PIVOT ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
T 34M7046 BPRING PIN 7 8 X 36MM
2 A50417 cLIP 1
3 A47737 ANCHOR j
4 ENAP RING 1
5 A41808 Pl 1 265.400 X 256MM (1" X 10.0307}
6 11M7056 COTTER PIN 1 8 X 50MM
7 23H1138 WASHER AR T1/16° X 2" X 0.134"
8 A50268 PIVOT 1 RH.
AS50269 PIVOT 1 LH.
g AJ40068 MAST 1 AH.
A49969 MAST 1 LH.
10 H22480 CLEVIS 1
T 24H1TT WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090"
12 11M7015 COTTER PIN 2 3.200 X 25MM
13 T19818 PIN 1 10.947 X 52.324MM {0.431" X 2.060")
14 A43606 SPRING 1 -
15  AH129234 CLEVIS 1
16 14M7192 NUT 2 M16
17 AADB445 CABLE 1
18 A26927 PIN 1 15.875 X 39.624MM {5/8" X 1.560")
19 KK4893B PIN 1 12.70D X 50.800MM {1/2" X 2}
3y  ABD7E8 STRAP 1
21 28H1524 SPACER 1 0.493" X 0.675" X 7/8"
22 19M7724 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 45
14M7274 NUT 1 M10
23 19M7303 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 45
24 14M7275 NUT 2 Miz
257 1BM6755 GAFP SCREW 1 M6 X 35
26 14M7272 NUT 1 M6
27 Mapps8 CLAME 1
28 AZ3680 PiN 2 55,400 X 124.460MM {1° X 4.900%)
29  24H1111 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/18" X 0.090"
30 11M7038 COTTER PIN 5 £.300 X 40MM
31 A45292 CLEVIS 1
32 A4T7735 PIVOT 1
33  AA36520 KIT 1 (INCLUDES (5) 19M7296 AND (10) 14M7273)
3¢ A7 CAP SCREW 1
35 14M7278 NUT 1 M24
36 J18724 PIN 1 -1887 12,700 X 50.800MM (1/2" X 2%
KR48936 PIN 1 1967~ 12.700 X 50.800MM (1/2" X 27
37  11M7021 COTTER PIN 1 4 X 25MM
38 24H1368 WASHER 1 21/32" X 1-5/16" X 0.080"
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-98) LTHG IN ULB.A. 120-3



H1 5 MARKERS

MARKER ARM ASSEMBLY
&€-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

AF3537

o
e vt 1f .
A S R
R {113 3
. .': ., o {:.g‘__?. o
. B L
ki -~ e,

gc o

rrwsremera

AP3537

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWM PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHZ IM LL5.A.

120-4



H16

MARKERS
MARKER ARM ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW
SERIAL NO.
HEY PART NO. PART NAME [#10 O/ YEAR REMARKS
T AHT131026 ARM 1
2 JD5582 REFLECTOR 1 AMBER, LOCATED ON FRONT OF ARM
JD5579 REFLECTOR 1 RED, LOCATED ON REAR OF ARM
3 AZEI7S HOOK 2
4  A23153 STRAP 1
5 11M7054 COTTER PIN 2 6.300 X 32MM
6 24H1161 WASHER 2 13/16" X 1-1/2" X 0.134"
7 [E68478 PIN 1 19.050 X 152.500MM (374" X 6.004")
8 AH131032 ARM 1
9 AbB0745 SET SCREW 3
14M7415 NUT 2 Miz2
10 A42302 TUBE 1
11 28H3184 SPACER 1 0.742" X 1.050" X 1-7/16"
12 AA23006 DISK 1 330 X 3MM (13" X 0.118%
13 16H652 RIVET 2 1/4* X 9/18"
4 AZ26032 HOUSING 1
15 A27002 BALL BEARING 1
16 A41683 WASHER 1
17 A48541 STUD i
18 AA35072 DISK i
19 14M7278 NUT i M16
20 AAZ7924 BRACKET 1
21 03M7219 BOLT 2 M12 X 60
12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/
14M7275 NDT 2 Mg
22 12M7069 LOCK WASHER 1 16.200MM
23 H135018 EXTENSION SPRING 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-98) LITHO IN U.S.A. 120-5



H17

SPARE CLIPS AND SHEAR BOLTS (1987-

MARKERS

}

{FOR MARKERS)

HP3259

: P e £ N
e ¢“.‘:’1‘“

a-"'s..‘:,_

““‘l‘

o . -y
- . o L)
o~ N B \k_- 4 D
ke - ‘l\.“.\.l-l\ “ - ]
- \\\\\\.ll..! \\\\“Jh-\\u“\\ l\ “\\\o m
l-i\l-.l.l.ll. - \\\n\\..\..!\“.\‘ \ i I
o - - . o g
- e -
‘\\ﬂ\‘\‘\m\\ e .l.\:l\.\\
- -
\.u.hw\ﬂﬂ\\\\\ T
L -
(ercce—s) -~
rrL) - -
Y “ﬂ!l!# ! - .
-,
W f
LR A Y _...m
e ———
Y St D

e g

—— [y, T l.l.l!ll... i
iy T e
— - .\l.-...u I..lll.l..lnul‘d .
- —————— - -
- — -
T—— —— T ——
o S —— —
- -, g, e g, [ Al s e e
- '..l."'
_ —— — X
—— ~— ()
-—— -
-Il..._.ulll.l.l ——— nly
—— e — “‘\
———
. —.

LITHO IN LLS.A.

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FER-BB)

120-6



H18

SPARE CLIPS AND SHEAR BOLTS (1967- } - CONTINUED
(FOR MARKERS)

MARKERS

SERIAL NG,
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 H136475 SIGN 1 “WARNING™
2 19M7296 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 100
3 14M7273 NUT 4 M8
4 Ht35759 CLIP 2

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-B8) LITHO IN U.S.A. 120-7



MARKERS

MEMORANDA

120-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PILANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-88) LITHO IN L.S.A.



H21

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AP2183

AP2193

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL HOPPER
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AA23225 COVER 1
2 A26508 ISOLATOR 1
3 A22688 HINGE 1
4 19M7077 CAP SCREW 2 Mé X 20
24M7054 WASHER 2 6.400 X 12.500 X 1.600MM
14M7272 NUT 2 &
5  AAZ3B3T7 HOPFER 1
6 03M7184 BOLT 6 Ma X 20
14M7273 NUT <] M8
7 A27355 CLIP Fi
8 A28237 STRAFP 2
9 03M7184 BOLT 4 Ma X 20
14M7273 NUT 4 Ma
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A, 150-1



H22

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT
6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

APZE08

Seadores

AP2608

THIS PARTS LISTING |5 CONTINUED
150-2 7200 MAXEMERGET 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO N U.S.A




H23

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

DRY FERTILIZER AUGER FILL ATTACHMENT - CONTINUED

6-ROW WIDE AND 8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
KEY FPART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR AEMARKS
1 AA35155 AUGER 1
2 A33075 PIN 1 22,225 X 88.900MM (7/8" X 8-1/29)
3 AA23532 AUGER 1
4 19M7724 CAP SCREW AR M10 X 45
A51212 LOCK NUT AR M10
5 19M7138 CAP SCREW AR M8 X 20
6 24M7055 WASHER AR 8.400 X 17 X 1.600MM
7 16H1732 CAP SCREW 4 378" X 1-1/4"
24M7040 WASHER 4 11 X 21 X 2MM
8 AZ4A777 CLAMP 1
9 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 asg"
10 A39730 SUPPORT 1
11 ARZ3547 MOTOR 1
12 A39728 GUARD 1
13 19MB275 CAP SCREW 1 M8 X 45
EBB8805 LOCK NUT 1 M6
14 A45480 STRAP AR
15  19M7325 CAP SCREW AR M8 X 80
EB4256 LOCK NUT 1 Ma
16  A265086 TUBE 1
17 19M713¢ CAP SCREW AR M8 X 20
24M7055 WASHER AR 8.400 X 17 X 1,600MH]
E64256 LOCK NUT AR Ma
18 A24863 TUBE AR
19 AZ6407 TUBE AR
20 A27517 TUBE AR
21 A27250 GUARD 1
25 03M7184 BOLT F M8 X 20
E64256 LOCK NUT 2 M8
23 A31842 SHIELD 1
24 AAZBET11 SUPPORT 1
25 M43227 MAT 1
265  A26933 SUPPORT AR CUT TO LENGTH
27 A48794 BRACKET AR
28 A31839 SCREEN AR
29 19M7691 CAP SCREW AR M8 X 80
Z4M7055 WASHER AR 8400 X 17 X 1.600MM
E64256 LOCK NUT AR Ms
30 19M7189 CAP SCREW AR M12 X B0
A31867 LOCK NUT AR Miz
31 A48925 U-BOLT AR
2AM7047 WASHER AR 13 X 24 X 2,500MM
14M7275 NUT AR M12
32 A48924 TUBE AR
33 19M7996 CAP SCREW AR M12 X 210
34 19M7325 CAF SCREW ] MB X 80
24M7055 WASHER 9 8400 X 17 X 1.600MM
E64256 LOCK NUT 9 Ms

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86)

LITHO IN U.S.A

150-3



H24

FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION
LIQUID AND DRY

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AP2536

AP 2936

THIS PARTS UISTING 1S CONTINUED
150-4 ) 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-00T-86) LITHC IN U.S.A.




FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION - CONTINUED

LIGUID AND DRY

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary HEMARKS
1~ HI03284 PRESSED FLANGELD HOUSING [}
2  AA22007 BALL BEARING 4
3 03M7183 BOLT 12 M8 X 16
12H303 LOCK WASHER 12 5/16"
14M7273 NUT 12 M8
4 AA31694 CHAN SPROCKET 1 18-, 18-, 80- 93-, AND 36-TQOOTH COMBINATION
5 A43610 SPACER 2]
6 18MBO37 CAP SCREW 3 Mi12 X 180
14M7275 NUT 3 M2
7 AA3Z729 CHAIN SFROCKET 2 14-TOQTH
8 A40622 SPACER 2
9 18M7273 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 60
14M7275 NUT 1 M12
10 AB0245 SPACER 2 13,200 X 18.730 X 12MM {0.523" X 0.737" X
0.472%)
11  A43076 SPACER 2
12 A40869 TOARSION SPRING 1
13 AA31881 ARM i
14 A408B70C TORSION SPRING 1
15  A42756 cuw 1
16 03M7251 BOLT i M6 X 12
1aM7272 NOT 1 M5
17  A43143 CATCH 1
18 AA31693 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 18-, 21-, 26- 28- AND 36-TQOTH COMBINATION
- M, ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AJEB78N, 33541 AND P23542)
ANSI 40, 12.7 MM {1/2% SINGLE PITCH, 93
LINKS
20 AA36457 HOUSING 1
21 A46534 U-BOLT 1
22 14M7299 FLANGE NUT 2 M12
237 19M7995 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 210, USE WITH SMV ON BN ONLY WITHOUT
VACUUM METER
24  24M7T047 WASHER 2 13 X 24 X 2.500MM, USE WITH SMV ON 8N ONLY

WITHOUT VACUUM METER

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86)

LITHO IN U.S.A, 150-5



101

FERTILIZER DRIVE
DRY
6-ROW WIDE

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AF2587

.....

AP2587 34 ; %;33 11

ey
.......

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
150-6 ) 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHD IN US.A.




FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER D%Ig& - CONTINUED
6-ROW WIDE

KEY FPART N PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 24H1167 WASHER AR 15/716" X 1-3/8" X 0.105"
2  11M7030 COTTER PIN 8 5 X 40MM
3 B16051 SHAFT 3 15.8 X 1 117MM {5/8" X 447
4 11M7059 COTTER PIN 4 3.200 X 20MM
5 A40666 PiN 4 6.350 X 61MM (1/4" X 2,402
6 A47400 PIPE i
7 24H1465 WASHER 2 137327 X 1.3/4" X 0.060°
8 11M7028 COTTER PIN 4 5 X 32MM
g Ad4571 BAR 1 22.2 X 253MM (7/8" X 107
6 BI0718 RETAINER 2
11 AA328B1 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 16-TQOTH
12 A47389 SPACER 1
i3 B10570 AUGER 3 f.H. QUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE
B12672 AUGER 3 f.H. QUTSIDE, LOW RATE
B10574 AUGER a A.H, QUTSIDE, HIGH RATE
14 Bi0572 AUGER 3 FLH. INSIDE, REGULAR HATE
B11546 AUGER | R.H. INSIDE, LOW RATE
B10576 AUGER 3 R.H. INSIDE, HIGH RATE
5 Bi10573 AUGER 3 L.H. INSTDE, REGULAR RATE
B11547 AUGER 3 L.H. INSIDE, LOW RATE
B10577 AUGER 3 L.H. INSIDE, HIGH RATE
16 Bio57i AUGER 3 LH, OUTSICE, REGULAA RATE
812073 AUGER 8 L.H, QUTSIDE, LOW RATE
B10575 AUGER k; L.H. OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE
17 A47390 SPACER 7
18 A46534 U-B0LT i
18 AA32786 BRACKET 1
20 —14M7295 FLANGE NUT 2 M2
21  19M7328 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 70
22  19M7387 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 40
23 24M7047 WASHER 5 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
24 AA32729 CHAIN SPROGKET 1 14-TOOTH
25 03M7185 BOLY 3 M X 25
T2H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/18"
14M7273 NUT 3 M8
26 14M7275 NUT 1 Miz2
27 A4BI57 BAR 1 22 235 X 80DMM (7/8" X 31.496")
28 14M7274 NUT 1 [Fali]
29 24M7028 WASHER 1 10.500 X 21 X MM
30 AA3R7I ARM E
31 A44705 BUSHING 1
32 A44024 TORSION SPRING 1
8 T ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AJBB78N AND P335417) TYPE ANSI
40, 12.7 MM {1/2" SINGLE PITCH, 64 LINKS
34 H103264 PAESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2
35 AAZ2097 BALL BEARING 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/S NARROW  PC.2145 (24-OCT-86}

LITHO IN U.S.A. 150-7



103

FERTILIZER DRIVE
DRY
8-ROW NARROW

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AP2688

e, ) ;
. T, H K
T, Tl - . kS
el PR
o, R +
g
RLTT et
i, ALY
. e,
- hhant — 11 27
AP2588 . .
: -.-....._“
e
. e
.,

LI

----
-,
e,
e

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
150-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN ULS.A.




FEATILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER DRIVE - CONTINUED

DRY
8-ROW NARROW

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 24HT167 WASHER AR 15/16" X 1-3/8" X 0.305"
2 11M7030 COTTER #IN 10 5 X 40MM
3 Bi16051 SHAFT 4 15.8 X 1 117MM (548" X 44"
4 11M7058 COTTEA PIN 6 3.200 X 20MM
5 A496656 PIN 6 6.350 X 61MM {1/4" X 2.4027)
6 A255B8 SPACER 2 24.308 X 23.401 X 139.700MM (0.957" X 1.915"
X 51729
7 24H1465 WASHER 3 1-3/32" X 1-3/4" X 0.060"
8 11M7028 COTTER PIN 4 5 X 32MM
9 A44571 BAR 2 22.2 X 253MM (7/8" X 107
10 B10718 RETAINER 2
i1 . ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AJ8878N AND P33541) ABSI 40,
12.7 (1/2°) SINGLE PITCH, 64 LINKS
:% 34113392 SPACER 2
570 AUGER 4 R.H. OUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE
B12072 AUGER 4 R.H. QUTSIDE, LOW HATE
B10574 AUGER 4 A.H. OUTSIDE, HIGH RATE
14 B10572 AUGER 4 A.H. INSIDE, REGULAR RATE
B11546 AUGER 4 A.H. INSIDE, LOW RATE
B10576 AUGER 4 A.H. INSIDE, HIGH RATE
15 B10573 AUGER 4 L.H. INSIDE, REGULAR RATE
B11547 AUGER 4 L.M. INSIDE, LOW RATE
B10577 AUGER 4 L.H. INSIDE, HIGH RATE
16 B10571 AUGER 4 L.H. QUTSIDE, REGULAR RATE
B12073 AUGER 4 L.H. CUTSIDE, LOW RATE
B10575 AUGER 4 L.H. QUTSIDE, HIGH RATE
17 18M7387 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 40
18 24 7 WASHER 5 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
19 AA32729 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 14-TOOTH
20  A44060 BAR 1 22.225 X 257MM (7/8" X 10.118")
21 14M7275 NUT 1 Miz
22 14M7274 NUT 1 M10
23  24M7028 WASHER 1 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
24~ AAAZTN ARM 1
25 A44705 BUSHING 1
26  Ad4024 TORSION SPRING 1
27 AA3280T CHAIN SPROCKET 1 16-TODTH
26 19M7328 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 70
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-85) LITHO N U.S.A. 150-9



105

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER

AP3485

AP3485

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
150-10 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARRCW  PC-2145 (24-00T-86) LITHO IN LL.S.A.




106

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

DRY FERTILIZER HOPPER - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 16H246 RIVET 4 3/16" X 3/8"
2 A25B30 LATCH 2
3  A24097 LATCH 2
4 16HZI5 BIVET 4 36" X /4
5 AA342T1 COVER 1
6 19M7077 CAP SCREW z M6 X 20
24M7130 WASHER 2 6.400 X 18 X 1.600MM
14M7272 NUT 2 M6
7 A23153 STRAP 2
8 24M7138 WASHER 2 6.400 X 18 X 1,600MM
9 19M7560 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 16
10 A23433 CLEVIS 2
i1 19M7077 CAP SCREW 4 M6 ¥ 20
247138 WASHER AR £.400 X 18 X 1,600MM
A23441 WASHER 4 0.525 X 26.448 X 3.175MM (3/8" X 1.120" X
1787
14M7272 NUT 4 M6
12 A22413 HOPPER 1
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 MARROW  PC-2145 {24-QCT-85) LITHG IN US.A. 150-11



107

DRY FERTILZER HOPPER SUPPORTS AND SPOUTS

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AF467

AP3467

THIS PARTS LISTING IS GONTINUED
150-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARAROW  PC-2145 (24-O0T-86) LITHO IN US.A.




108

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

DRY FERTILZER HOPPER SUPPORTS AND SPOUTS - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO
KEY PART NO PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS
1T 1907328 CAP SCREW F] W10 X 70
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
2 A46561 SADDLE 2
3 19M7167 CAP SCREW F) M10 X 25
24M7028 WASHER 8 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
A23441 WASHER 4 9.525 X 28.448 X 3.175MM (3/8" X 1.120" X
176"
14M7274 NUT 4 Mi0
4 _19M7169 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 35
FANT7101 WASHEHR 4 11 X 34 X 5MM
A23441 WASHER 4 9.525 X 28.448 X 3.175MM
14M7274 NUT 4 M10
5 03N7iB0 BOLT 4 M10 X 20
24M7028 WASHER 4 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
14M7152 NUT 4 M10
6 J19M7166 CAF SCREW 4 Mi0 X 20
7 24M702B WASHER 10 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
8 AA33901 SUPPORT i R.H. (ILLUSTRATED}
AA3IG0Z SUFPORT i LH.
9 19M7166 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 20
24M7028 WASHER 2 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
14M7274 NUT ] Mi0
10 A48504 SPOUT 1 R.H.
A48505 SPOUT 1 LH. (ILLUSTRATED)
i3] HOSE 2
12 AR21840 CLAMP 4
13 A46798 U-BOLT 2
147259 FLANGE NUT 4 M12
14  A44519 PLUG AR
15 AA34064 LINK CHAIN 2
1 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 20
24M7028 WASHER 4 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
14M7274 NUT 2 M0
17 T ZaN7A0T WASHER 4 11 X 34 X 3MM
7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 {24-OCT-26) LITAHO IN U.S.A, 150-13



109
FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

SURFACE APPLICATOR
DRY FERTILIZER

APZ334

~
~

N

|
T
|

IN
|
~N
AN
\ _
AP2334 @

SERIAL NQ,
KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME Qry Of YEAR AEMARKS
1~ Ad9315 U-BOLT 1 A
2 AA35508 BRACKET 1
3 14M7275 NUT 2 Mi2
4 AR21840 CLAMP 1

7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHD IN U.8.A.

150-14



MO

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AP2354

e o ik e e

HOSE RETAINER
BRY FERTILIZER
ROW 3
5-ROW WIDE

AP2354
6
SERIAL NO.
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ory OR YEAR REMARKS

1 A46534 U-BOLT 1

2 AA34944 RETAINER 1

3 14M7276 NUT 2 M16

4 19H1731 CAP SCREW 1 AT

5 A46169 STRAP 1

6 14H1078 NUT 1 e

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHD 1N U.5.A.

150-15



11

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER DRIVE
LIQUID
6-ROW WIRE

AP2580

AP2590

THIS PAATS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
150-16 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTEAS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2i45 (24.0CT-86) LITHO IN LL.S8.A.




FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER DRIVE - CONTINUED
LIQUID

6-ROW WIDE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 AAZ21292 QUICK LOCK PIN 1
2 AdesZ7 SPUR GEAR 1 14-TOOTH
Ad6628 SPUR GEAR i 28-TOOTH
3 "Z24H1465 WASHER 2 1-3/32" X 1-3/4" X 0.060"
4  Q3M7185 BOLT a MB X 25
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"
14M7273 NUT 3 Ma
5 H103264 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
6 AA22087 BALL BEARING 2
7 A46534 U-BOLT 1
8 11M7028 COTTER FIN 3 5 X 32MM
9  A47371 BAR 1 228225 X 2 020MM (7/8" X 79.528"
10 AA32786 BRACKET 1
11 14M7299 FLANGE NUT 2 M12
12 19M7387 CAP SCREW 1 Mi12 X 40
13 24M7047 WASHER 5 13 X 24 X 2.500MM
14  AA32729 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 14-TCOTH
15 A48157 BAR 1 22,025 X 80OMM (7/8" X 31.486"
16 AA327//1 ARM 1
17 14M7275 NUT 1 M1z
18 24M7028 WASHER 1 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
19 14M7274 NUT 1 Mic
20 AA32004 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 36-TOOTH
21 ... ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AJas7a8N AND P33541) TYPE ANS!
40, 12,7 MM (1/2") SINGLE PITCH, 74 LINKS
22  A44705 BUSHING 1
23 A44024 TORSION SPRING 1
24 19M7328 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 70
25 (03M7183 BOLT 3 Mg X 16
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 /16"
14M7273 NUT 3 Ma
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-QCT-B5) LITHD IN U.S.A. 150-17



13

FERATILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER DRIVE
LIQUID
8-ROW NARROW

AP2592

8,
Lt e e e

L

AP2592

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTIMUED
7200 MAXEMERGE®™ 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 [24-0CT-86) LYTHO IN U.S.A.

150-18



FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER DRIVE - CONTINUED
LIQuip

8-ROW NARROW

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 Af21292 QUICK LOCK PIN 2
2 A46627 SPUR GEAR 1 14-TOOTH
Ad6628 SPUR GEAR 1 28-TOOTH
3 24H1465 WASHER 3 1-3/32" X 1-3/4" X 0.060"
4 (3M7183 BOLT ] M8 X 16
121303 LOCK WASHER <] 5/18
14M7273 NUT [3) M8
5 H103264 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
6__ AA22097 BALL BEARING 2
7 11M7028 COTTER PIN 4 5 X 32MM
8 A47372 BAR 1 22,225 X 2 270MM (7/8" X 83-3/87)
g 18M7328 CAP SCAEW i M16 X 70
10 10M7387 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 40
11 24M7047 WASHER 5 13 X 24 X 2.50CMM
12 AA32729 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 14-TCOTH
- ROLLER CHAIN 1 {ASSEMBLE FROM A.J8878N AND P33541) TYPE ANSI
40, 12.7 MM (1/2") SINGLE PITCH, 74 LINKS
14 AA32TT ARM 1
15 14M7275 NUT 1 Mi2
16 14M7274 NUT 1 M10
17 24M7028 WASHER 1 10.500 X 21 X 2MM
18 Ad4705 BUSHING 1
19 A44024 TORSION SPRING 1
20 _A44060 BAR 1 22.225 X 257MM (7/8" X 10.1187}
21 T AAJ2004 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 86-TOOTH
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {24-OCT-86) LiITHO IN U.S.A, 150-19



n5

LIGUID FERTILIZER PUMP

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

APZBY2

—12

AP2882 @\Q

THIS PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINVED
150-20 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN U.S.A.




FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

LIQUID FERTILIZER PUMP - CONTINUED

KEY PART N PART NAME Qry REMARKS
T "24H1465 WASHER 3 1-3732" X 1-3/4" X 0.060°
2 11M7054 COTTER FIN 1 8.300 X 32MM
3 A42512 BAR 1 22,225 X 424MM (7/8" X 16,6937
4 Ad7371 BAR 1 23225 X 2 020MM (778" X 79.528") 6-ROW
A47372 BAR 1 22.225 X 2 456MM {7/8" X 96-11/16" 8-ROW
5 AA31675 HQUSING 1
6 03M7183 BOLT & Ma X 18
12H303 LOCK WASHER & 5/16"
14M7273 NUT 6 M8
7 Hi03264 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 4
8 AA22087 BALL BEARING 2
9  AAZ21202 QUICK LOCK FIN 2
0 A46628 SPUR GEAR 1 26-TOOTH
11 A46627 SPUR GEAR 1 14-TOOTH
12 14M7275 NUT 12 M12
13 A45042 STUD 2
14  A47027 SPACER 2
16 A45041 EYEBOLT 1
16  1IM7087 COTTER PIN 2 4 X 40MM
17 A43206 PLATE 2
18 A43207 HOSE 4 {A) LOW RATE
A43208 HOSE 4 (A) REGULAR RATE
A43207 HOSE 8 (B} LOW RATE
A43208 HOSE 6 (B} REGULAR RATE
19" TA44950 PLUG 2 {A)
20 A4B167 PLUG 1 B
21 AA34965 CLAMP 12
227 A41543 MANIFOLD 1
23 AR21839 CLAMP 1
24 A42509 MANIFOLD 1
25— A43199 STUD 4
268 A43200 BUSHING 4
27  19mM7382 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 40
14M7274 NOT z M10
28 AdB745 BUSHING 2
29 A46740 STRAP 4
30 24M7028 WASHER 4 10.500 X 21 X MM
31 M40514 SNAP RING 2
32 A46752 BAR 1 _
33 A4Bo28 SPACER 1 FOR 6-HOSE PUMF, REGULAR BATE HOSE ONLY
Ad49325 SPACER 1 FOR 6-HOSE PUMP, LOW RATE HOSE ONLY
34 A45045 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 FOR REGULAR RATE HOSES
AA9aZ4 COMPRESSION SPRING 7 FOR LOW RATE HOSES
35 Ad46751 HANDLE 1
36 19M3145 CAP SCREW 2 M0 X 25
137274 NUT 2 M0
37 A51212 LOCK NUT 2 Mi10
38  A46744 BUSHING 2
39 A45043 STUD ]
40 A46741 SPACER 1
41 AA34001 BRACKET 1
427 11M7028 COTIER FIN 1 5 X 32MM
43  14M7299 FLANGE NUT 4 M12
44  A46534 U-BOLT z
45 34H58 SPRING PIN E] 5/32" X 7/8"
46  12H301 LOCK WASHER 12 172"

(A) FOR 8-ROW NARROW
(B) FOR 8-ROW WIDE

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-88)

LITHO IN U.S.A. 150-21



117

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AF3474

19

LIQUID FERTILIZER TANK

’2-————-@

3—

AP3474
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART N2 PART NAME Qry OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AA34I0S SUPPORT 1 LH.
2  A36897 COVER 1
3 A36550 CAP 1
02 TiE BAND 1
5  AJ6540 WASHER 1 101.800 X 111.252 X 4.750MM (4" X 4.380" X
3/16")
6  A37537 BALL i
7 A37578 FLOAT i
8  AA28696 CAP 1
9~ A49377 TANK 1
10 19M7385 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 70
24M7040 WASHER 4 11 X 21 X 2MM
12M7066 LOCK WASHER 2 10.200MM
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
11 AA34108 SUPPORT 1 R.H.
12 15H248 FITTING 1 1-1/4"
L SCREW 1 {SUB AN152808)
14 N153028 WASHER 2
15 NI53101 WASHER 1 53,848 X 73.152 X 2.986MM {2.120" X 2.880° X
0.0907
16 ..., NUT 1 {SUB AN152898)
17 AN152898 FITTING 1
18 A46798 U-BOLT 2
14M729% FLANGE NUT 4 M12
19 A44519 PLUG AR

150-22

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NAAROW  PC-2145 (24-DCT-86) LITHG IN U.S.A.



8
FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

DELIVERY HOSE
LIQUID FERTILIZER
AP2933
AP2933 g// 2
SERIAL NO,
KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME ary  ORYEAR REMARKS
T ... ... HOSE 1 {CUT FHOM A47997)
2 AdB257 CLAMP AR
3 T44946 TIE BAND AR

150-23

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) UITHO IN US.A,



19

FERTILIZER PLUMBING
LiQuic
6-ROW WIDE

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AP2602

o i 7

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
150-24 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARRDW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-88) LITHO IM LLS.A




FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER PLUMBING - CONTINUED
LIQUID
6-ROW WIDE

HEY PART NO PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 A33535 ADAPTER i
2 AA28500 QUICK COUPLER 1
3  A25758 LINK CHAIN 5
4 AADEBO4 PLUG 1
5 15H644 PIPE BUSHING 1 1-174"
6 A43232 THREADED NIBPLE 1
7 AN152407 VALVE 2
8 AA32796 BRACKET 3
9  AR21839 CLAMP 4
10 03M7188 BOLT 3 Mg X 25
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 51167
14M7273 NUT 3 M8
. HOSE 1 {CUT FROM A44965)
12 A24912 FITTING 2
13 A43235 ELBOW FITTING i
14 A34252 GROMMET 5
15  A48521 PIPE 1 31.75 MM X 305 MM (1-1/4" X 127
16 AS5064B FITTING i
17 “A50645 GASKET 6
18 AS50644 NUT 6
19 ..., PIPE 1 {CUT FROM A44967) 31.75 MM X 1 BBO MM {1-1/4"
X 747
20 . ....... PIPE 1 (CUT FROM A44967) 31.75 MM X 385 MM (1-1/4" X
15-1/8")
21 TAS0647 FITTING i
22 AB0G46 FITTING 2
- HOSE i {CUT FROM A44969)
[-7 PIPE 3 (CUT FROM A44967) 31.75 MM X 1 455 MM (1-1/4°
X 57-1/4%)
25 A51618 ORIFICE i GREY
76 As1623 ORIFICE 1 WHITE
27 A51622 ORIFICE 1 YELLOW
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PG-2145 {24-0C7-88) LITHC IN U.S.A, 150-25



121

FERTILIZER PLUMBING
LIQuip
8-ROW NARROW

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

APZE00

=

P,

- 22

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
150-26 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 8 WIDE/B8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20.FEB-88) LITHO IM LS. A,




122

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

FERTILIZER PLUMBING - CONTINUED
LIQUID

8-ROW NARROW

SERIAL NO.
HEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A33535 ADAFTER 1
2 AA28500 QUICK COUPLER 1
3  A25758 LINK CHAIN 1
4 AADBE94 PLUG 1
5 15MB644 PIPE BUSHING 1 1-1/4"
6 A43232 THREADED NIPPLE 2
7 AN152407 VALVE 4
B AA32796 BRACKET 1
9 AR21839 CLAMP 3
j0 03M7185 BOLT 3 M8 X 25
12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"
14M7273 NUT 3 M8
o, HOSE 1 (CUT FROM A44969)
12 A24912 FITTING a3
13 A43235 ELBOW FITTING 2
14 Ad44292 GROMMET 10
15 AS0647 FITTING 4
16 AS0645 GASKET 12
17 AS50844 NUT 12
18 ..., PIFE 4 {CUT FROM A44966) 31.756 MM X 385 MM {1-1/4" X
15-1/87}
19 "A5(646 FITTING 4
20 ...l PIPE 2 {CUT FROM Ad44986) 31.75 MM X 330 MM (1-1/4" X
137
27 A33233 TEE FUTTING 1
22 ... HOSE 2 {CUT FROM A44969)
23 A47107 PIPE 1
24 A37i08 FIPE 1
25 AS1620 ORIFICE 1 BLACK
28 A51621 QRIFICE 1 GREEN
23 ORIFICE 1 WHITE
28 A51622 ORIFICE 1 YELLOW

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DAAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (24-OC7-86) LITHC IN U.S.A.

150-27



123

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER FRAME

HP3359

HP3359

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
150-28 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DAAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARAOW  PC-2145 (20.FEB-68) LITHO IN US.A.




FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER FRAME - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO PART NAME Qry REMARKS
1 A48873 STRAP 2
2 A48974 TRUNNION 1
3 A48979 U-BOLT 1 FOR 3° X 3" TUBE
4 14M7276 NUT 2 Mi6
5 03M7204 BOLT 2 M12 X &0
1407209 FLANGE NUT 2 M12
6 A4B737 WEDGE 1
7 A48736 SURPORT 1 FOR 3* TUBE
B A51024 PIN 2
9 A3581R SPAING LOCKING PIN 1
10  A48730 BRACKET 1
11 AH129082 TUBE 1 R.H.
AHT28093 TUBE i LH.
12 18M7838 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 130
1407259 FLANGE NUT 1 M12
13 AdB732 SLEEVE z
14 A48731 Py 1
15 E20664 WASHER 1 26.162 X 44.450 X 1.524MM {1.030" X 1-3/4" X
0.0607)
16 U41938 BUSHING 2
17 JD7844 LUBRICATION FITTING 3
18 AA35365 ARM 1 RH
AA35470 ARM 1 LH.
19 A4B976 BOLY 1
20 13M7192 NUT i M6
21 A48738 PIN 1
22 AA35149 SPACER 1
33 A48975 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 GREEN
AB0733 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 YELLOW, USE IN CONSERVATION CONDITIONS WHERE
HIGHER DOWNFORCE IS REQUIRED TO PENETRATE
FIRMER SOILS AND TRASHY CONDITIONS
24 A48726 ARM 1
25 19M7179 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 50
AS1212 LOCK NUT 1 Mi0
26 19M7295 CAP SCREW 1 Ma8 X 45
E64256 LOGK NUT 1 Ma
a7 03M7i92 BOLT 2 MT0 X 30
2407040 WASHER 2 11 X 21 X 2MM
14M7274 NUT 2 M10
AA35152 TUSE i RA.
AA35153 TUBE 1 LH.
20  (03M7190 BOLT 2 M10 X 20
24M7040 WASHER z 11X 21 X 2MM
14M7274 NUT 2 M0
a0 11M7028 COTTER FIN 1 5 X 32MM
- ZaM7En WASHER H] 17 X 34 X 4MM
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WIDE/8 NARRCW  PC-2145 (28-0CT-86} LITHO IN LLS.A, 150-29



JO1

SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER ASSEMBLY

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

HP3260

HP3360

TH!S PARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED
150-30 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO 1IN U.S.A.




JO2

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

SERAL NO.
KEY PART N FPART NMAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 AZ9817 WHEEL 2
2 AA21480 BALL BEARING 1
3 A49918 TIRE 1
4  A30368 HOUSING 1
5 A22836 CAP 1
6 19M7077 CAP SCREW 10 M6 X 20
E68605 LOCK NUT j0 M5
7 Ji6160 SHIM AR 0.762MM (0.030%)
8 24M7051 WASHER 1 21 X 87 X 3MM
g 11M7021 COTTER PIN il 4 X 25MM
10 AA35145 ARM 1 AH
AA35146 ARM 1 LH.
T A4de721 NUT 2
12 22HB9S SET SCREW 2 174" X /8"
13 A51614 SPACER 1
14 B32687 SEAL F
15 AA26234 SEAL 2 R.H.
16 JDB187 BEARING CONE 2
i7 JO823s5 BEARING CUFP 2
18 32166 SNAP RING 1
19 A48720 DISK 1 405 X 5MM (15.945" X 0.197")
20 AA35154 HUB i
21 19M7183 CAP SCREW 5 MB X 25
14M7273 NUT 5 M8
22 A4B724 SPINDLE 1
23 N110219 BUSHING 2
24 19MB355 CAP SCREW 1 M186 X 50, L.H, THREAD
16M7357 CAP SCREW 1 M16 X 50
7200 MAXEMERGE?Z 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 8 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-00T-86) LITHS I U.S.A. 150-31



JO3

DOUBLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER ASSEMBLY

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

AF2927

AP2927

THIS PARTS LISTING 18 CONTINUVED
150-32 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAYWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24.00T-86) LITHC IN US.A.




JO4

FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

DOUBLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry R YEAR REMARKS
1 D03H1765 B8OLT 2 3/8" X 3/4"
2 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 3/8"
3 24H1308 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.060"
4 A24085 SCRAPER 2
5 19H1731 CAP SCREW 2 a8 X 1"
6 12H304 LOCK WASHER 4 ars"
7 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.060
8 A2g264 BRACKET 1
9 14H1078 NUT 2 3/8"
160 11H216 COTTER PIN 4 316 X 17
11 A24173 PIN 1 12,700 X 98.552MM (1/2° X 2.8807%)
12 A49189 U-BOLT 1 FOR 76.2 X 76.2MM_{3" X 8") FRAME TUBES
(ILLUSTRATED}
13 AA35446 SUPPORT 1 FOR 76.2 X 76.2MM (3" X 37)
14 H77638 WHEEL BOLY 1
NUT 1 576"
15 A23662 BUSHING 1
16 19H1781 CAP SCREW 1 1/2" X 3-1/2"
K40014 LOCK NUT 1 12.700MM {172%
17 A49192 WEDGE 2
18  14M7276 NUT 2 M16
19 AAZ3987 SPRING ASSEMBLY 1
20 B29400 CAP 2
21 14H826 NUT 1 1/2", R.H. THREAD
14H939 NUT 1 1/2", LH. THREAD
22 24H111 WASHER 2 17/32" X 1-1/46" X 0.080"
23 _16H728 RIVET 6 1/4" X 1-3/8"
24 B32457 HOUSING 2
25 AA21480 BALL BEARING 2
26 A22949 DISK z 342.900 X MM (13-1/2" X 0.118"
27 AAZT458 BLADE 2
28 J16160 SHIM AH 0.762MM (0.0307
29 A26714 PIN 1 12.700 X B5.862MM (1/2" X 3.3807)
30 AA33EG1 SPOUT 1
31 19H1300 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 3/4"
32  12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16"
33 B3so12 STRAP i
34 B35913 SCRAPER 1
35 AA23112 SPOUT 1
36 AA2409% OPENER 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/@ NARROW  PC-2145 {24-0CT-66} LITHO IN U.S.A,

150-33



FERTILIZER ATTACHMENTS

MEMORANDA

150-34

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS € WIDE/8 NARROW  FC-2145 (24-0OCT-88) LITHO 14 U.5.A.



INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

MEMORANDA

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 8 WIDE/S8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-OCT-86) LITHO 1K U.S.A. 160-1



JO6

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

HOPPER
HERBICIDE OR INSECTICIDE

AF2366

AP2366

THIS PARTS LISTING |15 CONTINUED
160-2 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-B6) LITHO IN U.S.A,




JO7

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

HOPPER - CONTINUED

HERBICIDE OR INSECTICIDE

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NC. PART NAME ary D7 YEAR REMARKS
T AZ6175 PLUG z
2 37M7104 CAF SCREW 5 M6 X 30
3 A4B06S SUPPORT 1
4 A45010 COVER 3
5 J9M7862 CAF SCREW 4 M6 X 20
EGH605 LOCK NUT 4 M6
6 N18B206 DECAL 1
7 AA36558 COVER 1 :
5 19M7077 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 20
24R1646 WASHER 2 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.060"
E68805 LOCK NUT 2 Ms
9  A48089 HINGE 1
107 Ad8368 SEAL 1
11 Ad68z22 SUPPORT 1
12 24H1415 WASHER 2 57/64" X 1-3/8" X 0.075"
13~ A50869 BEARING 2 OUTER
14  A50867 BEARING 2 INNER
15 A50861 HOUSING 1
16 A50863 WHEEL 1
17 AS0865 SPUR GEAR 1 16-TOOTH
18 34M7029 SPRING PIN 1 4 X 30MM
19 A50873 BAR 1
20 11M7015 COTTER PIN 1 3.200 X 25MM
21 A4B343 COVER 1
77 AdB34z CAM FOLLOWER 1
23 37M7090 SCREW 4 M6 X 16
24 A48339 COVER 1
25 ] GATE 1
26 A48983 PLUG 1
27 R27507 SNAF RING 2 -1987
R72654 SNAP RING 2 1987~
28 24M7088 WASHER 2 6.600 X 12.500 X 1.600MM
29  A49740 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
30 A49661 NEEDLE ROLLER 2
31 A48341 KNOB 1
32  A48340 NUT 1
33 A44500 HOFPEFR 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS £ WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88}

LITHD IN LLS.A,

160-3



JO8

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

HOPPER
HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

AP2456

AP2456 . : b__,aaﬂ

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
160-4 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROQW  PC-2145 (24-0CT-86) LITHO IN L.S.A,




JO9

INSECTICIDE ANC HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

HOPPER - CONTINUED

HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NC. PART NAME Qry OR YEAR AREMARKS
1 A48065 SUPPORT 1
2 19M7077 CAP SCREW 4 M6 X 20
24H1646 WASHER 4 17/64" X 3/4" X 0.080"
EG8605 LOCK NUT 4 M6
3 37M7104 CAP SCREW 10 M& X 30
4  A44500 HOPPER 1
5 NT188208 DECAL 1
B8 AA36559 COVER 1
7 AJ8368 SEAL 1
8 A4B069 HINGE 1
9 11M7015 COTTER PIN 2 3.200 X 25MM
10 AS0875 BAR 1 14.2 X 101.7MM (3/16" X 47
11 24H1375 WASHER 2 11716" X 1-1/8" X 0.060"
12 24H1415 WASHER 4 57/64" X 1-3/8" X 0.075"
13 ABDSED BEARING i OUTER
14~ A5DBE7 BEARING 1 INNER
15  A50863 WHEEL 2
18 A50861 HOUSING 2
17  A50871 SPAGER 1
18 34M7029 SPRING PIN 2 4 X 30MM
19 AS50865 SPUR GEAR 1 16-TQOTH
20 A50873 BAR 1 14.2 X 121.7MM {9/16" X 2-1/2")
21 A48343 COVER 2
22  A48342 CAM FOLLOWER 2
23 A48338 GATE 2
24 A48339 COVER 2
25  37M7090 SCREW 8 M6 X 16
56 AZ8340 NUT ?
27  A48341 KNCB 2
28 Ad6822 SUPPORT 1
28 RZT507 SNAP RING 2 1967
R72654 SNAP RING 2 1987-
30 24M7088 WASHER 2 6.600 X 12.500 X 1.600MM
31 A45740 COMPRESSION SPRING F
32  A49661 NEEDLE ROLLER 2
33 A44938 PANEL 1

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88)

LITHO IN U.S.A, 160-5



INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS
INSECTICIDE BAND DIFFUSER ATTACHMENT

APZ457

=

AP2457

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NOL FART NAME ary OR YEAR HEMAAKS
1 37H137 SCREW 2 NQ. 10 X 6/8"
2 AJ7497 FUNNEL 1
3 AA29204 CLAMP 3
4 A37494 TUBE 1 19 MM X 14 MM X 635 MM {3/4" X 9/18" X 25")
5 A374895 HOSE 1
6 B32601 DIFFUSER 1
7 Ad7712 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
8 A23224 BUSHING 1

160-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (24-00T-BE) LITHO IN U.S.A.



INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

PLACEMENT BRACKET
INSECTICIDE
AP2458
-"“
.-""" . "
- +
- +
. .—"‘“ - l‘
- - ]
.._-t-“":.- g ‘-—-"“ e "_4"
] _-=—in S -
[ W - -
H 'l‘t q-‘- ol
: n - ey a o'l."
.*“_d-h" < ~ty & 2 - P :%
ﬁ-"'-—'b: P - -.:= - "‘\ ":’. “‘I:\\'?E
- & - - =
1Stk o NG SRR
- \o:h e . 2 S
[ - dy Mg o - i Lt
i S W T S g N N Sy SN
ae=""2 - .-1' _ 'L‘“"‘"‘ x{( .‘h&\::‘“' o v
~ e S e aval ! e !
- - s s - - * * - ]
[ . K "! "I “‘\\ \_:Z\. _‘: ‘\': \.. ;
:t\:‘c s - NGk . N ? S
(T ol T mN AN s
Yt I £ e 1Y AN\ .
HE ] ¥ LY, [ \| ] . -
! H LRy F o
M X [} it
SHER A A
U A S S T2
\\‘\ \\ \ v ts .
AN * v e LSS
A ~ — C 1
AP 2458 d \ -
\ - g R4
\‘_‘-
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO, PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 ABQO762 ANGLE 1
2 19M7387 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 40
14M7275 NUT 1 M12
LITHO IN LLS.A. 160-7

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {24-OCT-86)



J12

DRIVE { -1987

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

HERBICIDE AND INSEC)T'ICIDE '

AP3497

AP3497 | L | /
: 19

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
160-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (23-FEB.88) LITHD N U.S.A.




J13

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

DRIVE ( -1987) - CONTINUED
HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE
. SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NC. PART NAME ary O/ YEAR REMARKS
1 03M7183 BOLT 2 M8 X 16
14M7273 NUT 2 Ma
2  Ad8614 SPRING 1
3 AA3BB7Z2 SHIFT COLLAR CARAEH 1
4 A49584 SPUR GEAR 1 17-TOOTH
& AA3B124 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 12-TOOTH AND 18-TOOTH CO&igiNATION
6 AA35088 BRACKET 1
7 A48581 LINK 1
8  24M7207 WASHER 1 8.400 X 25 X 2MM
0 A49293 AING 1
10 ..., ROLLER CHAIN 1 (ASSEMBLE FROM AP22458 AND P28535) TYPE 41,
13 MM {(1/2"PITCH: 101 LINKS W/PLATELESS:
102 LINKS W/PLATE, 104 LINKS W/VAGUUM
11 B14203 SNAP RING 1
12 A20838 HOLLER 2
13 A50564 AFM 1
14  A49644 TORSION SPRING 1
15  24H1909 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 1/4"
16 1aM7273 NUT A Mg
17  24H1286 WASHER 1 11432 X 1-3/9" X 0.1207
18 A50562 SPACER 2
& 0 BOLT 1 8 X 90
1200 MAXEMEAGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WIDE/S8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20-FEB-8B) LITHD IN US.A. 160-9



J14

DRIVE {1988- )
HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

HP3358

HP3358

THIS PAATS LISTING IS CONTINUED
160-10 7200 MAXEMERAGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20.FES.88) LITHO IN U.S.A.




J15

INSECTIGIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

DRIVE (1988- ) - CONTINUED
HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE -
SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 03M7183 BOLT 2 M8 X 16
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 M8
2 H136135 SPRING 1
3 HT35T7 SHIFT COLLAR CARRIER E]
4 ... .. GEAR 1 (SUB AH131038)
5 AA34134 BALL BEARING 3
6 AH131038 SPUR GEAR 1 17-TOOTH
7 19M7167 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 25
8 RB&4525 THRUST WASHER 5 10.312 X 17.475 X 0.914MM (13/32" X 11/16" X
0.0387)
9 A49293 RING 1
10 28MHB5E WASHER 1 0.423" X 0.675" X 3/18"
i1 Bi14203 SNAP RING 1
12 A22838 ROLLER 2
13 A5S0564 ARM 1
14 “A49644 TORSION SPRING 1
15 24H1909 WASHER 1 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 1/q"
16 14M7273 NUT 1 MB
17 24H1296 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1.3/8" X 0.120"
18 AS50562 SPACER 2
19 03M7295 BOLT 1 MB X 80
20 24M7207 WASHER 1 8.400 X 25 X 2MM
21 H135078 SCREW 1
22 24M7088 WASHER 1 6.600 X 12.500 X 1.600MM
23 A4B581 LINK 1
24 ........ CHAIN SPROCKET 1 (SUB AH131037)
25 AH131037 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 12-TOOTH AND 18-TOOTH COMBINATICN
25 14M7274 NUT 1 MI1C
27 H135170 FLANGE 1
28 ........ ROLLER CHAIN 1 {ASSEMBLE FROM AP22458 AND P28535) TYPE 41,
13 MM (1/729PITCH, 101 LINKS W/PLATELESS;
102 LINKS W/PLATE; 104 LINKS W/VACUUM
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN £.5.4, 160-11



J16

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

REAR DIFFUSER, DIFFUSER SUPPORT AND WINDSHIELD
HERBICIDE

AP2865

AP2B6BS5

THIS PARTS LISTING (S CONTINUED
160-12 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88} LITHO IN U.S.A




INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

REAR DIFFUSER, DIFFUSER SUPPORT
HERBICI

EAND WINDSHIELD - CONTINUED

KEY PART NC. PART NAME Qry REMARKS
T 14M7274 NUT 2 MiD
2 284856 WASHER 2 0.423" X 0.675" X 3/16"
3 19M7162 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 16
147298 FLANGE NUT 4 M8
4 A47051 BRACKET 1 LH.
5 A50108 TORSION SPRING 1
6 H77480 BUSHING 1
7 24M7040 WASHER 2 11 X 21 X 2MM
8 18M7804 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 40
g A47050 BRACKET T R.H.
10 37H137 SCREW 2 NO. 10 X 5/8"
11 A37487 FUNNEL i
77 AAZ9204 CLAMP 1
13 A37454 TUBE 1
14 Agz797 BOOT i
5 AAZOG1Z DEFLEGTOR 1
16 2BH1941 BUSHING 2 0.364" X 0.540" X 1-1/4"
17 AA34489 HANGER i
18 A47566 COVER 1
19 A47180 BRACKET 1
20 03M7195 BOLT 1 M10 X 45
24M7040 WASHER 1 11 X 21 X 2MM
14M7274 NUT 1 Mi0
21 03M7223 BOLT 2 M8 X 60, W/WINDSHIELD
03M7183 BOLY 2 N8 X 16, WITHCUT/WINGSHIELD
22  AAD508 SUPPORT i
23 19M7166 CAP SCREW i M10 X 20
24 234Mi7207 WASHER 2 8.400 X 25 X 2MM
25 R44302 TIE BAND 2 171 MM {(6-3/4")
26 14M7208 FLANGE NUT 2 M6
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 ORAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/68 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-28) LITHO N US.A 160-13



J18

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

REAR DIFFUSER, DIFFUSER SUPPORT AND WINDSHIELD
INSECTICIDE

AR3101

AP310Y

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
160-14 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS € WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO 1N U.S.A




INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

REAR DIFFUSER, DIFFUSER SUPPORT AND WINDSHIELD - CONTINUED

INSECTICIDE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 14M7274 NUT ? M10
2 28H856 WASHER 2 0.423" X 0.875" X 3/18"
3 19M7162 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 16
14M7288 FLANGE NUT 4 MB
4  A47051 BRACKET 1 L.
5 A50108 TCRSION SPRING 1
6 H77490 BUSHING 1
7 247040 WASHER 2 11 X 21 X 2MM
8  19M7804 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 40
9 A47050 BRACKET 1 A.H.
10 37H137 SCREW 2 NO. 10 X 5/8"
11 A37497 FUNNEL 1
12  AAZ29204 CLAMP 4
13 A37494 TUBE 1
14 A37495 HOSE 1
15 AA34184 BRACKET 1
16 B32601 DIFFUSER 1
17 28H194 BUSHING 2 0.364" X 0.540" X 1-1/4"
8 AA34465 HANGER 1
19  A47566 COVER 1
20 A49598 SUPPORT 1
F1 037223 BOLTY 2 M8 X 60, WITH/WINDSHIELD
03M7183 BOLT 2 M8 X 16, WITHOUT/WINDSHIELD
22 19M7166 CAP SCHEW 1
23  24M7207 WASHER 2 B.400 X 25 X 2MM
24 R44302 TIE BAND 2 171 MM (8-3/4")
256 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 MB
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC.2145 {20.FEB-88} LITHG IN U.S.A. 160-15



J20

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

REAR MOUNT INSECTICIDE SPREADER WITH HEREICIDE DIFFUSER
HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

APZA47

AP2447

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
160-16 7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-88) LITHD IN U.S.A.




J21

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

REAR MOUNT INSECTICIDE SPREADER WITH HERBICIDE DIFFUSER - CONTINUED

HERBICIDE AND INSECTICIDE

SERAL NO.
KEY FPART NO. FART NAME ary OF YEAR AREMARKS
1 14M7274 NUT z M10
2 28Hes6 WASHER 2 0.423" X 0.675" X 3/16"
3 19M7162 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 16
T1aM7298 FLANGE NUT 4 Mg
4  A47051 BRACKET 1 LH.
5 AB0108 TORSION SPRING 1
6 H77490 BUSHING 1
7 24M7040 WASHER 2 11 X 21 X 2MM
8 19M7804 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 40
g A47050 BRACKET 1 R.H.
10 37H137 SCREW 4 NO. 10 X 5/8"
11 A37497 FUNNEL 2
12 AAZ9204 CLAMP 5
13  A37494 TUBE 2
14 A37797 BOOT 1
15 AAJDG1d DEFLECTOR 1
16 AA34194 BRACKET 1
17 AA34469 HANGER 1
18 A47566 COVER 1
19  A47180 BRACKET 1
20 03M7195 BOLT 1 M10 X 45
24M7040 WASHER 1 11X 21 X 2MM
14M7274 NUT 1 M0
21 03M7223 BOLT 2 M8 X 60
22 A45598 SUPPORT 1]
23 A37495 HOSE 1
24 B32eti DIFFUSER 1
55 28HT84T BUSHING 2 0.364" X 0.540° X 1-1/4"
26 19M7166 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 20
27 24M7207 WASHER 2 8.400 X 25 X 2MM
28 R44302 TIE BAND z 171 MM (8-3/4")
29 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 Ma

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHG W WLEA,

160-17



J22

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

LIQUID HERBICIDE PRE-EMERGENCE SPRAY ATTACHMENT

AF2641

AP2641

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
160-18 7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A,




INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS
LIQUID HERBICIDE PRE-EMERGENCE SPRAY ATTACHMENT - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PARTNC PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 A49535 UNION FITTING 3
2 03M7269 BOLT 1 M6 X 35
3 _AA3J3249 NUT 1.
4 A49724 PIN k]
5 11M7059 COTTER PIN 1 3.200 X 20MM
6 AA35316 BRACKET 1
7 EGBGOS LOCK NUT 4 M6
B 19M7560 CAP SBCREW 4 M6 X 16
9 44302 TIE BAND 1 171 MM (6-3/47)
0 19M7286 CAP SCREW 1 M& X 25
11 14M7194 NUT 2 MB
12 A48847 BHACKET 1
13  A48787 WING NUT 1
14  A48240 TUBE 1
15 N187818 WASHER 2
16 N187820 RETAINER 1
17 AN182902 SPRING 1
18 N156945 DIAPHRAGM 1
19 ........ NOZZLE 1 (5UB AN182900)
20 AN182500 FITTING 1
21 N187816 WASHER 1
22 N187/815 CAP 1
23 A49725 FITTING i
24 AA35899 ASSEMBLY LINE PARTS i
55 744946 TIE BAND 3 38T MM (157

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 {29.FEB-88) LITHG IN LLS.A 160-19



INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS
LIQUID HERBICIDE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

AFP3502

g\’a AP3502

THIS FARTS LISTING 15 CONTINUED

160-20 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A.



J25

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

LIQUID HERBICIDE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

SERIAL NO.
KEY PART NO PART NAME oQrY OR YEAR FREMARKS
T B11536 WASHER 1 1987
N202143 WASHER 1 1987-
2 N154275 HOSE FITTING 1
3 NB5577 NUT i
4 AR21837 CLAMP a
5 N155877 HOSE AR ... X 15 240MM {6007 X ....
Ad9T75 HOSE AR
& A49564 HOSE FITTING 2 1/2° THREAD
7 A49563 MANIFOLD 1
B A45308 PIPE PLUG 1
9  A49260 ADAPTER 1
10 AAGS62 INSERT 2
11 AA33249 NUT 2
12  A49586 HOSE AR ... X 30 GOOMM (12007 ....
13 A49258 PIPE PLUG 5
14 A49557 PIPE PLUG 1
15 R45440 TIE BAND 4 698 MM (27-1/27)
16 R44302 TIE BAND 2 171 MM {6-3/4")
{7 —Ads527 AOSE FITTING 1 3/4" THREAD
7200 MAXEMERGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-82} LITHC IN US.A, 160-21



KO1

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

AP3399

CHEMICAL INCORPORATOR

AP
3399 10 -~
SERIAL NO,

KEY PART NO. PART NAME a@ry OR YEAR REMARKS

1 A51212 LOCK NUT k| Mi0

2 A35773 LINK CHAIN 2

3 A49780 EYEBOLT 2

14N7303 FLANGE NUT 4 ME
4  AA27687 CABLE 2
5 19M6614 CAP SCREW 4 M6 X 12
TM7272 NUT 4 M6

6 A49619 BRAACKET 1 L.H.

7 A49620 BRACKET 1 R.H.

8 0aM7/9T BOLT ] M10 X 25

9 A49818 BRACKET 1
10 A42681 TOOTH 7
1 03M7192 BOLT F M10 X 30
12 24M7040 WASHER " 1 X 21 X 2MM
13 12H292 LOCK WASHER 4 172"

160-22 7200 MAXEMERGE?® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/S8 NARROW  PC-2145 (28-FEB-88)  LITHO IN US.A.



K02

INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

ROW LEVELER CHAIN

AP1987

=%

SERIAL NO.
KEY  PAATNO. PART NAME ary OR YEAR REMARKS
1 03M7190 BOLT 4 M10 X 20
1407274 NUT 4 M10
2 A26208 BAACKET 2
3 Hig7bB LINK 2
4 AA23474 LINK CHAIN 1 660 MM (28"

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/S8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-86) LITHC IN V.3.A 16023



INSECTICIDE AND HERBICIDE ATTACHMENTS

MEMORANDA

160-24 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (28-FEB-88) LITHO IN U.S.A,



7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX
PARY NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART N GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE
AAZ20242 5 38 110-3 AAZ7815 G2 15 110-27 AA32729 4 19 150-¢
AAZI131 ES 10 100-10 AAZT924 Hi16 20 120-5 AA32729 2 14 150-17
AA212092 2 1 180-17 AA27934 F24 4 110-24 AA32720 14 12 150-19
AAZ1202 4 1 150-19 AAZT7981 G171 70-16 AA32771 2 30 150-7
AAZ21292 116 9 150-21 AA27981 c17 12 70-16 AA32771 14 24 150-9
AA21480 F5 a3 110-3 AAZ2TE82 Cci7 17 70- 16 AA32771 nz 16 150-17
AA21480 J2 2 150- 31 AA28026 F24 6 110-24 AAZ27TY 4 14 150-19
AA21480 J4 25 150-33 AA28271 D15 17 80-7 AA32776 E2 20 100-7
AA21510 cs 22 70-7 AA28271 o7 9 90-9 AA32776 E4 14 100-9
AAZ21510 Cie 24 70-9 AA2B333 Ci8 3 70-17 AA32778 c8 4 70-7
AA21510 Cis 14 70-17 AAZBE696 117 8 150-22 AA32778 c10 4 70-9
AA22097 ES 3 100- 11 AAZ8B94 120 4 150-25 AA32786 2 19 160-7
AA22097 E12 12 100-17 AAZBBI4 122 4 150-27 AA32788 12 10 150-17
AA22097 H25 2 150-5 AAZ9204 J10 3 160-6 AA32796 120 8 150-25
AAZ2097 12 35 150-7 AAZ9204 17T 12 160-13 AA32798 122 8 150-27
AAZ22087 b 6 150-17 AAZ9204 J19 12 160-15 AA32868 Fg3 1 110-23
AAZ2087 114 6 150- 19 AA29204 21 12 160-17 AA32881 12 11 180-7
AAZ2097 116 8 150-21 AAZ0884 A20 5 40-7 AA32881 4 27 150-9
AAZ2119 D25 7 100-5 AA298B4 AR2 3 40-9 AAZ2909 Fi1s 6 110-15
AA22118 Fi15 26 110-15 AA29684 A24 3 40- 11 AA32009 Fi7 6 110- 17
AA22118 F17 28 110-17 AA30345 F24 4 110-24 AA32941 D23 12 100-3
AA22118 F19 7 110-19 AA30B14 J17 15 160- 13 AAJ3072 Ci19 4 70-18
AAZ22182 A25 4 40-12 AA30B14 J21 15 160- 17 AA33072 C19 5 70-18
AA22182 B1 4 40-13 AABOB42 G2 14 110-27 AA33072 c19 9 70-18
AAZ2780 F21 7 110- 21 AABOBBS E2 39 100-7 AA33072 Cis 1 70-18
AAZ3006 H16 12 120-5 AABDBBS E4 34 100-9 AA33249 Ja3 3 160- 19
AA23018 G4 26 110-29 AA30B25 Als 1 40-5 AA33249 Jas 1 160- 21
AA23018 G4 29 110-29 AAZOB25 A20 1 40-7 AAJ3321 B9 5 40-31
AA23104 D13 14 80-5 AA30B27 Alg 1 40-5 AAJ3322 B19 9 40-3
AA23112 J4 35 150- 33 AAB0B27 A24 1 40- 11 AA33328 B1g 17 40-31
AA23225 H21 1 150-1 AA30831 Al 2 40-5 AA33383 H2 15 110-55
AAZI259 H11 18 110-85 AA30831 81 12 40-13 AAZE383 H4 36 110- 57
AA23358 ca 12 70-7 AAZ09S3 He 7 110- 81 AA33455 Dis  BA 20-7
AA23358 c10 12 70-9 AAZ1261 F21 23 110-21 AA33456 D15 4A 980-7
AAZ23358 c21 7 70-21 AA31675 116 5 150- 21 AA33718 G23 15 110- 49
AAZ23358 D2 11 70-27 AA31691 E12 27 100- 17 AA33719 G23 15 110-49
AAZ3358 D4 14 70-29 AA31692 E12 21 106-17 AA33861 J4 30 150-33
AA23474 K2 4 160- 23 AA31693 H25 18 180-5 AA33880 E16 19 100-21
AAZ3532 H23 3 150-3 AAZ1694 H25 4 150-5 AA33901 18 8 150-13
AAZIEN Ca24 24 70-25 AART74 D15 16 90-7 AA33902 8 8 160-13
AAZ3541 D2 1 70-27 AABITD4 B19 33 40-31 AA33985 Gt 8 110-37
AA23541 D4 1 70-29 AA31807 Bi1g a8 40-3 AA33985 Gi3 & 110-39
AAZ3541 H23 11 150-3 AA31EB1 H25 13 150-& AA330B5 Gis 9 110-41
AA23586 Ca3 g 70-24 AAZ1975 cs 21 70-7 AAZ4001 ne 4 150- 21
AA23586 C23 9 70-24 AA31975 Cto 23 70-9 AA34009 c21 10 70- 21
AA23586 D2 7 70-27 AA31875 Ci1 28 70-10 AA34045 H4 4 110-57
AAZI586 D4 9 70-29 AA31975 c12 2 70-114 AA34050 H4 3 110-57
AAZ3837 H21 5 150-1 AA32004 nz2 20 150-17 AA34060 Ge 2 110-34
AAZ23931 G23 6 70-24 AA32004 114 21 150-19 AA34061 G8 5 110-34
AA23987 J4 19 150-33 AA32197 Et2 28 100-17 AA34064 18 15 150-13
AA24096 J4 36 150- 33 AA32361 Cis 5 70-17 AA34108 t7 1t 150-22
AA24515 G17 15 70-16 AA32361 C19 16 70-18 AA34109 Hy 1 150-22
AAZ25319 F24 4 110-24 AA32484 B19 1 40-3H AA34132 GS g 110-H
AA25611 H23 24 150-3 AAB2485 B19 4 40-31 AA34132 G7 10 110-33
AA26234 H2 14 110-55 AAB2486 B19 3 40-31 AA34134 D25 4 100-5
AA26234 H4 35 110-567 AA32487 B18 11 40- 31 AA34134 E20 5 100- 25
AA26234 J2 15 150- 31 AAJ32488 B19 18 40-31 AA34134 F19 4 110-19
AA26500 120 2 150- 25 AAB2489 B19 25 40-3 AAI4134 F21 34 110- 214
AA26500 122 2 150- 27 AAZ2480 B1g 28 40-3 AA34134 F23 34 110-23
AAZ6571 G1 10 110-26 AA32497 E19 2 40- 31 AA34134 J15 5 160- 11
AAZ6668 c17 .. 70-16 AA32498 B19 10 40- 31 AA34136 D25 3 100-5
AAZ6713 F24 4 110-24 AA32565 D11 1 90-3 AA34136 D2s 5 100-5
AAZE714 F24 4 110-24 AA32651 G21 3 110-47 AA34136 Fig 3 110- 19
AA26795 H11 1 110-65 AAJ2652 G21 12 110-47 AA34136 19 5 110-19
AAZ26033 cie 2 70-17 AA32729 E12 3 100-17 AA34136 F23 33 110-23
AA27458 J4 27 150- 33 AAI2729 H2% 7 150-5 AAT34136 F23 35 110-23
AA27GB7 K1 4 160-22 AA32729 12 24 150-7 AA34140 c21 4 70- 21
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN FLANTERS § WIDE/B NARROW  PC-24945 (29.-FEB-88) LUTHO IN US.A, 180-1



7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE
AA3A194 Ji1g 15 160-15 AA35400 D23 9 100-3 AA3BR3BO ca2 1 70-22
AA34194 J21 16 160- 17 AAR5437 F23 2 110-23 AA36389 ca2 2 70-22
AA34105 F9 2 110-9 AA3E446 Ja 13 150-33 AA3G389 caz2 3 70-22
AA34105 F11 2 110- 11 AABB455 ca 2 70-7 AAJ6389 c22 4 70-22
AAZ4195 F13 2 110-13 AA3B455 c10 10 70-9 AA3EBIBY ca2 5 70-22
AA34196 D13 29 80-5 AA3E455 cig 13 70-15 AA36389 c22 6 70- 22
AA34199 D13 41 20-5 AA3B456 C4a 4 70-3 AA363B9 ca2 7 70-22
AA34203 F23 3 110-23 AA35456 cis g 70-15 AA3G440 Ccs 8 70-7
AA34211 G7 16 110-33 AA35457 C4 5 70-3 AA3G440 C10 8 70-9
AA34212 GbH 7 110-3 AAJB45T cie 12 70- 15 AA36440 Cta 21 70-13
AA34212 G7 7 110- 33 AA35458 ce 10 70-7 AA36445 H14 17 120-3
AA34218 D13 18 90-5 AA35458 C10 2 70-9 AA36457 H25 20 150-5
AA34232 H2 13 110-55 AAJ5459 cs 15 70-7 AA3E520 Hi4 33 120-3
AA34233 H4 33 110-57 AAB5459 cic 15 70-9 AA3B550 J7 7 160-3
AA34239 D13 1" 90-5 AA35459 cis 1 70-15 AA3E559 Jg 6 160-5
AA34257 E16 7 100-21 AAB5469 124 1B 150-29 AA3EE28 B21 5 40-33
AA34258 E16 4 100-21 AA35470 124 18 150-29 AAIGE29 B21 9 40-33
AA34259 E16 2 100-21 AA3S508 L] 2 150-14 AA3IBE36 Al8 5 40-5
AA3A260 D13 40 90-5 AA3S541 D13 15 90-5 AAJIGE36 B10 7 40- 22
AA34261 D3 8 90-5 AAZES60 c21 8 70-29 AAIBE36 F5 40 110-3
AA34271 13} 5 150- 11 AA35619 Ccs 19 70-7 AA3E642 F5 19 110-3
AA34350 G5 1 110-31 AA3S619 c1o 2t 70-9 AA3GE43 Alg 5 40-5
AA343586 D11 19 a0-3 AA35619 cl2 22 70-11 AA3B643 B10 7 40. 22
AA34357 D11 13 a90-3 AA3SB30 Al8 1 40-5 ARIBE43 F5 40 110-3
AA34369 E6 5 100- 11 AA3SE630 A22 1 40-9 AAJ36644 AlB 5 40-5
AA34469 7 17 160-13 AA3SE631 Al8 2 40-5 AA36644 B11 7 40-23
AAJA4E9 J1g 18 160- 15 AA35631 B1 12 40-13 AA36644 F5 41 110-3
AA34469 JA 17 160-17 AAZS632 Al8 2 40-5 AAJG645 B12 10 40-24
AA34616 G23 10 110-49 AA35632 AZ5 8 40-12 AAJGEE4 AtB 3 40-5
AA34617 G2z 1 110-49 AA35633 AZ22 L 40-9 AAJGEEd Ba 7 40-15
AA34618 G23 16 110- 49 AA35638 G7 14 110-33 AA3EE65 A1B 3 40-5
AA34619 G23 16 110-49 AA3SE44 F21 25 110-21 AA3B665 B3 7 40-15
AA3AB59 B5 7 40-17 AA3B645 Ha 8 110-61 AA3E665 B5 6 40- 17
AAB4G59 B7 7 40-19 AA35658 F23 24 110-23 AA36665 B7 6 40-19
AA34TAS D25 ) 100-5 AA35659 F21 28 110-21 AA3G665 B7 12 40-19
AA34795 F19 9 110-19 AA3SEED F21 27 110-21 AA3EETT BS 12 40-17
AA34790 F24 2 110- 24 AA3S6T2 E18 3 100-23 AA3G766 G19 2 110-45
AA34924 Al6 9 40-3 AA3S6T2 J13 3 160-9 AA3BTTH F21 41 190-21
AA34944 M) 2 150- 15 AA35675 H4 1 110-57 AAIBTT F23 41 110-23
AA34965 ]} 21 150-21 AA35675 H8 B 110-61 AA3ES18 B19 44 40-31
AA34967 Al6 7 40-3 AA35676 H4 11 110-57 AA3B819 B19 48 40-31
AAZA068 Al 7 40-3 AA35676 HB8 8 110-61 AA36B20 D15 4A an-7
AA34987 F23 41 110-23 AAISE86 B1 5 40-13 AA3GB20 D15 48 90-7
AA35021 Gi17 B 110-43 AA3S686 B9 2 40-21 AA3EH21 D15 8A 90-7
AA35E069 D17 3 80-9 AA3S686 B12 26 40- 31 AA3ER21 D15 8B 80-7
AA3B070 D17 7 90-9 AA35686 821 4 40-33 AA3EB24 B22 1 40- 34
AA3E072 H16 18 120-5 AA3SE87 A20 9 40-7 AAIGRE4 F24 1 110-24
AA35088 E18 & 100-23 AA3SERY Az2 7 40-9 AA3J6BB8 D25 3 100-5
AA35088 J13 [ 160-9 AABSER7 A24 7 40- 11 AA3GHBS D25 5 100-5
AA3S091 Ca 3 70-3 AA35687 B3 4 40-15 AA3GDBSE F19 3 110-19
AA35132 C4 7 70-3 AA3S6B7 B5 4 40-17 AA36888 F19 5 110-19
AA35132 Ci6 5 70-15 AA3S687 B7 4 40-19 AAJGBES F21 33 10-21
AA35132 Ci7 18 70-16 AAJGBRT7 B19 15 40- 31 AAJGOBE F2t 35 110-21
AA35145 J2 10 150- 31 AAISE9 J23 24 160-19 AB18729 H11 24 110-865
AA3S146 J2 10 150- 31 AAIS734 F& 2 110-4 AB18730 H11 21 110-65
AA35149 124 a2 150- 28 AAJS735 Fo 2 110-4 AB18732 Hi1 12 110-65
AA35152 24 28 150-29 AA3ST41 F7 3 110-5 AB18733 Hit 29 110-85
AA35153 124 28 150- 29 AAJSTE1 AlB 4 40-5 AB1B790 Hty 25 110-65
AA35154 J2 20 150- 31 AAIBTE B9 6 40-21 AB18884 H11 30 110-65
AA35155 H23 1 150-3 AA35874 B19 24 40-31 AB19001 G4 16 110- 29
AA35244 D2 2 70-27 AAIB940 C6 9 70-5 AD10193 G1 15 110-26
AAJS244 D4 2 70-29 AAI5945 c10 13 70-9 AD2062R A16 2 40-3
AAJ5246 D2 a 70-27 AA3S068 D11 20 90-3 AE14428 c21 N 70- 21
AAB5246 D4 12 70-29 AAJBOSS F23 25 110-23 AE37830 C6 7 70-5
AA35248 D4 5 70-29 AA3G124 E18 5 100-23 AE44325 Ci2 6 70-11
AAJS316 Jz23 6 160-19 AA36124 J13 5 160-9 AE44325 ci2 7 70-11
AA35392 F7 5 110-5 AA3Z6212 H4 11 110-57 AE44325 Ci2 8 70- 1%
180-2 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHD IN U.S.A.



L17

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GHID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  Key PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE

AE44325 c12 12 70-11 AN140263 ci1o0 14 70-g A15899 &):] k] 70-33
AE44325 c12 13 70-11 AN140263 Cié 10 70-15 Al6662 Dis 28 80-5

AE44325 c1z2 29 70-11 AN152407 120 7 150- 25 A1B6875 Cc17 1 70-16
AE44388 B1 6 40- 13 AN152407 22 7 150-27 A20289 G4 2 110- 29
AE44388 B21 6 40-33 AN152898 117 13 150-22 A20716 G4 24 110- 29
AE44391 89 3 40- 21 AN152898 117 16 150-22 A21578 F21 12 110-21
AE44391 B21 a 40-33 AN152898 117 17 150- 22 A2171Q F9 3 110-9

AH100063 A25 5 40- 12 AN182900 J2z 19 160-19 A21710 F1i 3 110- 11
AH100063 81 11 40-13 AN182900 Jaz 20 160-19 A21710 Fi1 ] 110-11
AH129092 124 " 150- 29 AN182902 Jasz 17 160-19 A21710 F#1 11 110-11
AH129093 124 11 150- 29 AP20368 D25 20 100-5 A21710 F13 3 110-13
AH129125 F23 0 110-23 AP2038B Fig 20 110- 19 A21710 Ft3 é 1190-13
AH129131 c23 3 70-24 AP20368 F21 42 110-21 AZ21710 F3 1 110-13
AH129131 c23 4 70-24 AP20368 Fa3 42 110-23 A21710 Fi5 13 110-15
AH129131 23 6 70-24 AP20370 D25 20 100-5 AZ21710 F15 15 110- 15
AH129222 Al8 2 40-5 AP20370 F19 20 110-18 AZ1740 F17 13 110-17
AH120222 A25 8 40-12 AP20370 F21 42 110-21 A21710 Fi7 15 110-17
AH129223 Al8 2 40-5 AP20370 F23 42 110- 23 A22103 Cis8 6 70-17
AH129223 B1 12 40-13 AP22458 D23 8 100-3 A22235 F25 1 110- 25
AH128224 Al8 2 40-5 AP22458 Eig 10 100- 23 A22235 F25 9 110-25
AH129224 B1 12 40-13 AP22458 E20 28 100- 25 A22305 F21 13 110-21
AH129234 H14 15 120-3 AP22458 J1a 10 160-9 A22307 F2t 19 110- 214
AH129292 D13 8 90-5 AP22458 J15 a8 160- 11 A22318 F25 11 110- 25
AH129293 D13 2 a0-5 AP22459 g2 26 100-7 A22325 G7 9 110-33
AH131026 H16 1 120-5 AP22459 E4 26 100-9 A22413 18 12 150-11
AH131032 H16 8 120-6 AR21837 J2s 4 160- 21 A2245% F2t 5 110-21
AH131037 E20 24 100-25 ARZ21839 6 23 150- 21 A22468 E2 41 100-7

AH131037 E20 28 100- 25 AR21839 120 9 150- 25 A22468 E4 37 100-9

AH131037 J15 24 160- 11 AR21839 122 ] 160-27 A22468 ES i2 100-10
AH131037 J15 25 160- 11 AR21840 18 12 150- 13 A226B9 H21 3 150-1

AH131038 E20 4 100- 25 AR21840 i} 4 150-14 A22771 F21 22 110-21
AH131038 E20 6 100-25 AR48041 Al6 2 40-3 A22780 F7 1 110-5

AH131038 J15 4 160-11 AR48236 C6 2 70-5 A22795 F21 6 110- 214
AH131038 J15 6 160-11 ARG2936 C16 3 70-15 A22786 F21 4 110- 21
AH131514 F23 16 110-23 ARS0579 D11 25 90-3 A22836 F5 38 110-3

AH131562 Di7 18 90-9 ARS0579 Dii 26 90-3 A22836 J2 5 150-31
AH131833 Hé 13 110-59 AR90579 b11 27 90-3 A22838 p25s 15 100-5

AH131882 F5 48 110-3 AR90579 Di1 28 90-3 A22838 Ei8 12 100-23
AH131883 Fs 47 110-3 ARSDS79 D11 30 90-3 A22838 E20 12 100- 25
AH132233 F2z M 110-23 ARIDS79 D11 3 90-3 A22838 Fig 15 110- 19
AH132882 c21 2 70-21 ARS0579 D11 32 90-3 AZ2838 M3 12 160-9

AH132882 G17 14 110-43 ARg91793 B17 42 40-29 A22838 J16 12 160- 11
AH306B G2 4 110-27 AR91793 B18 29 40-31 A22884 F7 2 110-§

AMB3565 cB 5 70-7 ARS3B19 cs 13 70-7 A2204%9 J4 26 150-33
AHB3565 ci10 5 70-9 ARS3819 c10 19 70-95 AZ2991 F5 32 110-3

AH75164 D4 11 70-29 ARS93819 c2 [*] 70-21 A23153 H16 4 120-5

AH75167 3]} 2 70-33 AR94522 cs 13 70-7 A23153 6 7 150- 11
AHB9607 ce 16 70-7 AR94522 c10 19 70-9 A23224 J10 8 160-6

AHBI9607 03 [ I ) 70-9 ARQ4522 c21 9 70-21 AZ3321 €2 30 100-7

AHA9607 Ct16 7 70-15 AT25242 Gi13 10 110-39 A23321 E4 30 100-9

AHB9607 ci18 10 70-17 AT25242 @158 7 110- 41 A23321 ES ) 100- 10
AH93625 A16 8 40-3 AT26327 D4 7 70-29 A23337 D15 15 80-7

AJBB78N H25 19 150-5 AT28061 Bt 9 40-13 A23383 D15 5 90-7

AJBBYBN 2 33 150-7 AT32332 cis 4 70-17 A23433 16 10 150- 11
AJOBTBN 14 11 150-8 AT32332 08 11 70-33 A23441 3 11 150- 11
AJS87BN 12 21 150-17 AT3B353 c23 7 70-24 A23441 I8 3 150-13
AJBA7BN 114 13 150-19 AT42218 cig 12 70-17 A23441 I8 4 150-13
AM3208T A25 7 40-12 ATA47763 D8 12 70-33 A23662 J4 15 150-33
AM3208T Bt 10 40- 13 AT48216 cn 2 70-10 A23680 Hi4 28 120-3

AN103877 C24 23 70-25 AT50337 c24 17 70-25 A24080 G4 26 110-29
AN112321 C1i8 9 70-17 AW15056 D2 4 70-27 A24080 G4 29 110- 29
AN131153 c21 12 70-21 AW15056 D4 4 70-29 A24085 J4 4 150-33
AN132749 D13 38 80-5 A12188 H2 6 110-55 A24082 D23 19 100-3

AN132749 E2 46 100-7 Al2188 H4 25 110-57 A24097 13 3 150- 11
AN132749 €4 42 100-9 A15146 C19 178 70-18 A24173 Ja 11 180-33
AN132749 ES 14 100- 10 A15147 D11 24 90-3 A24641 F24 2 110-24
AN140263 c8 14 70-7 A15147 D13 13 a0-5 A24682 F24 2 110-24
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANYERS 6 WIDE/S NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-B8) LITHO IN U.S.A. 180-3



L18

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

PART NO.
A24698
A24777
A24863
A24912
A24912
A25081
A25101
A25435
A25542
A25588
A25589
A25647
A25647
A25647
A25750
A25750
A25750
A25758
AZ5758
AZ5830
A25830
AZ5830
A26915
A26019
A26032
A26076
A26119
A26135
A26175
APE184
AZ6184
A26208
AZ26264
AZ26332
A26375
A26407
A26506
A26508
A26714
A26926
A26927
A26933
AZ7002
AZ27135
A27135
A27280
A27312
A27313
A27355
A27517
A27756
A28237
A28518
A208518
A20314
A29315
A20404
A29405
A29406
A30178
A30185
A30223
A30368
A30368
A30790
A31408
A21642

GRID
G116
H23
H23
120
122
F24
D1
C16
F21
14
b1
ce
C10
D11

Co
c10
120
122
F15
F17
16

F5

H16
D15
D15
D15

B10
F5
K2
J4
H11
H16
H23
H23
H21
J4
G4
H14
H23
H16
D2
D4
H23
c17
c17
H21
H23
ca23
H24
D25
Fi9
C24
C24
c17
Cc17
C17
Fo
H11
H11
F5
Jz
D23
D23
Ha23

KEY

PAGE
70-15
150-3
150-3
150-25
150-27
110-24
90-3
70-15
110- 21
150-9
90-3
70-7
70-9
90-3
70-3
70-7
70-9
150- 25
150- 27
110-15
110-17
150- 11
110-5
110-3
120-5
90-7
90-7
90-7
160-3
40-22
110-3
160- 23
150-33
110-65
120-5
150-3
150-3
150- 1
150-83
110-29
120-3
150-3
120-5
70-27
70-29
150-3
70-16
70- 16
150-1
150-3
70-24
150- 1
100-5
110-189
70-25
70-25
70-16
70-16
70-16
110-9
110-65
110-65
110-3
150- 31
100-3
100-3
150-3

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO.
A21839
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31067
A31867
A31867
A31867
A31B867
A31887
A31869
A31869
A31869
A31869
A31868
A31869
AB2475
A32475
A32903
A32904
A32904
A32904
A32904
A32905
A33075
A33166
A33535
A33535
A33844
A33844
A33844
Ad3844
A33844
A33885
A33569
A35773
A3581R
A3581R
A35968
A36012
A36012
A36043
A36216
A36323
A36540
A36550
A36745
AB6747
A36897
A37046
A37T177
A37404
A37494
A37494
A37494
A3T7495
A37495
A37495
A37497
A37497
A37497

FRID
H23
E2
E4
E4
E12
E16
G5
G7
ce
G21
G21
H2
H4
H4
H9
Ha23
F5
H2
H4
Hé
H7
H8
ci1g
C19
B13
B3
B85
B7
B13
B13
H23
G1
120
122
Fg
F11
F13
F15
F17
D23
F21
K1
D14
124
G2
G1
G2
ce
Ct7
F24
1z
"7
ci2
ci1z
"z
Cce
F21
J10
JI7
J19
Ja21
Jio
Jig
J21
J10
J17
J19

KEY
28
19
15
35
36
18

—
B 200 b

18B

= k3

-t

n - ke
NP OOINODONREeEND~NAAE a2

— i -k
Nhw o w

14
23

2
11
11

PAGE
150-3
100-7
100-9
100-9
100-17
100-21
110-31
110-33
110-34
110-47
110-47
110-55
110-57
110-57
110-62
1506-3
110-3
110-55
110-57
110-59
110-60
110-81

70-18
70-18
40-25
40-15
40-17
40-19
40-25
40-25
150-3

110-26
150-25
150-27
110-9
110- 11
110-13
110-15
110-17
100-3
110-21
160-22

80-3
180- 28
110-27

110-26

110-27
70-5
70-16

110-24

150-22

150- 22
70-11
70-11

150-22
70-5

110-21
160-6
160-13
160-15
160-17
160-6
160- 15
160- 17
160-6
160-13
160- 15

PART NO.
A37497
A37537
AJ7578
A37797
A37797
A37977
A3B207
A3B8249
A3B818
A3B618
A38B18
A3NTR
A38324
A32489
A39489
A39728
A39730
A40139
A40139
Ad40302
A40309
A40309
A40473
Ad40473
A40473
Ad40502
A40518
Adoe21

Ad40622
Ad40622
A40B623
A40827
Ad0628
A40656
A40657
A40657
A40689
A40689
A40690
A40690
A40697
A40869
A40869
A40870
A40870
Ad4Q082
A40882
A40883
A40983
A40983
Ad40984
Ad40984
A40984
A41047
A41050
A41050
A41050
A41145
Ad41145
A41207
Ad41261

Ad1282
A41282
Ad41282
A41358
A41358
A41457

GRID
Jat
17
"y
J17
J21
H2
BO
H4
BN
B12
F5
C24
A24
Fi5
F17
H23
H23
F15
F17
Gn
G13
Gi15
Gn
G13
G5
G23
G2
Ef2
Ei12
H25
Ei12
E12
E12

E4

E4

E2

E4

E2

E12
H25
E12
H25
A2D
A22
A20
A22
AZ4
A20
A22
A24
A20
Gi1
G13
G186
A25
B

Ei6
He

A20
A22
A24
Heé

H8

E12

HEY PAGE
11 160-17
6  150-22
7 150-22
14 160-13
14 160-17
2 110-55
1 40- 21
22 110-57
8 40-23
11 40- 24
3 110-3
7 70-25
9 40- 11
11 110-15
11 110-17
12 150-3
10 150-3
2 110-15
2 110-17
4 110-37
4 110-39
4 110-41
5  110-37
5  110-39
5  110-41
5  110-49
7 110-27
20 100-17
8 100-17
8  150-5
31 100-17
3 100-17
51 100-17
8 1007
25 100-7
25 100-9
29 100-7
29 100-9
17 100-7
16 100-9
34 100-7
18 100-17
12 150-5
1 100-17
14 150-5
11 40-7
10 40-9
13 40-7
12 40-9
11 40- 11
14 40-7
14 40-9
13 40- 11
2 40-7
1 110-37
1 110-39
1 110-41
2 40-12
2 40-13
11 100- 21
2 110-81
12 40-7
11 40-9
10 40-11
16  110-59
6  110-61
7 100-17

180-4

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (20.FEB-28)

LITHO (N D.S.A



L19

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NC, GRID  KEY PAGE
A41458 E12 1% 100-17 A44024 14 26 150-9 Ad4962 F17 17 110-17
A41450 E12 14 100-17 A44024 1z 23 150-17 A44986 22 18 150-27
A41460 E12 35 100- 17 Ad4024 114 19 150- 19 A44986 122 20 150- 27
A41543 116 22 150- 21 A44026 Fa3 12 110-23 A44067 120 19 150- 26
A41683 H16 16 120-5 A44060 14 20 150-9 A44867 120 20 150- 25
Ad41692 F5 30 110-3 A44060 4 20 150-19 A44067 120 24 150- 25
A41T10 E2 3 100-7 Ad4198 F11 7 110- #1 A44069 120 1% 150- 26
A41710 EB 10 100-13 A44292 120 14 150- 25 A44969 120 23 150- 26
Ad1734 E14 24 100-19 A44292 122 14 150-27 A44989 22 N 180-27
Ad41808 H14 5 120-3 Adda41 G21 11 110- 47 Ad44959 122 22 150-27
Ad41826 F5 29 110-3 A44496 Fg 5 110-9 A44988 @2 1 110- 27
A42108 c17 5 70-16 A44497 F13 7 110-13 A44990 F23 26 110-23
A42273 E14 17 10019 A44498 F17 8 110-17 A45010 J7 4 160-3
Ad42274 Et4 21 100-18 A44500 J7 33 160-3 A45038 Ei4 15 100- 19
A42275 E14 19 100-19 A44500 Jg 4 160-5 A45041 6 15 150- 21
Ad42278 E14 18 100-19 Ad44519 8 14 156- 13 A45042 e 13 150- 21
Ad42279 E14 14 100-19 Ada519 nr 19 150-22 A45043 16 38 150- 21
A42302 Hig 10 120-5 A44548 B2 4 40- 24 A4B045 He 34 150- 21
A42329 E2 15 100-7 Add4546 F5 45 110-3 A45104 F13 10 110-13
Ad42329 E4 19 100-& A44547 B2 2 40-24 A45104 Ft7 19 110-17
A42509 e 24 150- 21 Ad44571 12 9 150-7 A45266 C19 1 70-18
A42512 16 3 150- 21 Ad445M1 14 9 150-9 A45267 c1e 2 70-18
A42586 F23 12 110-23 A44588 E2 4 100-7 A45268 C1e 12 70-18
Ad42613 G25 2 110-53 Ad44588 EB 11 100-13 A45268 C19 13 70-18
A42681 K1 10 160-22 A44600 Hé 4 110-59 A45270 G199 14 70-18
A42748 BS 14 40-17 Ad44600 H? 4 110-60 A45271 C1g 15 70-18
A42746 B7 14 40-19 A44601 Hé 2 110-5¢ A4AB277 G5 16 110-31
Ad2747 E14 25 100-19 A44601 H7 2 110-60 A4B277 G721 110-33
A42756 Ei2 16 100-17 A44602 H& 6 110-5¢ A45292 H14 3 120-3
A42756 H25 15 150-5 Ad44602 H7 12 110-60 A45389 Fi15 21 110-15
A42757 Etz 29 100-17 A44808 E2 16 100-7 A45389 F17 21 110-17
A42878 Ei12 28 100-17 A446086 E4 18 100-8 A45390 Fi15 21 110- 16
A42805 G21 2 110- 47 Add628 E12 24 100-17 A45390 F17 21 1M0-17
A42885 H9 2 110-62 A44633 Es 1 100-13 A45398 J26 8 180-21
A43066 F23 12 110-23 A44633 E8 7 100-13 Ad5443 E12 48 100-17
A43076 H25 11 150-5 A44637 E10 1 100-15 Ad45480 H23 14 150-3
A43143 H25 17 150-5 Ad4656 E12 43 100-17 AA4B527 J25 17 160- 21
A43187 D20 .. 80-12 A44657 E12 44 100-17 A45550 F6 5 110-4
A43188 pa2o .. 8D-12 A44658 E12 40 100-17 A45560 F15 7 110-15
A43199 ne 25 150-21 A44677 G21 5 110-47 A45560 F7 7 110-17
A43200 ne 28 150- 21 A44705 12 H 150-7 A45562 J2s 10 160- 21
A43208 116 17 150- 21 Ad44705 14 25 150-9 A45582 G2 1 110-27
A43207 116 18 150- 21 A44705 nz 22 150-17 A45626 G1 " 110-26
Ad43208 He 18 150- 21 A44705 114 18 180- 19 A45627 Gi5 12 110- 41
Ad43215 Fa23 12 110-23 A44737 Fg 4 110-9 A45627 G17 17 110-43
A43232 120 6 150-25 Ad4737 Fit 4 110- 11 Aa5641 F& 4 110-4
A43232 122 6 150-27 Ad4737 F13 4 110-13 A45889 E14 22 100- 19
A43233 122 1 150- 27 Ad4737 F15 20 110-15 A45890 E14 20 100- 19
A43235 120 13 150-25 Ad44737 F17 20 110-17 AA45973 F5 46 110-3
A43235 122 13 150-27 Ad4738 Fo 4 110-8 Ad6165 110 5 150- 15
A43509 cH 10 70-1D Ad44738 F1t 4 110- 11 A4B466 Ci6 6 70-15
A43509 c12 4 70-11 A44738 F13 4 110-13 A46533 D13 10 80-5
A43603 G25 4 110-53 Ad4738 Fi5 16 110-15 A46533 E12 B 100-17
A43604 G2s5 3 110-53 Ad44738 F17 16 110-17 A46533 Hg 1 110-61
A43606 H6 8 110-58 Add4744 G2t 13 110-47 A46534 A16 11A 40-3
A43506 H7 10 110-80 Ad44745 G21 g 110-47 Ad6534 D1 7 80-3
A43606 H14 14 120-3 Ad4761 D20 .. 80-12 A46534 Gis 14 110- 41
A43609 HS 3 110-62 A44835 Fo 12 110-9 A46534 G192 6 110-45
A43610 E12 22 100-17 A44866 F2a 21 110-23 Ad46534 H25 21 150-5
A43610 H25 5 150-5 A44867 F2a 13 110-23 A4B534 12 18 150-7
A43689 E12 38 100-17 A44890 E16 17 100- 21 A46534 1o 1 180-15
A43769 &7 12 110-33 A44913 F23 17 110-23 A46534 "2 7 150-17
A43933 Fas 20 110-23 Ad44538 Jg 33 160-5 A46534 He 44 150- 21
A43934 F23 19 110-23 A44950 He 19 150-21 A46561 18 2 150-13
A43955 E12 37 100-17 Ad4962 F11 12 110-11 A46627 2 2 150-17
A43855 E16 17 100-21 Ad44962 F13 12 110-13 Ad6e27 14 2 150-18
Ad4024 12 3z 150-7 A44962 F15 17 110-15 AdB627 6 1 150-21
7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-B8) LITHS IN U.S.A. 180-5



7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE FPART NC. GRID  KEY PAGE
A46628 H2 2 150-17 A4T215 Es 5 100-10 A48180 D17 & 80-9
Ad6e28 H4 2 150- 19 A47217 G5 13 110-31 A4B225 He 33 150- 21
A46628 e 10 150- 21 A47217 G7 18 110-32 A4B263 C4 8 70-3
A4B6636 E2 10 100-7 A47222 D13 3 80-5 A48263 Cie 17 70-15
A4B636 E4 4 100-8 A47222 D5 7 90-7 A48267 118 2 150-23
A46637 E2 8 100-7 A47222 H4 2 110-57 A4B287 G1a " 110-38
A46637 E4 6 100-¢ A47254 H7 8 110-60 A48287 Gis 11 119-41
AdE642 E2 13 100-7 A47255 H7 13 110-60 A48240 G5 14 110-31
A46642 E4 1 100-9 A47317 Fi1 10 110-11 A48280 G7 19 110-33
A46643 E2 22 100-7 A47317 Fi5 18 110-15 A48302 B10 2 40- 22
A46643 E4 22 100-9 A47346 Cé 8 70-5 A48302 F5 40 110-3
Ad46664 H2 2 110-55 A47371 12 2] 150-17 A48315 D23 14 100-3
A46665 H2 2 110-55 A473T1 e 4 150- 21 Ad4B324 E14 13 100- 19
A46665 H4 38 110-§7 A47372 114 g 150-1¢ A4B325 E14 12 100- 19
A46670 F23 22 110-23 A47372 e 4 150-21 A48326 Et4 M 100-19
A46674 G9 3 110-35 A47389 12 12 150-7 A48331 Alg 1 40-3
A46674 G15 16 110-41 A47390 12 17 150-7 A4B331 Alg 3 40-3
A46T17 E16 12 100-21 A47392 14 12 150-9 A48332 Al6 1 40-3
A4B740 16 29 150-21 A47400 12 6 150-7 A48338 J7 25 160-3
Ad4B6741 e 40 150-21 Ad47451 E6 6 100- 14 A48338 Jo 23 160-5
Ad5744 e 38 150- 21 Ad47452 E6 4 100-11 AAB339 J7 24 160-3
A4B745 ¢ 28 150-21 A47468 G2 1 110-27 A48339 J8 24 160-5
A48751 Hé 35 150-21 Ad47482 G2 3 110-27 AdB340 J7 32 160-3
Ad4B752 ne 32 160-21 A47483 G2 1 110-27 A48340 Jg 26 160-5
A46770 G17 13 110-43 A47483 G2 3 110-27 A4B341 J7 3 160-3
A46771 G17 8 110-43 A47483 G2 4 110-27 Ad48341 Jg 27 160-5
A46772 G117 3 110-43 A47490 G2 1 110-27 A48342 J7 22 160-3
A46780 F5 20 110-3 A47490 G2 3 110-27 A48342 J9 22 160-5
A46790 F5 13 110-3 A47490 G2 4 110-27 A48343 J7 21 160-3
A46798 1] 13 150-13 A47491 G2 3 110-27 A48343 J9 21 160-5
A46708 - N7 18 150- 22 A47491 G2 4 110-27 A48368 J7 10 169-3
A46808 H4 15 110-57 A47492 G2 1 110-27 A48368 J9 7 160-5
A46810 H4 21 110-57 A47492 G2 4 110-27 A48394 D20 .. 80-12
Adepie H2 18 110-85 A474596 B11 2 40-23 A48430 G5 2 110-31
Ad6822 J7 11 160-3 A47496 F5 49 110-3 Ad8430 &7 2 110-33
Ad6B22 Js 28 160-5 A47503 FS5 41 110-3 A48462 F5 10 110-3
A46832 H4 19 110-57 A47504 FS 40 110-3 A48492 Ci4 11 70-13
A46837 Go 2 110-36 A47531 F15 B 110-15 A4B493 Cia 13 70-13
A46838 F5 12 110-3 A47532 F21 15 110-21 Ad48494 Ct4 18 70-13
A46915 F5 15 110-3 A47566 JA7 1B 160-13 A4B8495 c14 12 70-13
A46921 Gi3 6 110-38 A47566 Jig 19 160- 15 A4BSQ0 G2 1 110-27
A46921 G5 6 110-41 A47566 J21 18 160-17 A48504 8 10 150-13
Ad46931 G17 1 110-43 A4T712 J10 7 160-6 A4B505 8 10 150-13
Ad46984 He 5 110-5¢ A47733 E14 8 100- 18 A4B515 D17 1 90-9
Ad46984 H7 11 110-80 A47734 Hi4 34 120-3 A48515 F5 1 t10-3
Ad46967 G7 & 110-33 A47735 H14 32 120-3 A4B515 Hé 12 110-59
A46988 G7 13 110-33 Ad47737 H14 3 120-3 A4B515 H7 6 110- 60
AA47027 16 14 150-21 Ad7746 G23 4 110-4%8 A4B515 He 3 110- 61
A47050 N7 9 160-13 AdT747 F& 6 110-4 Ad4B521 120 15 150- 25
A47050 419 8 160-15 A4T7748 G111 3 110-37 A48541 H16 17 120-5
A47050 J21 8 160-17 A47748 G13 3 110-39 A4B8548 F5 6 110-3
A47051 J17 4 160-13 Ad47748 G15 3 110-41 A48561 E18 7 100- 23
Ad47051 J19 4 160-15 A47754 D17 12 20-9 A48581 E20 23 1060- 25
A4T051 J21 4 160-17 A47756 P11 15 90-3 A48581 J13 7 160-¢
Ad47079 D13 20 80-5 A47791 G23 14 110-49 A48581 M5 28 160- 11
A47080 D13 19 80-5 A4T7973 G23 13 110-48 A4B614 E18 2 100-23
A4TI07 122 23 150-27 A47974 G23 8 110-4¢ A4B614 J13 2 160-9
A47108 22 24 150-27 A47997 g 1 150-23 A4B663 Fa24 8 110-24
Ad7131 G5 6 110- 31 A48065 J7 3 160-3 A48664 D23 24 100-3
A47131 G7 6 110-33 A48065 J9 1 160-5 A48665 F23 27 110-23
Ad47132 G5 15 110-31 A4B103 E2 2 1006-7 A48666 F21 11 110-21
A47132 G7 20 110-33 A48103 ES 8 100-13 A48677 D20 .. 90-12
A47133 E12 23 100-17 A48148 E16 5 100-21 A4B670 D20 .. 90-12
Ad47180 J17 19 160-13 Ad48149 E16 5 100-21 A4B8683 Gz 1 110-27
A47180 J21 18 160-17 A4B157 2 27 150-7 Ad4B720 J2 19 150- 31
A47210 D15 3 80-7 A4B157 Hz 15 150- 17 A48721 J2 1 150-31
A47211 13 6 80-5 A4B167 Hé 20 150-21 A4B724 J2 22 150-31
180-6 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 8 WIDE/BE NARROW  FC-2145 (25-FEB-80) LITHD IN L.S.A.



L21

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/86 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRIY  KEY PAGE PART MO GRID  KEY PAGE
AA4B726 24 24 150-29 A49640 Hé 14 110-59 AS50084 E4 10 100-9
A48730 124 10 150-29 A40644 Et8 14 100-23 A50084 E6 7 100-11
A48731 124 14 150-29 Ad9644 E20 14 100-25 AS0108 J17 5 160- 13
A48732 124 13 150-29 Ad49644 H13 14 180-9 AS0108 J1g 5 160-15
A48736 124 7 150-29 Ad9B44 Ji5 14 180- 11 ASQ108 J421 5 160-17
A4B737 124 6 150-29 Ad49561 J7 30 160-3 AB0138 Cé 4 70-5
A4B738 124 2% 150-29 A49661 J9 32 160-5 A50140 ce <] 70-5
Ade746 D20 .. a0-12 A49863 D11 4 90-3 A50244 E12 4 100-17
A48794 H23 27 150-3 A49664 E8 12 100-13 A50245 H25 10 150-5
A48840 D17 4 90-9 A49664 E10 8 100-15 AS0268 H14 8 120-3
A48879 F5 28 110-3 A49665 E8 3 100-13 A30269 H14 8 120-3
A48915 G192 3 110-45 A48665 E16 3 100-15 AS0325 H2 3 110-55
A48924 H23 32 150-3 A49666 E8 5 100-13 AS0384 E2 7 100-7
A48925 H23 3 150-3 A49666 E1¢ & 100- 15 A50384 E4 7 100-9
A48947 J2z o 12 160-19 A49666 E12 56 100-17 AB0385 E2 7 100-7
A48969 J7 9 180-3 A49666 E14 23 100-19 A50385 E4 7 100-¢
A48969 Jg 8 160-5 A49666 12 5 150-7 A50386 E2 27 100-7
A48970 F23 28 110-23 A49666 14 5 150- 9 A50386 E4 27 100-9
A4B972 F11 13 10- 11 Ad49667 E8 2 100-13 A50405 E16 B 100- 21
A48972 F13 13 110-13 A49667 E10 2 1400-15 ABD417 H14 2 120-3
A4B972 F15 18 110-15 A49703 E6 11 100- 11 AbB0562 D25 12 100-5
A4B972 F17 18 110-17 A49709 F24 5 110-24 Ab0562 E18 18 100-23
A48973 124 1 150- 29 A49717 B19 32 40-31 AB0562 E2¢ 18 100-25
A48974 124 2 150-20 A49718 A20 10 40-7 AS0562 Fig 12 110-19
A48975 124 23 150-29 A49718 A2 8 40-9 AS0562 J13 18 160- 9
A4B976 124 19 180- 26 A49718 B3 5 40- 15 AS0362 Ji& 18 160- 11
A48979 24 3 150-29 A49718 85 5 40-17 A50564 D25 14 100-5
Ad48983 J7 28 180-3 A49718 87 5 40-19 ABD564 E18 13 100-23
A49013 G2t 7 110-47 A49718 B1g 16 40-3 A50564 E20 13 100- 25
A49126 b2z 21 100-3 A49719 F9 14 110-9 A5D564 F19 14 110-19
A48189 J4 12 150-33 A49720 F15 25 110-15 AS0564 J13 13 160-9
A49192 J4 17 150-33 A49720 F17 25 110-17 ABDS64 Ji5 13 160- 11
Ad9232 Ci6 16 70-15 A49724 J23 4 160-19 AB0G05 G113 14 110-39
A48240 J2z 14 160-19 A49725 J23 23 160- 19 AS0B05 G168 19 110-41
A49258 Jas 13 160- 21 A49726 D25 19 100-5 AS0817 F23 12 110-23
A49260 J25 8 160-21 A40726 F1g 19 110-19 ASD644 120 18 150-25
A49293 E18 g 100-23 A49726 F21 32 110-21 ASDB44 122 17 150- 27
A49293 Ea0 9 100-25 A40726 F2a 32 110-23 AS0G45 120 17 150- 25
A49293 J13 9 160-¢ A48731 G19 9 110- 45 AS50645 122 16 150-27
A49293 J15 9 160- 19 A49740 57 29 160-3 A50g46 120 22 150-25
Ad49315 19 1 150-14 A49740 J9 3 160-5 A50646 122 19 150-27
A49324 g 34 150- 21 A49741 D23 2 100-3 AB0647 120 21 150- 25
A49325 ne 33 150- 21 A49775 J25 5 160- 21 AB50647 122 15 150-27
A49377 "7 2] 150-22 Ad49780 K1 a 160-22 AS50648 120 16 150-28
Ad48415 Dzo .. 80-12 A49787 Fo 9 110-9 AS0730 G2 1 110-27
Ad49465 F5 5 110-3 A49787 J2z 13 160-19 AS0733 124 23 150-29
A49535 423 1 160-18 A49845 B9 7 40-21 AS0743 E6 12 100- 11
A49560 Fi1 8 110-19 A49853 D20 .. 80-12 AS50743 E16 6 10C- 21
A49560 F13 8 110-13 A49905 D20 .. 80-12 ABQ744 Cie 15 70-15
A40563 J2s5 7 180-21 AdON7 J2 1 150-31 A50744 1 12 80-3
A49584 J25 6 160-21 Ad49918 J2 3 150-31 ABO744 E2 12 100-7
A49573 ci2 17 70-11 A49925 D20 .. 90-12 A50744 E4 2 100-9
A49574 ci2 & 70-11 A49940 G11 7 110-37 A50745 Hi16 ¢ 120-5
Ad9576 Als 15 40-3 A49940 G13 S 110-39 A50749 H4 10 110-57
A49578 Alé 18 40-3 A49940 Gi5 10 110-41 AS0750 HE6 7 110-5¢
A49581 Al 13 40-3 A49868 Hi4 g 120-3 ASQ762 J11 1 160-7
A49582 J2s 14 160- 21 A48969 H14 9 120-3 ABO788 H14 20 120-3
A49586 Jas 12 160- 21 AS0003 G15 15 110-41 AS0B61 J7 15 160-3
A48534 E18 4 100-23 AS0004 Gi13 12 110-39 AS0861 J8 16 160-5
A48594 J13 4 160-9 AB0004 Gi15 17 110- 41 A50863 J7 16 160-3
A49598 J17 22 160-13 AB0026 A24 8 40- 11 AS50863 Jo 15 160-5
A4D8598 J19 20 160-15 AB0026 B19 23 40- 31 AS50865 J7 17 160-3
A49598 J21 22 160-17 AS0047 Fé 1 110-4 AS0865 J9 19 160-5
Ad49618 K1 9 180-22 AS0048 G221 8 110-47 ABOBB7 J7 14 160-3
A49619 Ki 6 160- 22 AS0052 G19 8 110-45 AS0867 Jg 14 160-5
A48620 K1 7 160- 22 AB0073 H7 14 110- 60 A50869 J7 13 160-3
A49639 H& 11 110-59 A50082 E10 7 100-15 AS0869 J9 13 160-5

7200 MAXEMEAGE? 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-BE) LITHS IN L5.S.A. 180-7



L22

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW
NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GAID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE FART NG GARID  KEY PAGE
A50871 Ja 17 160-5 B10577 12 15 180-7 B32105 G232 1 110-49
A50873 J7 19 160-3 B10577 l4 15 1580-9 B32205 A20 3 , 407
AS0873 Jo 20 160-5 B10718 12 10 150-7 B32208 A25 & 40-12
AS0875 Ja 10 160-5 B10718 14 10 150- 9 B32208 B1 g 40-13
AS0988 017 14 90-9 B11536 J25 1 160-21 B32209 A20 4 40-7
A51001t E2 23 100-7 B11546 12 14 150-7 B32209 Az2 2. 40-9
A51001 E4q 23 100-¢ B11546 4 14 180- & B32208 A24 2 40-11%
A51002 E2 24 100-7 B115647 12 15 180-7 B32333 G4 10 110-29
A51002 E4 24 100-9 B11547 14 LE] 150-9 B32336 G4 17 110-29
A51003 Ez 24 100-7 812072 12 13 150-7 B32339 G4 9 110-28
A51003 E4 24 100-9 B12072 14 13 150-9 B32340 G4 3 110-29
A51024 124 B 150-29 812073 12 16 150-7 B32341 G4 11 110-29
A51173 D6 1 70-3 B12073 14 16 150- ¢ B32342 G4 8 110-28
A51189 C14 10 70-13 212602 G1 8 110-26 B32344 G4 26 110-28
AB1180 C14 6 70-13 B12602 G2 11 110-27 B32345 G4 26 110-29
AB1191 Ci4 5 70-13 B14203 B12 3 40-24 B32346 G4 18 110-29
AB1192 C14 8 70-13 814203 p2s 17 100-5 B32349 G4 6 110-29
AB1193 Ci4 18 70-13 B14203 gieg 1 100-23 B32350 G4 1 140-29
AB1194 C14 2 70-13 B14203 E20 11 100- 25 Baz432 G3 4 110-28
AS1195 C14 17 70-13 B14203 F5 43 110-3 832457 J4 24 150-33
A51196 C14 7 70-13 B14203 Fg 17 110-19 B32601 J10 & 160-6
AB1197 C14 3 70-13 B14203 J13 1 160-9 B32601 J19 16 160-15
A51198 C14 16 70-13 B14203 JIB 1 160-11 B32601 J21 24 160-17
AS51199 C14 1 70-13 B15666 D23 5 100-3 832630 M1 35 90-3
A51212 Al6 19 40-3 B18051 2 3 150-7 B32687 H2 12 110-55
A51212 Dis 9 a0-7 B18051 14 3 150-9 B32667 H4 3N 110-57
AB51212 D17 g 20-9 B16318 F5 16 110-3 B32687 J2 14 160-31
A51212 E12 M1 100-17 B28725 F25 10 11¢-25 833873 E4 13 100-9
AG51212 E12 33 100-17 B28725 G1 12 110-26 B35601 B N 150-13
A51212 E12 50 100-17 828725 G2 2 110-27 B3sgt2 J4 33 150-33
AB1212 El1g 3 100-21 828962 F25 5 110-25 835913 J4 34 150-33
AB1292 H23 4 150-3 823970 E2 36 100-7 C15103 Cc24 13 70-25
AB1212 e 37 150-21 828971 B12 5 40- 24 C15109 C24 8 70-25
AB1212 124 25 150-29 B28971 F3 44 110-3 c16321 G4 5 110-29
AB1212 K1 1 160- 22 B28973 F2s 12 110-25 D10025 H2 5 110-55
AS1237 Fasz .. 110-23 B28959g Fa8 7 110-8 D10025 H4 24 110-57
A51267 F5 23 110-3 B28899 G2 17 110-27 010033 D11 23 90-3
A51268 F5 23 110-3 B28899 G4 22 110-29 D10033 D13 12 90-5
A51302 b1t 26 90-3 B29400 J4 20 150-33 E20664 124 15 150-29
AS1582 D15 12A 90-7 B28473 G1 9 110-26 E33097 cie 1 70-17
A51582 P15 128 80-7 B28473 G2 13 110-27 E45559 C17 14 70-16
AB1614 Jz2 13 150-31 B30026 F25 8 110-25 E61375 D11 33 80-3
A51618 120 25 150-25 830057 F25 3 110-25 ES3524 D25 8 100-5
A51620 22 25 150-27 830058 F25 2 110-25 E63524 Fg 3 110-9
AB1621 122 26 150-27 830060 Fa5 1 110-25 £63524 F11i 3 110-11
AB1622 ko 27 150-25 B20061 F25 4 110-25 E63524 F1. 1 110- 11
AS1622 122 28 150-27 B30247 H11 4 110-85 E63524 F13 3 110-13
AS1623 120 26 150- 25 B30275 F21 21 110-21 EB3524 F13 11 110-13
AS1623 122 27 150-27 B30959 F25 14 110-25 Ef3524 F15 14 110-15
AS1643 F21 40 110- 21 B30967 H11 5 110-85 EB63524 F15 15 110-15
AS1843 F23 15 110-23 B30969 H11 6 110-65 E63524 F17 14 110-17
BA23927 819 50 40-31 831273 G1 3 110-26 E63524 F17 18 110-17
B10027 ci8 8 70-17 B31364 F2t 17 110-21 E63524 F19 8 110-19
B10570 12 13 150-7 B3155% F21 20 110-214 EB3524 F21 8 110-21
B10570 14 13 150-9 B31551 F21 39 110-21 E63524 F21 9 110-21
B10571 12 16 150-7 B31651 F23 39 110-23 E63524 F21 10 110-21
B10571 14 16 150-9 B31562 G2 5 110-27 E83524 F21 14 110-21
B10572 12 14 150-7 831579 D23 6 100-3 E63525 F11 5 110- 11
B10572 14 14 150-8 B31723 F25 1 110-25 E63525 F13 5 110-13
B10573 2 15 150-7 831723 F25 5 110-25 E63525 Fi5 12 110-15
B10573 i4 15 150-9 B31723 F25 g 110-25 EB3525 F17 12 110-17
B10574 2 13 150-7 831724 Fas 2 110-25 E64256 At 17 40-3
B10574 i4 13 150-9 B31724 F25 3 110-25 E64256 F7 5 110-5
B10575 12 16 150-7 B31724 F25 9 110-25 E64256 G2z 2 110-49
B10575 4 16 150-9 B31756 H11 27 110-85 E64256 G23 3 . 110-49
B10576 12 14 150-7 Bazos1 H11 26 110-65 £64256 H23 15 150-3
B10576 I4 14 150-& B32104 G23 1 110- 49 EB4286 H23 17 150-3

180-8 7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN DLS.A.



L23

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NC. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NC. GRID  KEY PAGE

EB4258 H23 22 150-3 H47DB G4 14 110- 29 K40001 BA1 3 40-13
E64256 H23 29 150-3 H62220 ES 16 100-10 K40001 Bg 10 40-21
E64256 H23 34 150-3 H63289 11 9 70-10 K4001 G3 1 110-28
EG4256 124 26 150- 29 H77490 N7 8 160-13 K40001 G4 4 110-29
E68478 H16 7 120-5 H77490 J19 6 160-15 K40003 c21 1 70-21
E&8605 D2 5 70-27 H77490 J21 6 160-17 K40003 G17 18 110-43
E68605 D4 6 70-29 H77638 J4 14 150-33 K40003 Hit 10 110-65
E68605 D11 6 ap-3 H77698 Gt13 7 110-39 K40014 Jd 16 150-33
£68605 D3 27 90-5 H77608 G5 <] 110-4 K40015 Di3 44 90-5

E6B605 H23 13 150-3 Ha88S7 Cc8 3 70-7 L1152N E2 & 100-7

E68605 J2 6 150-31 Hagss7 ()] 3 70-9 L1152N E4 B 100-9

EG8605 J7 5 160-3 HBB857 Dit 34 90-3 L1610N G5 8 110-31
E6B605 J7 8 160-3 JD1091 E2 42 100-7 L2027CU Ci7 3 70-16
EG8605 Jo 2 160-5 JD3043 D13 36 90-5 M40514 H6 31 150- 21
EGB605 J23 7 160- 19 JD3043 ES 13 100- 10 M40808 H14 4 120-3

E71573 E2 21 100-7 JD5578 Als 14 40-3 M41192 Fs5 26 110-3

E71573 E4 21 100-9 JD5579 p2c .. g9D-12 M42858 Hia 27 120-3

E72946 cl2z 16 70- 11 JD5579 H18 2 120-5 M43z227 H23 25 150-3

E72947 ciz 14 70-11 JD5580 13 23 90-5 M43835 B15S 2 40- 27
E72949 c1z 15 70-11 JD5581 Al6 18 40-3 M43840 E2 as 100-7

F1870R c1t 17 70-10 JD5582 D20 .. a0-12 M45848 20 .. 90-12
M103264 E6 2 100- 11 JD5582 H16 2 120-5 M47887 F24 7 110-24
H103264 Et12 9 100-17 JD5583 D13 33 20-5 M61287 F23 B 110-23
H103264 Ei4 2 1080-19 JD5644 Dao .. a0-12 MB0778 H4 16 110-57
H103264 H25 1 150-5 JDE80 E4 as 100-9 N105572 F5 18 110-3

H103264 12 34 150-7 JO7758 D13 32 90-5 N109984 C19 3 70-18
H103264 M2 5 150-17 JD7797 D23 4 100-3 N110219 J2 23 150-31
H103264 14 5 150-19 JO7797 G21 18 110-47 Nit10522 D4 15 70-29
H103264 16 7 15Q- 21 JO7844 D13 25 80-5 N115096 B1s 11 40-27
H104855 B15 L] 40- 27 JD7844 Di7 15 90-9 N117170 Gi19 5 110-45
H113196 G13 13 110-39 JD7844 5 2z 110-3 N130453 C24 20 70-25
H113196 G15 18 110-41 JD7844 124 17 150-29 N131137 (] B 70-18
H135018 Hté 23 120-5 JD7846 H4 34 110-57 N131820 c19 10 70-18
H135078 E20 21 100-25 JD8187 E2 32 100-7 N132450 C24 2 70-25
H135078 J15 21 160- 11 JD8187 E4 3z 100-9 N132503 C24 1 70-25
H135170 E20 27 100- 25 JDB187 ES 8 100- 10 N134600 ciz 19 70-11
H135170 5 27 160- 11 Jos1g7 H2 9 110-55 N135450 D13 45 80-5

H135171 E20 3 100-25 JD8187 H4 28 110-57 N153028 17 14 150- 22
H135171 J15 3 160- 11 JD8187 J2 16 150- 31 N153101 n? 15 150- 22
H135758 D¥1 37 90-3 JDB225 E2 a3 100-7 N154275 J2s 2 160-21
H135758 Et2 54 100-17 Jogazs Ed4 33 100-9 N155864 F2z 14 110-23
H135759 Ht8 4 120-7 JD8225 Es 9 100- 10 N155877 J25 5 160-21
H135861 F23 1 110-23 JD8z25 H2 10 110-55 N156945 J2z 18 160- 19
H135865 F25 44 110-23 JDa225 H4 29 110-57 N170837 C24 15 70-25
H136135 E20 2 100-25 JD&225 J2 17 150-31 N170838 Cc24 4 70-25
H136135 J15 2 160-11 JDB5S35 G5 10 110-3 N170846 C24 6 70-25
H136445 F23 12 110- 23 JBasas G7 11 110-33 N170847 C24 12 70-25
Hi136446 F23 7 110- 23 JD8562 Eil4 ) 100-19 N170849 Cz2a 3 70-25
H136447 F23 9 110-23 JDB563 E14 4 100-19 N170851 C24 18 70-25
H136448 F23 4 110-23 J13957 Fs5 8 110-3 N170871 C24 9 70-25
H136449 F23 5 110-23 J16160 Fs 31 110-3 N170873 C24 10 70-25
H136467 F23 12 110-23 J16160 J2 7 150- 31 N170874 ce24 14 70-25
H136468 F23 12 110-23 J16160 J4 28 150-33 N187815 J23 22 160- 19
H136469 D20 .. a0-12 J16931 C18 7 70-17 N187818 J2a 21 160-19
H136474 D20 90-12 J16931 D15 10 a0-7 N187818 J2a 158 160-19
H136475 D20 .. 90- 12 J16931 F5 9 110-3 N187820 J2z 16 160-19
H136475 H18 1 120-7 J16931 F9 6 110-9 N188206 D20 . 90-12
H136478 F23 12 110-23 J16931 G2 16 110-27 N186206 J7 6 160-3

H136517 D17 17 ap-9 J16931 G4 23 110-29 N188206 J9 5 180-5

H136587 F23 12 110-23 J16831 H11 16 110-65 N202143 Ja2s 1 160-21
H137513 G11 6 110-37 J18724 H14 36 120-3 N2701DB G 7 110-26
H18148 H4 8 110-57 KK12868 G5 5 110- N N33203 cn 5 70-10
H18708 K2 3 160- 23 KK1286B G7 5 110-33 NB5577 J2s 3 160-21
H22480 Hi4 10 120-3 KK4893B H14 19 120.3 P20350 E4 26 100-9

H2691B Fs 39 110-3 KK4893B H14 36 120-3 P20351 E2 26 100-7

H2841B F25 5] 110- 25 KK5814B D11 22 a0-3 P20351 E4 26 100-9

H32679 c17 5 70-16 K40001 AZ5 3 40-12 P20352 E2 26 100-7

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/B NARROW  PG-2145 {29-FEB-88} LITHO IN 1.8.A. 180-9



L24

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRIZ  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE
P26858 G4 21 110-28 R44302 812 1 40-24 R77457 B15 29 40-27
P28535 D23 8 100-3 R44302 B21 8 40-33 R77457 B19 13 40- 31
P28535 Eig 10 100-23 R44302 C4 11 70-3 R77457 B19 19 40-31
P28535 E20 28 100-25 R44302 Ccs 22 70-7 R77458 A20 8 40-7
P28535 413 10 160-9 R44302 C1o6 24 70-9 R77458 Az2 6 40-9
P28535 J15 28 160- 11 R44302 c18 13 70-17 R77458 A24 6 40-11
P3038B Ale 12 40-3 R44302 D2 13 70-27 R77458 B3 3 40-15
P33541 E12 32 100-17 R44302 7 4 150-22 R77458 Bes 3 40-17
P33541 E12 52 100-17 R44302 J17 25 160-13 R77458 B7 3 40-18
P33541 H258 19 150-5 R44302 J19 24 160- 15 R77458 B1S 28 40-27
P33541 12 33 150-7 R44302 J21 28 160-17 R77458 B1g 14 40-31
P33541 14 11 180-9 R44302 J23 9 160-18 R77459 B15 28 40-27
P33541 Hz2 2 150-17 R44302 J25 16 160-21 R77480 B15 28 40-27
P33541 na 13 150-19 R45440 J25 15 160- 21 R77461 B1 7 40-13
P33542 H25 18 180-5 R47862 Cs 10 70-5 R77461 B9 4 40-21
PE&1212 Cl4 14 70-13 R48887 B15 17 40-27 R77461 B15 28 40-27
RE11154 B5 - 40-17 R51031 Ccla 20 70-13 R77461 B19 27 40-31
RE11154 B7 - 40-19 R51603 Cl14 ] 70-13 R77481 B21 2 40-33
RE11154 B17 57 40-29 A52119 F23 43 110-23 R77462 815 25 40-27
RE11156 B17 36 40-29 R54633 D5 1 70-30 R77462 819 22 40- 31
RE111&7 B17 37 40- 29 RA5680& D11 10 20-3 R77463 A20 6 40-7
RE12364 Bi0 & 40-22 RG4525 D25 2 100-5 R77463 A22 4 40-9

. RE12364 B11 6 40- 23 RE4525 E20 8 100-25 R77463 A24 4 40- 11
RE12364 B12 7 40-24 R64525 F19 2 110-19 R77463 Bi15 30 40-27
RE12364 B19 43 40- 21 HE64525 F21 36 110- 21 R77463 B19 20 40- 31
RE12364 B21 15 40- 33 R64525 F23 36 110-23 R77464 BS 11 40-17
RE16576 Cit 13 70-10 RE64525 N5 8 160-11 R77464 B7 11 40-19
RE16576 C11 14 70-10 RAG6528¢6 Cl4 18 70-13 R77464 89 5 40- 21
RE16576 C11 18 70- 10 R&5602 B17 48 40-29 R77464 B15 26 40-27
RE17644 Cs 19 70-7 R&5607 Bi7 46 40-29 R77464 B19 12 40-31
RE{17644 cio 21 70-9 R66320 B15 24 40-27 R77464 B19 22 40- 31
RE1{17644 C11 21 70-10 R&66321 B15 24 40-27 R77464 B21 1 40-33
R26375 C4 1 70-3 R&9279 Als 6 40-3 RH77465 A20 € 40-7
R26375 c8 g 70-7 R70210 B17 40 40-29 R77465 AZ2 4 40-9
R26375 C10 9 70-9 R70210 B17 41 40-29 R77465 A24 4 40- 11
R26375 Cit 1 70- 10 R70211 B17 40 40-29 R77465 B1 8 40-13
R26375 C16 8 70-15 R70211 817 M 40-29 R77465 83 1 40-15
R26375 C18 1 70-17 RA70212 B5 13 40-17 R77465 85 1 40-17
R26375 c21 3 70- 21 R70212 B7 13 40-19 R77465 B7 1 40-19
R28375 D2 3 70-27 R70212 B17 40 40- 29 R77465 B15 3 40-27
R26375 D4 3 70-29 R70212 Bi17 41 40-29 R77485 Bio 20 40-31
R26375 Ds 10 70- 33 R70212 B1s 3 40-21 R77465 B21 7 40-33
R26448 cs 18 70-7 A70213 B17 40 40- 29 R77466 B15 33 40-27
R26448 Ci0 20 70-9 R70213 B19 39 46-31 R77466 B19 6 40-31
R26448 ci1t 22 70-10 R70214 B17 40 40- 28 R77466 B19 8 40-31
R26448 c12 1 70-11 R70214 B17 41 40-29 R77466 B19 37 40-31
R26906 ca3 5 70-24 R70215 B17 40 40- 29 R77466 B19 45 40-31
R26906 c23 7 70-24 R70216 B17 40 40- 29 R77467 B15 34 40-27
R26906 D2 12 70. 27 R70216 B17 4 40-29 R77467 B19 7 40-31
H26906 D4 10 70-29 R70217 B17 40 40-29 R77467 B19 34 40- 31
R27507 J7 27 160-3 R70218 B17 40 40-29 R77467 B19 48 40-31
R27507 Jg 29 160-5 R70218 B17 M 40- 29 R77466 B15 32 40-27
R28782 c8 6 70-7 R70219 B17 40 40-29 R77468 B19 38 40-31
R28782 C10 6 70-9 R70220 B17 50 40-29 R77469 B17 35 40- 29
R28762 C24a 21 70-25 R70221 B17 39 40 28 R77469 Bte 35 40-31
R29354 E14 16 190-19 R70222 817 38 40- 28 R77470 B17 45 40-29
R30378 B17 43 . 40-29 RA70222 B19 30 40- 31 R77471 817 45 40- 29
R31665 D2 8 70-27 R72654 J7 27 160-3 R77472 B17 45 40-29
R31665 D4 15 70-29 R72654 J9 28 160-5 R77473 B17 45 40-29
R31736 cio M 70-9 R77456 Bi5 27 40-27 R77474 B17 44 40-29
R32026 B17 48 40- 29 R77456 B19 21 40-31 R77475 B15 13 40-27
A35664 c19 6 70-18 R77457 AZ20 7 40-7 R77476 B15 3 40-27
R39t12 ca 2 70-3 A77457 A22 5 40-8 R77477 B15 4 40-27
R44302 At 10 40-3 A77457 A24 5 40-11 R77478 B15 15 40- 27
R44302 B3 11 40- 15 R77457 B3 2 40-15 R77479 B15 § 40-27
R44302 B& 16 40- 17 R77457 Bs 2 40-17 R77480 Bi5 6 40- 27
R44302 B7 16 40-19 R77457 B7 2 40-19 R77481 B15 7 40-27

180-10 7200 MAXEMEAGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 (29-FEB-88) LITHO IN L.8A.



L25

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS 6 WIDE/8 NARROW
NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID  KEY PAGE
R77482 B15 8 40-27 T12282 G138 2 110-38
R77483 B15 16 40-27 T12282 Gis 2 110- 41
R77484 B15 19 40- 27 T16318 c2a 11 70-25
R77485 Bis 21 40-27 T19818 H14 13 120-3
R77486 B15 22 40-27 T28583 B15 1 40-27
RA77487 B15 23 40-27 T28585 Bi15 12 40- 27
R77488 B17 51 40- 29 T28586 B15 14 40-27
R77489 B17 51 40- 29 T30785 Alé 20 40-3
R77490 B17 51 40- 29 T34067 B15 18 40- 27
R77491 Bi7 54 40-29 T43514 D15 1 90-7
R77492 B17 54 4Q- 28 T43514 D17 1 an-8
R77493 B17 51 40- 29 T44812 F23 18 110-23
R77494 B17 55 40- 29 T44946 B3 12 40-15
RA77495 B17 52 40-29 T44946 BS 15 40-17
R77496 817 52 40-29 T44946 _ B7 15 40-19
R77497 Bi17 53 40-29 T44946 B10 1 40-22
R77498 815 24 40-27 T44946 B1t 1 40-23
R77498 B15 24 40-27 T44946 cs 2z 70.7
R77500 B15 24 40- 27 T44946 Cio 24 70-9
R77501 B15 24 40-27 T44946 G111 8 110-37
R77502 Bi7 56 40- 28 T44946 Gt 7 110-45
R77503 B17 56 40- 29 T44946 e 3 150-23
R78049 B10 5 40-22 T44946 J23 25 160- 19
A78049 B11 5 40-23 T54108 CB 17 70-7
R78049 Bi12 6 40-24 T54108 ci¢ 17 70-9
R78049 B18 42 40-31 T54108 c21 5 70-21
R78048 B21 14 40-33 T54108 D2 10 70-27
R78054 B3 8 40-15 T54108 D4 13 70-29
R78054 B5 8 40-17 165954 ciz 11 70-11
RA78054 B7 8 40-19 zt72 E2 28 100-7
R78054 Bi19 47 40-31 2172 E4 28 100-9
R78054 B21 13 40- 33 Ui2172 ES 4 100- 10
R78057 BtO 4 40-22 V12331 c19 7 70-18
R78057 B11 4 40-23 u12547 C6 5 70-5
R78057 B12 8 40- 24 U13461 C11 18 70-10
R78057 819 40 40-3 U13489 c24 19 70-25
R78057 B21 12 40-33 U40706 C1 8 70-10
R78058 B3 9 40-15 U40708 cn 7 70-10
A78058 B85 9 40-17 uU41936 H4 32 110-§7
R78058 B7 9 40- 1% u41936 124 16 150-2¢
R78058 B19 48 40-31 u42720 c17 7 70- 16
R78058 B21 1 40-33 U43383 Di3 22 90-5
R7805% B3 10 40-15 Ud4115 Cz2a 22 70-25
A78059 BS 10 40-17 U45845 C14 4 70-13
R78059 B7 10 40-19 U48370 B15 20 40-27
R78059 B10 3 40-22 U46662 B15 10 40-27
R7B053 B11 3 40-23 46664 B17 47 40-28
R78058 B12 9 40- 24 W14083 D13 35 80-5
R78058 B19 4t 40- 31 W14083 EZ2 43 100-7
R78059 821 10 40-33 W14083 E4 39 100-8
R76488 F21 3 110-21 W14003 E5 15 100-10
R78498 F21 9 110-21 X8246C D13 28 90-5
R79043 D8 7 70-33 Yaeooa G2 12 110-27
A79044 D8 14 70-33 Ya6248 G1 5 110-26
RB800BS Ci1 4 70-10 Ya6248 G2 9 110-27
RBO0BY C11 3 70-10 Y2624B G3 3 110-28
HB0090 c11 19 70-10 Y55238 G1 13 110-26
As0093 ct1 12 70-10 Y55578 G5 4 110-31
ABO0S5 ci 6 70-10 Y&3578 G7 4 110-33
HB0830 Ci1 20 70-10 32166 H2 11 110-55
R81203 G111 24 70-10 32166 H4 30 110-57
TY2615 b1 3 80-3 32166 J2 18 150- 31
TY2815 D13 24 90-5 32167 E2 H 160-7
TY2615 D19 1 80-11 32167 E4 31 100-9
TY4013 D1t 14 90-3 32167 Es 7 100-10
T12275 c17 8 70-16

T12282 G 2 110-37

7200 MAXEMERGE® 2 DRAWN PLANTERS & WIDE/8 NARROW  PC-2145 {29-FEB-BE) LITHC IN LL.S.A, 180-11






